Henry Aldridge
& Son Ltd

Auction of Antiques, Fine Art & Collectables, 13th Dec, 2024 - 14th Dec, 2024

1 Furniture: Furniture: Late 20th century Chinese hardwood glazed bookcase, 200cm x 92cm.
£30-50

2 Oriental Ware Oriental Ware: Japanese five plates, six sake bowls, six lids, Vermillion red, the lids decorated
with gilt.
£40-60

3 Textiles: Textiles: 20th cent. Cotton crewel decorated table cover 85cm x 96cm. Plus a cotton Pondichery table
cover 125cm x 212cm. (2)
£40-60

4 Sculpture: Sculpture: Plaster study of a female torso in the naive form signed to the base Jan 94 Monkio to Anita
and Gordon. Height 28cm, width 21cm.
£80-100

5 Fashion: Fashion: Handbags, Kurt Geiger light & dark tan snakeskin, Mappin & Webb brown skin with tan leather

lining & gilt furnishings and M & W clasp. Salisbury's brown polished leather clutch bag, envelope style, opening
fully to reveal various compartments. (3)

£40-60

6 Miscellanea: Miscellanea: Swarovski, mixed ceramics, Doulton, Chinese, etc.
£40-70

7 19th & 20th Century Ceramics: 19th & 20th Century Ceramics: Collection of four unsigned blue and white
serving plates plus a Midwinter 'Focus' part dinner service and a set of cast iron kitchen scales with weights.
£40-60

8 Ceramics: Ceramics: Maritime P&O First-Class RMS Windsor Castle teapot x 3, P&O brown milk jug x 4 (2A/F),

Costa funnel ashtray x 2, various cup saucers, plates and 21st century mugs. Plus eight collectors plates all
Titanic with certificates of authentication.

£40-60

9 Decorative Arts: Decorative Arts: 19th cent. Glazed English majolica tiles depicting a Dickens character, possibly
Mr Micawber in his study, likely produced by Sherwin & Cotton, Staffordshire, a pair. 30cm x 15¢cm.
£80-120

10 Ceramics and Glass: Ceramics and Glass: Includes 19th century and later armorial and decorative ceramics and
glass etc.
£30-50

11 Miscellaneous: Miscellaneous: Mixed collection to include Queen Anne bone tea set, silver plated cutlery,
printed autographs of film stars, whimsies etc.
£50-80

12 Books: Books: Cheshire Domesday Book Studies, a three volume set in slip case, together with an assortment of
books relating to Chester, Cheshire and the Chester racecourse.
£40-60

13 Ceramics: Ceramics: Poole collection of mixed ceramics to include vases, coffee set, etc
£60-100

13a Miscellanea: Miscellanea: A Chinoiserie decorated Rolodex by Bates, a pair of snakeskin effect binoculars and
case, other binoculars, two decanters and a collection of stoppers.
£30-50

14 Ceramics: Ceramics: Mixed collection of ceramics to include Poole, Gustavsberg, Wedgwood, Podmore etc.
£60-100

15 20th cent. 20th cent. Glass lampshades including Holo Phane x 2, green tulip, purple lily light, etc. (Tray not
included)
£50-70

16 Toys & Models: Toys & Models: Mixed Warhammer figures in a carry case including Necron warriors, Canoptek
Scarab Swarm and Necron Monitors plus a number of books and magazines.
£100-150
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17 19th/20th Century Ceramics: 19th/20th Century Ceramics: English, Continental, Imari salad bowl and servers,
figurines, miniature comfort dogs, Margaret Howard groups x 2, etc.
£60-90

18 Ceramics: Ceramics: Collection of Royal Copenhagen Christmas plates dating from the early 1960’s (21) plus
mixed other Copenhagen.
£50-80

19 Ceramics: Ceramics: Royal Doulton 'Rondelay' pattern with gilt trim to cup rims comprising 8 x 27cm plates, 8 x
20cm plates, 8 x 16cm plates, 8 x pudding bowls, 8 x cups, 6 x saucers, a gravy boat and saucer, milk jug and
sugar bowl.
£50-80

20 Toys: Toys: Teddy bears 20th century plush teddy with glass eyes, jointed arms and legs, leather paws, loved
condition, 25ins; mohair bear with glass eyes, black leather nose, velvet paws, jointed arms and legs, approx.
16ins and a much loved miniature example. (3)
£50-80

21 Toys: Toys: A group of three early 20th century c1930-50 teddy bears, British, two Farnell and one Merrythought,
straw-filled articulated arms and legs, long snouts, all with age-related wear, dressed in later textiles.
A group of three early 20th century straw-filled dolls/teddies, all British. One straw-filled rabbit doll, one plush
mohair Chad Valley teddy bear with one ear missing and a straw-filled seated dog doll with both ears missing, all
with age-related wear.
£80-120

22 Ceramics: Ceramics: A 17th/ 18th century bellarmine type jug, with tiger ware style salt glaze. Missing seals.
24 .5¢cm high.
£80-120

22a Decorative Arts: Decorative Arts: A late 18th century Flight Worcester tea bowl, with wrythen design and painted
with a regular pattern of stylised flowers, 8.4cm, signed 'Flight' to the underside, together with a similar tea bowl,
unsigned, and a single matching saucer.
£40-60

23 20th cent. Ceramics: 20th cent. Ceramics: Large figure of a Dalmatian dog signed to the underside Italy A/7234
C. over S. M. Approx. 80cm long x 52cm high.

£60-80

24 Art & Design: Art and Design: Table lamp in the style of Maison Lalique; Lucite and plastic with horse motifs
France; c1970s; 32cm high, 22cm deep.
£80-120

25 Collectables: Collectables: Ceramics, a Copenhagen flask, girl holding a piglet, 2 acorn nases boxed, cut glass
dressing table set, boxed hand mirror, African carved figures, 2 elephants, treen pen box, etc.
£50-80

27 Arts and Crafts Arts and crafts: Shapland and Petter style inlaid oak side chairs pierced heart decoration and
rattan seat. 1A/F
£60-80

28 Miscellanea: Miscellanea: A late 19th century campaign knife and fork set, a meerschaum pipe in original case
carved as a horse, a Jerusalem souvenir olivewood book of dried flowers, Masonic books, silver plate, and other
items.
£60-80

29 Maps & Charts: Maps & Charts: British coastal water maps, French waters and 22 sheets of SS Canberra's
decks (reprints).
£40-60

30 Photographic Equipment: Photographic Equipment: Mixed DSLR and SLR cameras including Panasonic, Lumix
DML-L10, Fujifilm Finepix S2 Pro, Nikon F80, Canon AE1 and Fuijifilm MX600 Zoom.
£80-120
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31 20th Century Collectables: 20th Century Collectables: Teasmade mid-century design, Goblin D25 white bakelite
Teasmade.
£40-60

31a Breweriana: Breweriana: A Dexam Internation green and white glazed sherry barrel, with associated brass tap
and miniature bucket. 29.5cm.
£40-60

32 Photographic Equipment: Photographic Equipment: Mixed mahogany and brass cameras including a Lancaster
1890 Instantograph (half plate), Kodak autographic, and various others.
£40-60

33 Photographic Equipment: Photographic Equipment: A selection of Leica accessories, literature, cameras and
boxes, slide copier, 14544 ERC /DLux4 (untested) light meters, etc.
£80-120

34 Photographic Equipment: Photographic Equipment: Mixed Olympus SLR cameras including OM1n, OM10,
OM30 each with 50mm film, 1.8 Zuiko lenses, T10 ring flash, various lenses and other accessories.
£80-120

35 Photographic Equipment: Photographic Equipment: A selection of SLRs including Minolta Canon AL1, Canon
AE-1, EOJ 300, Canon Autobellows, etc.
£80-120

36 Comics 1970s/80s: Comics 1970s/80s: Mainly publications aimed at girls to include Mandy, Tammy, Jinty &
Lindy, Debbie & Bunty plus unisex comics, Dandy, Disney & Rupert 29 of 100 issues 200+ approx.
£80-120

37 Comics 1970s: Comics 1970s: Five tied-up bundles January to December 1973, January to December 1975,
January to December 1977, January to December 1979 plus loose 1980-1981.250+ approx. (Crate not
included).
£100-150

38 Comics 1970s: Comics 1970s: Three tied-up bundles of Victor including January to December 1974, January to
December 1976, January to December 1978 + loose various dates in the 1970s. Plus 40+ issues of Hotspur
1970s various dates, 250 + approx.
£100-150

39 Comics 1970's: Comics 1970s: Five tied-up bundles of "Warlord" to include May to December 1975, January to
December 1976, May to December 1977, January to December 1978 & January 1979 to February 1980 plus
loose 250 approx comics. (Crate not included).
£100-150

40 Photographic Equipment: Photographic Equipment: Mixed Contax cameras including RTJ 11, RTJ real time
winder (2) and flash accessories.

£80-120

41 Photographic Equipment: Photographic Equipment: Two Hasselblad ERCs cases and 120 roll film back.
£40-60

42 Cameras: Cameras: Beaulieu B4008 M3 with Schneider Kreignach German lens, case, paperwork, instructions
and original receipts, Canon Zoom 8 with original brown leather case (worn) and Osram SLV 1000 light.
£160-200

43 Cameras: Cameras: A Bolex Paillard Zoom Reflex P3 camera, together with a Canon Zoom 318 Super 8
camera, a Bolex Paillard Super Reflex Automatic, and a Bell & Howell Super Eight camera.
£120-160

44 Photographic Equipment: Photographic Equipment: Mixed 35mm cameras including Yoshica AF Mini, Nikon AF,
Canon Sure Shot, etc.

£60-80

45 Ceramics: Ceramics: A pair of Chinese bird painted vases, 16cm; an 18th century English Chinoiserie tea bowl
and saucer, possibly Newhall; and a collection of English and Chinese blue and white.
£60-80
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46 Silver Plate: Silver Plate: Spirit kettle and stand with burner, butter dish, two treen cased cutlery sets, cased
Elkington teaspoons and two others, a quantity of loose, trays candlestick, etc.
£80-120

47 Ceramics: Ceramics: Robert David Muspratt-Knight Collection: English Porcelain Coalport cup and saucer hand

painted Adelaide shape c1769; lobed cabinet plate, hand painted floral decoration, magenta border and gilt,
c1769, diameter 22.5cm, a pair; a Worcester Jewel pattern 1254 cake plate, side plate x 2; similar cup with puce
date mark for 1886 and registration diamond; a Worcester Flight Barr plate monochrome purple painted stylised
flowers with gilt border, 22.5cm; two similar without gilt borders, both with a small rim chip , all with FBB and
crown impressed marks; a small collection of studio pottery to include a fawn vase, a waisted vase, a green
bowl, a cup, a small jug and flow glaze teapot with lid.

£60-100

48 20th Century Platedware: 20th Century Platedware: Table decorations pheasants x 2, strutting cockerels x 2,
cockerels x 2, small swan and small pheasants x 2.
£50-70

49 Platedware: Platedware: Tea set Rococo style four piece with melon finials, Sheffield three piece tea set, plus
large gallery tray.
£60-80

50 Oriental: Oriental: 18th and 19th century including a teapot lid and rim A/F, another and a large bow! with floral
decoration. (3)
£40-60

52 Ceramics: Ceramics: Booths "Old Blue Danube" pattern H'ordorves set with treen tray and cutout handles 32cm
x 23cm plus two Coalport serving ovals gilt trim rim 37cm x 29cm.
£40-60

53 Scales: Scales: Avery serial number 1217 grams to ounces, white body.
£30-50

54 Metalware Metalware: Early 20th century copper planter x 2, warming plate and cover
£40-60

55 Metalware: Metalware: Al Frank designs cast metal altar garniture in the Brutalist style consisting of a central
incense burner and two candlesticks 49cm and 40cm tall.
£150-200

56 Metalware: Metalware: 20th century copper coal scuttles one with turned treen handle, a copper jardiniere and a
set of fire irons.
£50-80

57 Platedware: Platedware: Mappin & Webb fish sets, serving dishes with covers, Mapp Brothers cased cutlery
sets, loose flatware, eggcups and tray, toddy set, etc.
£80-120

58 Silver Plate: Silver Plate: A pair of novelty barrel pepperettes, 4.2cm; a pair of pierced salts with blue glass
liners; a Jersey cream jug, 14cm; another smaller, and other items.
£70-100

59 Platedware: Platedware: E.P.N.S three branch candelabras - a pair, urn shaped wine cooler, cocktail shaker plus
Sheffield plated Rococo style candlestick 12ins.
£60-80

60 Silver Plate: Silver Plate: A mahogany cased set of mother of pearl handled fruit cutlery, another smaller, a set of
plated cake forks and another of teaspoons. (4)
£60-80

61 Metalware: Metalware: Two-handled silver plated gallery tray with arched gallery and engraved decoration 51cm
x 31cm, a serving tray two handled engraved decorations to plate & rim, 2 pairs of brass candlesticks and a
plated desk tidy with 2 ink pots. Plus a plated oil table lamp and a bronze candlestick.
£30-50

Auction of Antiques, Fine Art & Collectables, 13th Dec, 2024 - 14th Dec, 2024 Page 4 of 70



Henry Aldridge
& Son Ltd

Auction of Antiques, Fine Art & Collectables, 13th Dec, 2024 - 14th Dec, 2024

62 Platedware: Platedware: E.P.N.S. including tea and dinner ware, tray, tankard, cups, etc.
£50-80

63 Platedware: Platedware: E.P.N.S rectangular serving dish with cover - a pair, single dish with three
compartments, plus three oval servers with covers.
£60-80

64 Silver Plate: Silver Plate: A quantity of plated items, including a butter dish, novelty coal scuttle sugar bowl, tea
and coffee sets, hotel ware, etc.
£80-100

65 Silver Plate: Silver Plate: An unusual toast rack/ warmer, with burner; an egg cup stand; a South American

Gaucho knife, and other plated items. Together with a paperweight made from a burnt brick found in Pudding
Lane, a remnant of the Great Fire of London.

£70-100

66 Silver and Plate: Silver and Plate: Two plated entree dishes, a teapot, a coffee pot, three boxed cutlery sets,
assorted plated cutlery together with a collection of silver handled cutlery.
£60-80

67 Silver Plate: Silver Plate: A single candelabrum, four boxed cutlery sets, pewter mugs and measures, sugar
bowls, and other pewter and silver plated pieces.
£60-80

68 Comics & Magazines: Comics & Magazines: Approx. 200 1970s copies of Look & Learn, approx. 120 copies of
World of Wonder, 40+ copies of The British Empire, 60+ copies of How it Works, and 9 fan magazines for Elvis,
Cliff, Beatles, etc.
£120-180

69 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: A pair of large glazed terracotta plant pots 64cm diameter x 50cm tall, minor chipping.
(2)
£60-80

70 Tools: Tools: Post-war tool chest and contents belonging to James Sloan who worked in the ship's Admiralty
department.
£60-100

70a Furniture: Furniture: Late 18th cent. Painted corner cupboard with later adaptions, hand painted rural scene of
shepherd and shepherdess in black ebonised frame.

£40-60

70b Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Two teak steamer type folding deck loungers.
£70-100

71 Metalware: Metalware: Two boxes of 18th and 19th century pewter, to include chargers, tankards, side plates,
etc.
£60-80

72 Silver Plate: Silver Plate: A WMF rococo style casket, with courting doves finial and vacant cartouche to each
side, 13cm; a plated cigar box, a sugar basket with blue glass liner, and other items.
£70-100

73 Music: Music: Three boxes of 78s and vinyl records Tommy Steel, Tony Bennett, etc. Including sold by
Woolworths Little Marvel the UK's first exclusive record label.
£30-40

74 Metalware: Metalware: Group of three copper dome vessels, a small copper trivet by John Pearson (Newlyn

School) stamped JP decorated with punchwork stylised birds. A copper hand planished Arts and Crafts shallow
bowl ¢c1910 with two small carrying handles, overall size 33cm across, stamped HW to the base Hugh Wallis
1871-1943, Manchester, with another stylised broad rim copper charger of more recent manufacture, 41cm
across.

£80-120
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75 Brassware: Brassware: A group of brass domestic kitchen and fireside items, mostly Victorian 1880-1900
including jugs, buckets, range thermostats, (thermometers), kettles, candlesticks, scones, hose brasses,
clockwork spit roasting Jack, chimney bottle Jack, stamped "Salter" circa 1880.
£120-160

76 Copper/Kitchenware: Copper/Kitchenware: A group of copper cooking pans, including a Victorian jam pan with
brass handles 40cm across, circa 1880, together with a group of tin-lined graduating saucepans, some with lids,
steel handles, typical English form with triangular fitting. Heavy gauge copper. 14 in total.

£120-180

77 Metalware: Metalware: 19th cent. and later metalware includes curb fenders, measuring jugs, candlestick
holders, etc.
£40-60

78 Metalware: Metalware: A Persian copper and brass coffee pot; a pair of night and day style binoculars; a Ronson
Roller Beacon lighter, another lighter, and other items
£40-60

79 Platedware: Platedware: A pair of ornate two branch copper silver plated candelabra, 46cm tall.
£40-60

80 Copperware: Copperware: A group of fireside range domestic copper vessels, English 1880-1900 including

kettles, water bottles, bed warmer, sponge moulds, etc. together with a brass Edwardian steel handled pan,
Georgian sugar tongs, etc. 12 items in total.
£80-120

81 Metalware: Metalware: 19th century large brass flagon with copper bottom, strap handle, very early repairs,
52cm tall. A two handled copper skillet and large two handled pot, 28cm diameter, 29cm tall.
£50-80

81a Lighting: Lighting: A box of 4 Edwardian oil lamps with clear glass-shaped shades, tallest 56cm mounted on a
black ceramic roundel, smallest 27cm.

£100-200

82 Furniture: Furniture: 20th cent. G-Plan teak fresco Long John nest of three tables 38ins. x 19ins.
£60-80

83 Furniture: Furniture: 20th century Indonesian teak twin pedestal desk 4 drawer, bank right single drawer,
cupboard left. 152cm x 75cm x 60cm plus a 3 drawer chest 55cm x 97cm x 41cm.
£80-100

84 Fashion: Fashion: "Chapeaux Mecaniques" collapsable tophat, circa 1880/1900 French (Paris) with box.
£40-60

85 Treen Boxes: Treen boxes: A group of 4 items including a late 18th cent. tea caddy of single cube form,

mahogany with satinwood stringing and inlay, foil interior together with a Tunbridge ware writing box with internal
slope and fitted interior, circa 1880/1900 and a 20th cent. metrocomb and capacitive mahogany crucifix.

£100-200

86 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany writing box with fitted interior.
£40-60

87 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Circular teak table 90cm diameter with six Far Eastern hardwood fold away chairs.
£80-120

88 Furniture: Furniture: 19th cent. oak drop flap table, tapering supports on pad feet 100cm x 69cm x 47cm. 19
cent. Oak round cricket table, supports on chamfered feet 100cm x 69cm x 47cm

£50-80
89 Kitchenalia Kitchenalia: Oak and iron bread and meat slicer. Fully adjustable. Maker - Arcadia, Manufacturing
company - Newark, NY 53cm x 21cm. Plus a shove ha'penny board.
£60-80
90 Miscellanea: Miscellanea: 19th cent copper coaching horns, a pair plus Edwardian side table.
£40-60
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91 Clocks: Clocks: 20th cent clocks, two mantel clocks and one wall clock.
£60-80
92 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century Knowle drop end settee/ upholstered in a Jacquard weave fabric.
£80-120
93 Metalware: Metalware: Hispano-Suiza chromium car mascot, tradesman's sample of a Cosmos Radiant Fire

pewter urn, an Arab horse, eagle brass bowls, Field's lighting wicks, a mahogany box and a painted pine box
with leather handle.

£30-50

94 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century French mahogany armchair on sabre back supports and turned front supports
Bergere back and seat A/F.
£80-120

95 Furniture: Furniture: 19th cent. EIm and oak carver chair on turned butt-fronted supports.
£50-70

96 Clocks: Clocks: Victorian 12ins dial wall clock, mahogany case, brass bezel Roman chapter ring, glass face
missing, replacement plastic fitted.
£80-120

97 Furniture: Furniture: Edwardian oak pedestal desk.
£40-60

98 Metalware: Metalware: 19th cent zinc child's bath tub 71cms
£70-120

99 Furniture: Furniture: 19th cent. Walnut games table on single column support.
£60-80

100 Tribal Art: Tribal Art: Carved hardwood figure of a male with articulated arms, 115cm high.
£200-300

101 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Two seater teak straight back bench. 122cm x 90cm x 58cm.
£50-80

102 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Three seater teak dome back bench. 149cm x 90cm x 62cm.
£60-90

103 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Three seater teak crescent shaped bench. 154cm x 87cm x 65cm.
£70-100

104 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Two seater teak straight back bench. 122cm x 90cm x 58cm.
£50-80

105 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Four seater teak straight back bench. 195cm x 80cm x 68cm.
£70-100

106 Furniture: Furniture: 18th cent. Mahogany bureau, drop flap with floral inlay, opens to reveal fully fitted interior
(hidden compartments) over one long over two over three long graduated drawers. The whole on 'S' bracket
supports 100cm x 44cm x 22cm.
£100-150

107 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century dark oak mirrored hallstand heavily carved with leaf designs, lion head
pediment and central arched bevelled mirror.
£100-150

108 Furniture: Furniture: Edwardian tabletop chest of drawers/jewellery chest pine and ash construction two over
three drawers. 30cm x 38cm.
£60-80

109 Luggage: Luggage: Gentleman's wardrobe case, hide body with fitted interior, 24ins. x 19ins. x 10ins.
£60-90

110 Furniture & Books: Furniture & Books: Early 20th century mahogany floor standing bookcase with "Waverley
Novels, part set NO's 1-14 16-31 33-46 + 48, early copies of Charles Dickens etc. Conditions not great
£80-120
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110a Furniture: Furniture: Chinese altar table c1900-1920. EIm con stretcher of stylised form, four planked top with
cleated ends, 90cm x 57cm x 85¢cm.
£100-150

111 Luggage: Luggage: Early 20th-century crocodile skin leather vanity case, London maker 1910-1920, Edwards &
Sons, Regents Street, London. Monogrammed G.S., silk-lined fitted interior (contents missing). Length 51cm x
depth 3.8cm x height 1.8cm.
£40-60

112 Textiles - Tailors Dummy: Textiles - Tailors Dummy: Edwardian mannequin circa 1900 on an ebonised tripod
base with adjustable height, bears part label for Selfridges London with age-related wear, body height 80cm.
Early 20th cent. French mannequin by Stockman, Paris. Ebonised Tripod stand with height adjust, in overall
good condition. 82cm.
£80-120

113 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Two Lloyd Loom style armchairs in blue with exposed beech handholds, the rattan is in
tact plus a low level teak outside drinks table with crossed trestle legs.
£80-120

114 Clocks: Clocks: A stained walnut Vienna regulator wall clock circa 1900 eight-day movement. 5% inch white dial
with Roman numerals, a glazed case with turned pillars and mounted by a cast. 46ins high.
£80-120

115 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany inlaid jardiniere stand with a slatted out swept top and liner inlaid
lower tier splayed tripod supports, an Edwardian mahogany jardiniere stand brass liner serpentine form and one
other in giltwood with liner.
£80-120

116 Furniture: Furniture: 20th century brass, tin and wire fireguard, a pair of brass fire dogs with poker, shovel, tongs
and a wrought iron fire dog.
£40-60

117 Advertising: Advertising: Enamel Five Five sign. 1.2m x 85cm.
£150-250

118 Carpets & Rugs: Carpets & Rugs: 20th century silk Persian/Indian Sarouk green ground, ivory central panel with
stylised floral decoration, five borders, the whole decorated with stylised floral patterns in greens, reds, ivories,
blues and browns. 300cm x 185cm.
£120-180

119 Carpets & Rugs: Carpets & Rugs: Two 20th century Bakhara rugs the first with red ground, central panel
containing 27 Guls and one large border with 42 Guls 137cm x 220cm. The second with red ground, central
panel containing 16 Guls and a border of 46 smaller Guls, 90cm x 162cm. (2)
£80-120

121 Carpets & Rugs: Carpets & Rugs: 20th century Caucasian modern Kazak rug red ground, central diamond panel
in reds, blues, ivories and black, three borders, the whole decorated with stylised flowers, birds and geometric
patterns. 200cm x 143cm.
£70-100

122 Carpets & Rugs: Carpets & Rugs: North India silk carpet, green ground, central panel with floral decoration in
greens, reds, ivories and black, three borders all decorated the same. 280cm x 183cm.
£120-180

123 Furniture: Furniture: Early 20th century French Bergere gilt bed headboard.
£100-200

124 Furniture Furniture: Edwardian mirror in the neoclassical style 92cm x 60cm
£80-120

125 Furniture Furniture: Early 20th-century giltwood mirrors, bevelled glass in the classical style 150cm x 90cm
£200-300
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126 Furniture: Furniture: A pair of French mirrors with burr walnut borders and giltwood moulded edging, early 20th
century. Overall height 79cm, width 49cm.
£150-200

127 Mirrors Mirrors: Three 20th-century giltwood mirrors, of various sizes.
£80-120

128 Mirrors Mirrors: Arch top 20th century giltwood mirror in the 17th Century Rococo style, with bevelled glass. 114
x71cm
£100-120

129 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century dwarf mahogany gate leg table and a circular rosewood two tier table with
inlaid centre.
£50-80

130 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany D end tea table four tapering reeded supports. 91cm x 73cm x
45cm (90cm extended)
£80-120

131 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany D end card table four tapering inlaid supports. 91cm x 73cm x 45¢cm
(90cm extended)
19th century mahogany D end tea table four tapering inlaid supports. 91cm x 73cm x 45cm (90cm extended)
£120-150

132 Furniture: Furniture: Small child's Orkney Chair, with rush back on pine frame height 56cm x width 38cm. Circa
1880-1900.
Small child's 'Orkney Chair' height 56cm x width 38cm. Circa 1880 - 1900 slight damage to the arm.
£300-500

133 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century elephant's foot stool upholstered top.
£40-60

134 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany commode tray shelf top twin door cupboard, pull out pot holder,
converted to compartment use, square supports. 50cm x 79cm x 52cm.
£60-80

135 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany commode with tray shelf top, twin door cupboard with quarter cut
panels, two false drawer fronts to pot holder, square supports. 56cm x 75cm x 46¢cm.
£80-120

136 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century alabaster jardiniere stand 102cm, a ceramic stand with moulded floral
decoration 87cm and a jardiniere 33cm diameter, all A/F, a Poole Pottery vase 42cm decorated in reds, yellows,
orange and blue.
£50-80

137 Furniture: Furniture: George Ill mahogany wall mounted corner cupboard twin panelled door opens to reveal
shaped shelves with two drawers beneath.
£80-120

138 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany bow fronted chest of drawers four long graduated drawers rising on
splayed supports. 98cm x 100cm x 53cm.
£100-120

139 Decorative Arts: Decorative Arts: 20th cent. oak tantalus 38cms x 31cms.
£60-100

140 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century satinwood bow fronted two over three chest of drawers with brushing slide
brass furniture the whole on splayed supports.
£100-150

141 Bronze: Bronze: 20th century bronze hollowcast hippopotamus, 63cm x 46¢cm.
£100-150

142 Michael Cooper (b. 1944 Dublin): Michael Cooper (b. 1944 Dublin): Bronze cast standing rhinoceros ¢2000,
Michael Cooper foundry mark to base, length 60cm, height 26cm.
£500-700
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143 Michael Cooper (b. 1944 Dublin): Michael Cooper (b. 1944 Dublin): Belgian black marble figure of a standing
hippopotamus c2008, length 46¢cm, height 25cm.
£200-300

144 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany sofa table single end drawer, single column rising off four splayed
supports with brass castors. 102cm x 73cm x 56cm (124cm extended)
£100-150

145 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany inlaid tea table tapering supports with mirrored inserts and inlay.
93cm x 76cm x 44cm.
£100-150

146 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany card table satinwood banding inlaid frieze rising on four tapering
reeded supports. 91cm x 75cm x 45cm.
£100-150

147 Ceramics: Ceramics: Victorian Spelter putti figures on base, 37cm high. Plus another of harpoonist.
£80-120

148 Furniture: Furniture: Regency mahogany Pembroke table single end drawer four faux bamboo supports rising off
brass cup and cover castors 88cm x 74cm x 50cm (100cm extended).
£50-80

149 Furniture: Furniture: 20th century mahogany jardiniere with a slatted out swept top raised on three dolphin
supports over a trefoil base and fluted feet. 72cm high x 50cm diameter.
£80-120

150 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century oak coopered barrel (Firkin size) brass bound. 51cm tall. Plus a 19th century
cast iron stick stand Colebrookdale style. 73cm tall.
£100-150

151 Furniture: Furniture: 17th century oak peg jointed coffer three panel front, wire hinges, two plank, two single
plank rear 9cm plank front supports.
£300-400

152 Furniture Furniture: 19th-century rosewood Jardiniere, toned on lion supports plus oval carved oak fox plaque
48cms
£100-150

153 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century oval two tier table in walnut, oak, satinwood, fruit woods in a floral pattern on
four slender serpentine supports decorated with brass ormolus to the shoulders and edge of both tiers. 64cm x
71cm x 40cm.
£80-120

154 Furniture: Furniture: Late 18th century mahogany ladies kneehole desk one long over two banks of three
drawers and a hidden drawer, the whole rising off bracket supports. 82cm x 31cm x 46¢cm.
£300-400

155 Furniture: Furniture: 19 cent. Burrwood ladies Biss Vaint Dene travelling companion with fully fitted interior 33cm

£60-100

156 Furniture: Furniture: 18th century giltwood upholstered wingback chair elaborately carved, upholstered in an
ivory coloured silk with embossed decoration rising off carved cabriole supports.
£300-400

157 Motoring: Motoring: Driver dust coat double breasted, ten buttons, 1930s sold by J. Clappen of Devizes x 2 (one
with no buttons), a pair of 1930s motorbike gauntlets fleece lined, land army suede pants, and motoring
magazines.
£30-40

158 Furniture: Furniture: Early 19th century his and hers wingback elbow chairs matching ivory fabric, feather filled
cushions, chamfered front supports.
£200-300
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159 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany breakfront sideboard two central drawers flanked by bow fronted
cupboards, the whole on six tapering supports with spade feet, 153cm x 92cm x 62cm.
£150-200

160 Furniture: Furniture: Norwegian Folk Art painted chair, stained black wood ground on three legs. Decorated with
original polychrome paint, florals, patterns reflecting the different Fjords they came from c1860-1880. 58cm high
x 43cm wide.
£200-300

161 Furniture: Furniture: 19th century mahogany cylinder desk with tambour top, concealed secretaire and pigeon
holes. 110cm x 70cm x 130cm.
£300-500

162 Chinese: Chinese: Four late 19th century Chinese wooden shutters, height 192cm x 34cm.
£200-300

163 Furniture Furniture: Early 19th century "Trench Bretton Oak /Livery Cupboard dresser" the remade cornice over
two doors with four profusely carved panels depicting village/tavern life, bordered by repetitive chip carved detail,
above three frieze drawers, over two main doors each carved with a panel as above. Traditional peg joint and
tenon construction, fitted shelf interior.

Height - 213cm
Width - 138cm
depth - 67cm
£400-600

164 Furniture Furniture: French Oak 'court cupboard'/livery cupboard circa 1880 in the Gothic Revival manner,
heraldic carved pendant. Over two doors with Quatrefoil inset with glass above two drawers with carved heads
and fitted shelved interior. Oak linings throughout in three sections. Height - 235cm Width - 144cm Depth - 56cm

£400-600

165 Furniture: Furniture: Early 20th century button back wingback chair upholstered in red leather with brass stud
decoration, square supports.
£250-350

166 Furniture Furniture: Chest of drawers, late 18th century, oak construction throughout, 2 drawers over 3 drawers
configuration, replaced handles, the top has repairs that show it once had a fitted cloth press above. Height
98cm width - 77cm depth - 48cm
£100-200

167 Toys: Toys: Carved wooden rocking horse, circa 1960-1980 polychrome paint with an open sleigh base, Eastern
European 1.4m high.
£100-200

168 Furniture: Furniture: Oval table, late 19th century of pine construction throughout. On turned legs, winged sides
drop to form a serving table. Overall size 130cm x 107cm, closed size 130cm x 51cm.
£100-200

169 Furniture: Furniture: Kingwood and brass decorated planter with tin liner on four serpentine supports rising off
claw feet. 72cm x 78cm x 38cm.
£150-200

170 Furniture: Furniture: Escalier de Cristal small round side table, last quarter of the 19th century, made in Paris,
exquisite parquetry decoration to the top dressed with brass edging, geometric marquetry top of mixed woods in
the Louis XVI style, side drawer and slide stamped Escalier de Cristal to the underside, on straight legs
terminating in capped brass spade feet.
£300-500

171 Barometers: Barometers: 19th cent Adie 004 brass and iron Marine Stick barometer with tubular body mounted
on board. Small ivory temperature guide. Length 102cm. Ivory submission reference QUH34Z1Z
£150-250
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Clocks: Clocks: 20th century German mahogany cased pendulum wall clock with enamelled face, Arabic
numerals, galleried top with key.
£80-120

Clocks: Clocks: Mahogany cased 8 day longcase clock made by Benjamin Simkin of London, enamelled dial
with Roman numerals and subsidiary seconds dial, small pictorial panel at apex, with handle key.
£150-200

Clocks: Clocks: Victorian 8-day longcase clock, movement fully restored, Robert Garbell, Wellington.
£200-300

Clocks: Clocks: 19th Century Scottish mahogany regulator longcase clock, brass dial with Roman numerals.
13ins.
£600-800

Clocks: Clocks: 18th cent. oak 30-hour longcase clock with brass chapter ring, single hand Roman numerals.
Raymond Lydeway, Devizes.
£200-300

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Collection of eleven plain and glazed terracotta pots, medium size, various designs and
colours. (11)
£80-120

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: A collection of six blue glazed terracotta plants 3 x 51cm diameter x 30cm, 2 x 30cm
diameter x 25cm, 1 x 20cm diameter x 25cm. Minor chipping. (6)
£80-120

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Social History 19th century cast iron ground water pump manufactured by the Bell
Foundry Warners of London. 165cm tall.
£100-150

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: 20th century reconstituted stone and bronze sundial, the main body decorated with
swags, garlands and fleur-de-lys. 120cm tall.
£180-220

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Cast iron freestanding letter box on pedestal support. 115cm tall.
£100-150

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Small stone trough, well weathered, 48cm x 34cm x 24cm and a small 19th century
marble octagonal column plinth on squared base, 43cm tall inclusive.

£80-120

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Small stone trough 80cm x 33cm x 22cm, well weathered.
£60-80

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Large staddle stone well weathered. Approx. 90cm tall.
£120-180

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Small reconstituted stone staddle stone, well weathered, 62cm tall. Damaged cap.
£60-80

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Large staddle stone well weathered. 93cm tall.
£120-180

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Agricultural History 18th/19th century stone animal drinking trough, well weathered.
182cm x 52cm x 35cm.
£400-600

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: 20th century pair of Neo-Classical style urns on pedestal stands. 140cm x 80cm x
80cm.
£300-500

Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Early 20th century enamelled concrete sink/trough, 77cm x 40cm x 20cm. A Petra Dura
style marble topped table with stone inlay flower decoration, a small Victorian bottle and an unsigned bowl! used
as a planter.

£60-100
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190 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: A pair of 19th century circular marble topped garden tables on pedestal cast iron
supports with floral decoration. 77cm high, 77cm diameter.
£100-150

191 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Early 20th century reconstituted stone circular planter on square plinth, overall height
60cm x 60cm diameter.
£100-150

191a Gardenalia: Gardenalia: A mature Agave plant in a terracotta pot with carved design. 100cm.
£70-100

192 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: 19th century cast metal standing Putto raising a latticed basket above his head, in the
style of Rinaldo Rinaldi, standing on a cast metal plinth, overall height 160cm, the Putto being 106cm tall.
£150-250

193 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Mill stone (bottom) with channels 72cm diameter, plus a heavily decorated reconstituted
stone column base/head, 68cm diameter.
£60-80

194 Gardenalia: Gardenalia: Early 20th century iron obelisk terminating with a globe 430cm high, 90cm base
diameter.
£150-250

195 Pictures Pictures: Animation art Tom Ray American 1919-2010. Daffy duck mixed media on paper signed lower
right, 9ins x 12ins. Framed and glazed
£80-120

196 Railway Engravings: Railway Engravings: 19th cent. Railay engravings were drawn from stone by J. C. Bourne
and printed by Cheffins "Long Tunnel Fox's Wood (coloured), "Bridge over the Avon" (black & white), "Tunnel No
2 neon Bristol (black & white) "Sonning Cutting" (black & white foxed). (4)
£100-120

197 Paintings: Paintings: Reverse glass paintings British School. One late Victorian "seated couple in a landscape
highlighted with gilt in a carved ebonised overmantle frame 1m x 50cm, together with an early Edwardian
reverse glass painting of the RMS Titanic with an iceberg at the bow, in large quirked cyma reversa gilt reverse
frame. Overall size 1m x 60cm.
£100-200

198 Paintings/Prints: Paintings/Prints: A group of three, one-coloured steel engraving of Queen Victoria, 1880-90
together with an oil on board of RMS Titanic, mid-20th century signed F. Patterson, plus a small watercolour
attributed to Paul Sandby RA (1731-1809) and framed under glass. The largest is 55cm x 80cm and the smallest
is 30cm x 33cm.
£60-80

199  Julius Olsson RA (1864-1942): Julius Olsson RA (1864-1942): Early 20th century watercolour on paper 'Gentle
Waves' signed bottom left, framed and glazed. 38cm x 28cm.
£40-60

200  Art: Art: Mixed artwork including a watercolour landscape unsigned, framed under glass ¢1890-1900, 25cm x
16cm together with an oil on canvas - landscape with a garden gate unsigned with a giltwood frame, sight size
41cm x 31cm, and an Edwardian print of fishing vessels at low tide. Chinese reverse glass painting. 1820.
lakeside scene with mountains on the horizon. in gesso frame. 59cm x39cm and a group of equestrian
engravings mostly relating to the 1909 Derby and a whip that was reputedly used.
£30-50

201 Samuel A. Raynor (act. 1820-1874): Samuel A. Raynor (act. 1820-1874): Watercolour and gouache interior of
chapel at Haddon Hall. 75cm x 57cm.
£100-150

202 Maritime Paintings Maritime Paintings: 19th-century English school oil on canvas. Marine Studier, one signed R.
Ellison. 36x27cms and 22x25cms
£100-150
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203 Maritime Paintings: Maritime Paintings: 19th-century English school oil on canvas of St Michaels Mount, Mounts
Bay, signed R Ellison. 21cm x 25cm.
£100-150

204 Frederick Richard Lee RA 1798-1879: Frederick Richard Lee RA 1798-1879: Oil on canvas Barnard Castle,
Durham 9ins. x 8%ins. Gilt framed.
£150-200

205  Art: Art: Guido Odeemera oil on canvas seacsape, early 20th century gilt framed and signed lower left. 90cm x
60cm.
£300-500

206 Lucien Boucher (French 20th century) Chartres 1889-1971: Lucien Boucher (French 20th century) Chartres
1889-1971: Oil on canvas French Riviera c1960, signed lower right, label to reverse in original contemporary
mid-century frame, overall size 75cm x 65cm. Together with another mid-century Mediterranean harbour scene
by E. Tano in original contemporary frame, signed lower left, overall size 75cm x 65¢cm. (2)
£200-300

207  * Sir Ernest George RA (British 1839-1922): Sir Ernest George RA (British 1839-1922): Watercolour and pencil
Porto Venere, Italy, inscribed in pencil. 125mm x 170mm. From the collection of architectural historian Alastair
Service.

NB This item may be subject to artist resale rights.
£100-150

208 Edward Angelo Goodall RA British (1819-1908): Edward Angelo Goodall RA British (1819-1908): "Tunis"
watercolour, 1893 signed date. Framed underglaze (31cm x 23cm overall).
£200-300

209 Steven Spurrier RA (British School 1898-1961): Steven Spurrier RA (British School 1898-1961): A pencil and
crayon study of Joe Caxton (clown) signed in pencil 1938. Abbott and Holder Gallery label to the reverse.
Framed under glass, sight size 22cm x 27cm, overall 43cm x 50cm.
£70-100

210 Harold Albert Maddick: Harold Albert Maddick: British born 1923 painter/print maker, etching edition no. 12/50
Fairground at Southend signed in pencil lower right 1987, framed under glass. 27.5cm x 46.5cm.
£80-120

211 Pictures: Pictures: Rondeller (1930-2017) oil on canvas girl in a white hat No.3 August 1976. 40cm x 50cm.
£200-300

212 Pictures: Pictures: Rondeller (1930-2017) oil on canvas girl in a black hat August 1970 signed lower left. 40cm x
50cm.
£200-300

213 Guy Mallet RBA (1900-1973): Guy Mallet RBA (1900-1973): Watercolour 'Cottages in the Avenue' signed and
dated 1937. Eric Walter Powell (1886-1933): Watercolour Edinburgh Station, unsigned, framed under glass,
image sight size. 35cm x 26cm. Plus one other watercolour. (3)
£80-120

214 Paintings: Paintings: JAK original watercolour, pen and ink illustration for the London Evening Standard
20/6/1990 it's the RAF practising for next year's mass flyby, signed lower right JAK, framed under glass with
original paper cutout to the reverse.
£60-80

215  *Ronald Searle, CDE (1920-2011): Ronald Searle, CDE (1920-2011): Mixed media watercolour, pen & ink and
crayon with overlays. Titled "Die Madchen Von Montmartre und St Pauls". Sight size 22cm x 30cm. Framed
under glass, overall size 45cm x 60cm. Ex-Chris Beatles Gallery.

NB This item may be subject to artist resale rights.
£400-600

216 Artwork: Artwork: PG Needell, oil on board of a Venetian canal scene, St Marks in the background. 48cm by
40cm, framed and glazed.
£80-120
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217  * Raymond Harris Ching (New Zealand) b. 1939: Raymond Harris Ching (New Zealand) b. 1939: Nesting Birds
watercolour on paper, 54cms x 71cms.
NB This item may be subject to artist resale rights.
£1,500-2,000

218  John Varley OWS 1778-1892: John Varley OWS 1778-1892: Watercolour "Bathers beneath the arch of a bridge"
signed and dated lower right 1832. Provenance Heather Newman Fine Art. Framed under glass, overall size
32cm x 36¢cm.
£400-600

219 Frank Henry Mason Rl RBA British (1876-1965): Frank Henry Mason RI RBA British (1876-1965): "Battle Ship"
circa 1930-40, signed FN Mason lower left. Framed under glass overall size 39cm x 44cm, slight size 19¢cm x
25cm.
£200-300

220  John Lake Arga (1903-1975): John Lake Arga (1903-1975): British School 20th cent watercolour/pen (mixed
media)"The River Arun". Framed under glass, signed lower left. Overall size 88cm x 85cm.
£80-120

221 * John Nash RA (1893-1977): John Nash RA (1893-1977): "Humble Vegetables" signed John Nash and
inscribed with the title. Watercolour over pencil, framed under glass, sight size 30cm x 45¢cm, overall 41cm x
61cm.

NB This item may be subject to artist resale rights.
£2,000-3,000

221a Powys Evan (British School 1899-1982): Powys Evan (British School 1899-1982): "A busy morning", Leadenhall
Market London. Qil on Canvas 16%ins X 20%zins. 42cm. x 52cm.
£600-800

222 Picture: Picture: John Jourdain, early 20th cent. "Trafalgar Square after Rain" signed inscribed and dated verso
1903. Exhibited: Royal Academy, 1903. Framed under glass, signed lower left. Overall size 50cm x 42cm.
£200-300

222a Frank Sully (1898-1992): Frank Sully (1898-1992): A dockyard scene, gouache. Signed and dated lower left
'"FRANK SULLY-24',22.3 x 27.4cm
£80-120

223 Peter Gardner (British b. 1921): Peter Gardner (British b. 1921): Watercolour study of trees in Richmond Park,
circa 1972. Framed under glass, unsigned, image sight size 49cm x 33cms,
£70-100

224 Peter Gardner (British b. 1921): Peter Gardner (British b. 1921): Watercolour, architectural view of "Pelham
Crescent" South Kensington, London, signed and dated lower left 1972, framed under glass 46cm x 31cm.

£70-100

225 Art: Art: Anthony Wiseman watercolour, framed.
£80-120

226  Art: Art: Artist Proof Patrick Proctor Cathedral image 78cm x 59cm.
£80-120

227 Steven Spurrier RA (British School 1898 - 1961): Steven Spurrier RA (British School 1898 - 1961): Watercolour
titled "Resting" signed and dated 1947 E Abbot and Holder gallery label to the reverse. Sight size 24cm x 22cm.
Framed under glass overall size 45cm x 45cm. Slight foxing top left.
£150-250

228 European School: European School: 19th cent. Oil on canvas three-quarter length portrait of a female with ruff
collar holding a small book/bible, in a heavy moulded polychrome oak frame of the same period, unsigned.
Image size 60cm x 74cm, overall size 82cm x 95cm.
£200-300

229 Artwork: Artwork: A William Russell Flint limited edition print, 'Ray', number 479 of 850. Frame 86cm by 65cm,
image 54cm by 37cm.
£60-80
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230 Pictures Pictures: 20th cent. French Patrick Malacarnet Tieupiera on paper 'The White Horse; - Francis Kyle
gallery label on verso 1985 30ins x 16ins. Plus another Wiltshire vale, a pair.
£80-120

231 Arthur Cecil Fare RWA (1876-1958): Arthur Cecil Fare RWA (1876-1958): Bath born artist and architect 'The Bell
Inn, Kersey' c1930s-1950s signed lower right, framed under glass, sight size 34cm x 26cm.
£80-120

232 Art Art: Pablo Piccaso lithograph of a 'Mother Holding a child' black crayon on cream paper with litho signature
and date 1904 plus a litho Francoise with a garland of flowers 41x32cm both limited edition
£200-250

233 Art: Art: E. F. Sweeney (British) Pair of oils on panel signed and dated 1904 lower right second English civil war
mid 17th century portraits and interiors titled 'A Game of Cards' and 'A Quiet Smoke', Dublin labels to reverse,
unframed. 31cm x 23cm.
£120-180

234 Eric Powell 1886-1933: Eric Powell 1886-1933: Watercolour splato 40cm x 29cm plus three other watercolours
£50-80

235 Paintings: Paintings: Oil on Canvas - a pair. Both landscapes have figures and trees in the foreground. British
school early 20th century circa 1910-1920 unsigned in contemporary giltwood frames. Overall size 75cm x 45cm
together with another mid-century oil on canvas, Scottish Lakes signed Clifford A Cook lower left, framed circa
1920 90cm x 60cm.
£100-200

236 Crystoleums: Crystoleums: A pair of Victorian interior salon scenes by F. Hanes 1897, convex glass bin gilt
frames together with a reverse glass advertisement for a Boulangerie, oak framed c1910-1930, overall size
63cm x 42cm.
£80-120

237 Eric Tutbell (British 1888-1979): Eric Tutbell (British 1888-1979): Watercolour of HMS Londonderry and HMS
Axford plus others of HMS Bicklington and SS Friberg. The largest 53cm x 38cm.
£80-100

238 Prints: Prints: A group of prints to include A Country Outing by Henri Toulouse Lautrec, unframed, a print of the
London/Paris Air Mail Service and a 19th century hand coloured engraving of a French balloon flight, all framed
under glass, largest measures 51cm x 40cm. (3)
£60-100

239 Fraser Selby: Fraser Selby: Watercolour a valley stream in North Wales together with another watercolour of a
landscape with ruined cottage to the fore, unsigned, both framed under glass, largest 50cm x 46¢cm. (2)
£100-120

240 Rosamond Burnett (British 1904-1997): Rosamond Burnett (British 1904-1997): Oil on canvas, tree lined
landscape with horse drawn buggy signed RB lower right c1950, label to reverse Flintwood Farnham, unframed
50cm x 40cm. Together with a pair of landscapes oil on card early 20th century British School in gilt frames,
unsigned 55cm x 35cm. (3)
£100-200

241 Trio of Portraits: Trio of Portraits: 21st cent. Oil on board, young lady side on portrait turned to the left, 30cm x
35cm, a pencil sketch, seated lady framed under glass ¢1990-2000, 30cm x 35cm, plus a pencil sketch, seated
lady ¢1950-60 framed under glass, 30cm x 38cm. (3)
£40-60

242 Peter Max (1937 - ): Peter Max (1937 - ): Complete looseleaf 1990s poster book published by Crown Publishers
Inc. New York. Sheet size 28cm x 41cm.
£80-100

243 Taha Al Hiti Iraqui Artist: Taha Al Hiti Iraqui Artist: 2 folios with Arabic calligraphy, imagery, and press release. 15
March 2004. Overall size 30cm x 21cm.
£60-80
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244 British School: British School: Eva Brown watercolour c1920-1930 "The Kissing Bridge' signed lower right framed
under glass, overall size 53cm x 52cm. Plus a watercolour by Jack Barker 'Hillside Farm' 1921 signed in pencil
lower right, framed under glass, image sight size 36cm x 26¢cm. (2)
£80-120

245 British School: British School: Mid-20th cent. A group of mixed watercolours, various sizes, all framed under
glass, to include works by E. Brown, etc. (5)
£70-100

246 Arthur Cecil Fare RWA (1876-1958): Arthur Cecil Fare RWA (1876-1958): Bath born artist trained as an
architect. Watercolour 'The Stables, Lacock Abbey' signed lower left, framed under glass, image sight size 37cm

X 26cm, overall size 52cm x 43cm.
£80-120

247  Art: Art: A pen and ink study of a horse, titled 'Loyalty’, signed AH Coates; together with another similar. Both
framed and glazed, 33.5cm by 29cm.
£80-100

248 Period Kalighat Painting of a Babu Visiting a Nautch Girl: Period Kalighat Painting of a Babu Visiting a Nautch
Girl: This rare Kalighat painting depicts a Babu, or gentleman, visiting a nautch girl, offering a glimpse into the
social life of colonial-era Bengal. Created by artists near Calcutta’s renowned Kalighat Temple, these paintings
were initially sold to visitors and later developed into a significant artistic movement, influencing artists like
Jamini Roy. Emerging during the 19th-century British colonial period, Kalighat paintings capture both
mythological and everyday scenes, reflecting the social and cultural changes of the time. The bold composition
and minimal background in this artwork draw attention to the figures, creating a striking portrayal of life in that
era.
£200-300

249 Arthur Cecil Fare RWA (1876-1958): Arthur Cecil Fare RWA (1876-1958): Bath born artist and architect. A large
portfolio of watercolours, pencil sketches, prints, two printing plates, landscapes and architectural subject matter
mostly of the West Country, approx. 20.
£80-120

249a Paintings: Paintings: A group of four paintings including a watercolour by A. Riley c1940 signed, framed under
glass, Alfred A. Ospalak 1900-1978 line drawing design for a house, monochromatic, Guy Malet watercolour
Sussex Downs framed under glass and one other watercolour. (4)
£80-120

250 Pictures Pictures: Scottish school watercolour. Red grouse, label on verso states 'AU Cleam' Has been
published in Sporting News. 17 x 24 inches. Framed and glazed
£60-80

251 Artwork: Artwork: Garman Morris, a maritime watercolour of boats in a harbour, signed lower right, image
49.5cm by 19cm, together with a watercolour of The Foreland, Swanage, by John Shapland, image 53cm by
17.5cm, both framed.
£40-60

252 Clifford Cyril Webb (British School 1895-1972): Clifford Cyril Webb (British School 1895-1972): Watercolour
landscape "Above Castle Stewart" Inverness, signed lower right in pencil. Framed under glass, overall size
73cm x 56cm. Abbott and Holder label to the reverse.
£70-100

253 Charles Pigott (1863-1940): Charles Pigott (1863-1940): Early 20th century watercolour rural landscape possibly
Yorkshire, signed lower right, framed under glass, sight size 35cm x 25cm.
£150-250

255 British School: British School: Guy Mallet RBA (1900-1973) watercolour 'A Regency Square, Brighton' signed
lower right, framed under glass. Image sight size 36cm x 23cm.
£70-100

256 British School: British School: Early 20th cent. Oil on canvas a pair of rural landscapes c1910-1920, unsigned,
framed under glass.
£80-120
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257 George Poole (British 1915-200): George Poole (British 1915-200): Mixed media a pair of ballerinas 'Dancer 1'
and 'Dancer 3' c1947-49, both signed in crayon, framed under glass, overall size 56cm x 74cm.
£80-120

258 Guy Mallet RBA (1900-1973): Guy Mallet RBA (1900-1973): Watercolour 'A Spring Evening, Lingfield, Sussex'
signed lower left. Image size 47cm x 30cm.
£70-100

259 British School: British School: Guy Mallet RBA (1900-1973) watercolour 'Friday Street, Surrey' signed lower
right, Abbott and Holder gallery label to the reverse. Image sight size 48cm x 30cm.
£70-100

260 Watercolour Watercolour: Habour view by Frank Sherwin. Framed under glass, plus a collection of mixed prints
£60-80

261 Guy Mallet RBA (1900-1973): Guy Mallet RBA (1900-1973): Watercolour 'Regent's Park, North Side, London’
late 80s studio sale, signed lower right, framed under glass. Sight size 47cm x 31cm.
£70-100

262 Arthur Perigal RSA 1816-1884: Arthur Perigal RSA 1816-1884: Mountain scene watercolour signed bottom right.
51cm x 35cm
£80-120

263 British School: British School: Early 19th century oil on board 'A 17th Century Military Encampment’ English civil
war with horses to the foreground ¢1900-1920 unsigned in gilt frame, overall size 49cm x 44cm.
£120-180

264 Peter Nuttall (British 1943-2011): Peter Nuttall (British 1943-2011): Mixed media watercolour, ink 'Mother and
Child' signed and dated lower left 1970, framed under glass. Sight size 28cm x 35cm. Overall size 51cm x 44cm.

£50-80

265 Art: Art: 'The Blind Beggar Of Bethnel Green' coloured engraving by William Ward.
£30-50

266 Wines and Spirits Wines and Spirits: Rose de Bessan Double Magnum 300cl and Magnum 150cl. (2)
£60-100

267  Wines and Spirits Wines and Spirits: Selection of Port including Cockburns Special Reserve and Dow's Master
Blend. (7)
£80-120

268  Whisky: Whisky: QE2 1980 single malt whisky 12yrs old together with a bottle of Chivas Regal blended scotch
whisky 12yrs old. (dated 1976).

£120-180

269 Wines and spirits Wines and Spirits: Dessert and mulled wines including Christines Mout de Raisen (8)
£60-100

270 Wines & Spirits: Wines & Spirits: Includes Croix de Beaucaillou 2006 and Luis Fellipe Edwards 2017 Carmenere
(6)
£60-100

271 Wines and Spirits Wines and Spirits: Includes Roku Japanese Gin, Appleton Estate Rum and Blackwoods Gin.
(6)
£60-80

272 Wines and Spirits Wines and Spirits: Includes 2020 Chateau Lescalle, Domaine de Montpezat 2002. (7)
£60-80

273 Wines and Spirits Wines and Spirits: Includes Valle de Aconcagua, 2015 Pinot Noir and Vina Perez Cruz 2014.
(8)
£70-100

274  Wines and Spirits Wines and Spirits: Rioja including Lagunilla 2005 Reserve and 2014 Beronia. (7)
£60-100
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275 Wines and Spirits Wines and Spirits: Includes 2007 Palacio del Conde Gran Reserva, 2007 Clasica Gran
Familia. (7)
£60-100

276 Wines and Spirits Wines and Spirits: Includes 2011 and 2016 Chateau Neuf du Pape and 2022 Little Giant
Barossa.
£100-120

277 Lighting: Lighting: A Gramercy Park Lighting Geringer & Co lampshade, mottled green glass panels within a
white metal framework, approximately 43cm diameter, height without fittings 27cm.
£80-120

279 Ceramics: Ceramics: A Royal Doulton stoneware baluster vase, dark blue ground, and applied band of foliage
decoration 29cm, with a similarly decorated Royal Doulton flask.
£40-60

280 Crown Ducal: Crown Ducal Pink lustre gu shaped, vases 11ins. Plus Woods 'Chung' blue and white bottle vase.
(3)
£40-60

281 Ceramics: Ceramics: Wedgwood green majolica leaf plate 20th century cabbage, Prussian green, 20cm across.
(6) Plus a Wedgwood cabbage leaf dish, 24cm across.
£80-120

282 Decorative Arts: Decorative Arts: Two hand decorated Victorian terracotta plates with incised mark ABL 19-2 and
7-20 decorated with swallows and egret, 26cm across.
£200-300

283 Ceramics: Ceramics: Two Poole Pottery vases, one of trumpet form, one baluster, together with three pots, an
hors d'oeuvres dish, a spear dish and a splayed bowl.

£60-80

284 Ceramics: Ceramics: A Royal Doulton 'Images Of Nature' group, 'Nestling Down', with plinth. 29cm.
£40-60

285 Royal Worcester: Royal Worcester: Birthday Child figures Sabbath and Wednesday black back stamp. (2)
£50-80

286 Ceramics: Ceramics: 20th century porcelain figurines Royal Doulton 'Mary', 'Sweet Anne', 'Cookie', Coalport x 6,
Adderly 'Eleanor’, etc. (10)
£50-70

287 Glassware: Swarovski crystal "Hummingbirds", "Woodpecker", "Dragonfly", "Squirrel" x 2, "Parrot", "Koala",
"Hippo", Africa Plaque", "Owl", "Dog", "Small Bird", "Beaver", "Butterfly", "Fish" (unstuck), "Rabbit", Chicken",
"Geese", "Small Seal", "Swan". All boxed.
£50-80

288 Glassware: Swarovski crystal "Turtle Doves", "Whales", "Dolphin" and "Seals" (the seal is unglued but pieces
there). All boxed.
£80-100

289 Glassware: Glassware: Swarovski crystal "Elephant”, Crystal Planet", "Kudu". All boxed.
£50-80

290 Glassware: Glassware: Swarovski crystal "Unicorn", "Pegasus", The Dragon and a fabulous creature plaque. All
boxed.
£50-80

291 Glassware: Glassware: Swarovski crystal "Columbine", boxed.
£80-120

292 Glassware: Glassware: Swarovski crystal "Pierrot", boxed.
£80-120

293 Glass: Glass: 20th cent. Art Deco blue glass bowl plus another green glass both with end of day bases.
£40-60
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294 Glassware: Swarovski crystal "Bird", "Bear", "Seal", "Walrus", "Kangaroo", "Goose x 3, "Snail" x 2, "Dog", "Fox",
"Elephant", "Toucan", "Large Swan", "Butterfly", "Deer", Eagles Head", "Cockerel", "Ducklet", "Corgi", cleaning
kit, 1996 commemorative mug plus 2 display plaques.
£50-80

295 Glassware: Swarovski crystal "Rhino", "Siamese Cat", "Dog", Frog", "Fab Creatures”, "Whale", "Mouse", "Bee",
"Car", "Fish" x 2, "Duck & Duckling", "Penguin”, "Bird" Squirrel", "Tortoise", crystal shapes x 6, "Flower" x 1. All
boxed.
£50-80

296 Glass: Glass: Lalique 'Super Boy, Yorkshire Terrier' #11747.
CONDITION: new in original box 10cms.
£100-150

297 Ceramics: Ceramics: A graduated set of three Sylvac dogs, tallest 17.5cm; another seated Sylvac dog; a green
dog flower trough; a squirrel handled jug; a brick effect dish, a leaf bowl and a 20th century dark blue ground
Sevres inkwell.
£40-60

298 Ceramics Ceramics: Royal Albert old country roves, tea vet, six-piece setting inc teapot and sugar bowl
£50-80

299 Ceramics: Ceramics: Bing & Grandahl Kopenhagen Axel Locker porcelain sculpture Young Sheperdess 28cms
plus a Copenhagen Porcelain figurine of Edvard Eriksen's "The Little Mermaid". Female figure in the shape of a
mermaid sitting on a rock looking off into the distance. Mark on underside. Signed "Edvard Eriksen" on back.
Number 4431. (2)

A Royal Copenhagen figural group, 20th century, modelled as two Amager girls in traditional dress holding
hands, model number 1316, printed maker's mark with date code for 1975-1979 to base, 18cm high. Plus Royal
Copenhagen Hunter with Dog 1087, 21cm (2) Royal Copenhagen vase, owl and moon, 347/107, plus another
vase 846/237, 21cm and a small pin dish. Royal Copenhagen Mermaid model 4431, vases 677/3685 and
288/46/46 (3)

£150-200

300 Ceramics: Ceramics: 20th century Spanish ceramics Nao Balthasar, pair puppies, girl and kitten, Lladro girl with
lilies, donkey, calf plus Zephyr child and doll.
£60-90

301 Ceramics: Suzie Cooper: Ceramics: Suzie Cooper two sets of coffee cans and saucers. Wild rose missing 1 cup.

£40-60

302 Ceramics: Ceramics: Limoges Nenuphar rose pattern dinner service 23cm x 26cm plates, 12 x 22cm, 11 x soup
dishes, 1 x vegetable tureen and 2 x asparagus dishes, 1 x 29cm serving plate, 28cm serving dish, 27cm 2
handled bread & butter plates, 26cm die bowl, 33cm meat oval and a gravy boat & saucer.
£60-80

303 Porcelain: Porcelain: Royal Copenhagen porcelain scent bottles dated 1991-2002. 15 in total some duplicated
dates. All boxed.
£80-120

304 Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: A collection of 20th cent. Costume jewellery includes necklets,
bracelets, bangles, etc.
£80-100

305 Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: A collection of 20th cent. Costume jewellery includes necklets,
bracelets, bangles, etc.
£80-100

306 Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: A collection of 20th cent. Costume jewellery includes necklets,
bracelets, bangles, etc.
£80-100
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307 Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: A collection of 20th cent. Costume jewellery to include necklets,
bracelets, bangles, a Butler & Wilson Bracelet etc.
£80-100

308 Glass: Glass: Commemorative glass George V and Queen Mary 1911, etched cut glass. Height 21cm.
£40-60

309 Glass: Glass: 19th century Bohemian glass overlaid crystal goblet decorated with green shamrocks with gilt
embellishment, 8%ins.
£80-120

310 Glassware: Glassware: A set of six tapering wine or aperitif glasses, each engraved with a different game fish
amongst weeds, 13.5cm.
£60-80

311 Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: A collection of 20th cent. Costume jewellery includes necklets,
bracelets, bangles, etc.
£80-100

312 Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: A collection of 20th cent. Costume jewellery includes necklets,
bracelets, bangles, etc.
£80-100

313 Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: A collection of 20th cent. Costume jewellery should include necklets,
bracelets, bangles, etc.
£80-100

314 Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: A yellow metal bangle, a silver mounted amber bracelet, a pink coral
necklace, other necklaces, pendants and brooches, together with a bag of earrings including some silver
£60-80

315 Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: Quantity of white metal jewellery including bracelets, bangles, necklets,
etc.
£60-80

316 Jewellery: Jewellery: Two necklets one with rock crystal and one with aquamarine and rose quartz plus a
matching bracelet all with silver fasteners. Three-piece aquamarine crystal suite, bracelet, earrings and necklet
plus a labradorite necklet. Collection of 20th cent. Costume jewellery to include bracelets, earrings, necklets, etc.

£80-120

317 Collectables: Collectables: Hallmarked gold T bar, a 9ct Staffordshire knot stick pin, silver and half silver coins,
early 20th century torch, ladies pipe, brown mottled fountain pen, razor in tin, etc.
£120-150

318 Stamps Stamps: A large collection of UK and regional 1981-1994 mint stamp presentation packs (Including high-
value definitives) stamp booklets and first-day covers.
£60-80

319 Stamps Stamps: a collection of twenty royal mail special stamps, yearbooks with mint stamp sets intact. 1984-
1994 (11) and 2003-2011 (9). Thirteen unopened.
£70-100

320 Stamps Stamps: One A4 stockbook containing Victoria- Elizabeth Il included used examples of SG1226 and
SG162 plus approximately £40 financial value of unused Queen Elizabeth Il special stamps, plus a small album
of commonwealth silver wedding 1972 stamps and a box of loose cigarette cards
£40-60

321 Cigarette Cards: Cigarette Cards: A number of part sets of cigarette cards, including some books, together with a
small collection of postcards.
£60-80
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322  The Kenneth Andrews Collection: The Kenneth Andrews Collection: Cigarette Cards, one album containing
fifteen complete sets of John Player & Sons cards including Poultry, Derby & Grand National Winners, Cricketers
1934 & 1938, Aircraft of the RAF and Kings & Queens of England etc. Two albums of W.D. & H.O. Will's
cigarette cards, 31 complete sets including Railway Engines, Roses 1926, Cinema Stars 1st & 2nd Series,
Cricketers 1928, Speed 1930, British Butterflies, Alpine Flowers, Old English Gardens Flowers 2nd, & Romance
of the Heavens, etc.
£50-70

323 The Kenneth Andrews Collection: The Kenneth Andrews Collection: Teacards, an album containing 16 full sets
& 5 part sets of cards including "The Magical World of Disney", "Teenage Mutant Hero Turtles" etc. plus 27
Brooke Bond & Typhon albums and eight Brooke Bond Canada Albums including "Transportation through the
Ages". Fifty-two Brooke Bond & Typhon albums including Bird Portraits, Transport, Woodland Wildlife & on
Safari etc. Plus eleven others including J Lyons, Busters, Tiger, and Doncella. Two boxes containing 1000's of
loose cards, 50+ loose leaf ten-section card wallets and 30+ Futera Fanschawe Arsenal Trade Cards. Also nine
stuck-in cigarette card albums.
£40-50

324 Stamps: Stamps: Fourteen leaf A4 red stockbook of Commonwealth stamps mainly used, some mid George VI,
green A$ stockbook of World stamps plus four bags and a tin of loose stamps.
£50-70

325 Postcards: Postcards: Album containing many North African including Egyptian types and scenes, fox hunt in
Biarritz, horse fair in Barnet, electric train smash Ramsgate 1905, etc. A second album of similar North African
cards, Venice, cartoons, actors and actresses, etc. A small album mainly topographical and approx. 50 loose.
£60-80

326 Postcards Postcards: Postcards, four albums of Edwardian and later cards. The two larger contain Canadian,
Japanese and USA places and types, ocean liners and transport. The others mainly GB typographical but
include some nice cards depicting early 20th Century herring fishing in Great Yarmouth. Approx 1000+ cards
£80-120

327 Ephemera: Ephemera: Document signed by Queen Victoria, postmark 11/12/1855 to Mr Bruce, the gentleman
appointed to Lieutenant in the Sixth Regiment Dragoon Guards 26th October 1855, framed under glass together
with coloured portrait print of Queen Victoria aged mid-thirties together with a 19th century lace work collar
framed under glass, 84cm x 84cm.
£40-60

328 Ephemera: Ephemera: Confederate States of America One Thousand Dollars Act of March 23rd 1863, one
coupon clipped of eight, cream paper printed in black, 35cm x 35cm.
£100-200

329 Stamps: Stamps: Switzerland 1862-64, SG60a, 1f Gold impressed W8 watermark, perforations 11%2 unused,
lightly hinged, perfect perfs with authentication certificate from the Royal Philatelic Society, London, lovely
stamp.
£250-350

330 Stamps: Stamps: Commonwealth, used and unused postage and postage due on stockbook, Canada including
Colony, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Newfoundland and Dominion of Canada and many rare stamps including
Newfoundland SG 34 and 36 used plus an unused set, Coronation issue SG 257-267, Canada SG 35 used, 188-
190 unused, SG 401-406 full mint set and full used set.
£60-80

331 Antique Photographs: Antique Photographs: Approx. 200 Victorian and later Carte-de-Visite calling cards and
studio photographs of ladies, gentlemen and children.
£80-120

332 Autographs: Autographs: A selection of at least ten 19th century signatures and documents including Prince
Leopold, Hugh Thomson The Wrestler, Flash (Ed Gordon) Baker, the actor Henry Irving and a blessing card
photograph of Pope Pius XlI. Plus a selection of at least ten 19th century signatures and documents including a
letter to the second Duke of Wellington, Leopold de Rothchild, the artist J. Leach, etc.
£100-150
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333  Judy Garland Autograph signed 'Sincerely Judy Garland' in ink on card
£50-70

334 Autographs Autographs: Kenyan history, Jomo Kenyatta signed the Kikuyu Central sociation pamphlet 1930
signed inside the front cover and annotated throughout.
£60-80

335 Autographs The autograph pamphlet released advertising the release of the Golden Bough in 12 volumes signed
by J.G. Frazer the author of the works.
£60-80

336 Pencil Sketch Art: John Ruskin 1819-1900 pencil sketch of the underground basilica cistern in Istanbul 734ins x
7Yzins, signed bottom right.
£150-200

337 Photographs/Autographs: Photographs/Autographs: Signed, unsigned and autopen signed photographs
including John Major, Yves Saint Laurent, Elizabeth Il (autopen), Clara Samwell Rose the actress and a photo of
Ghandi in fancy dress onboard ship. Plus a first edition book The Unpublished Letters of John Wild.
£50-80

338 Stamps: Stamps: Commonwealth, used and unused Fiscals and Postage in three Stanley Gibbons. A4 32 leaf
stockbooks containing stamps from India, Indian Convention States, Indian Feudatory States, Pakistan,
Bahawalpur, Ceylon and Hong Kong, Victoria through to George VI hundreds of stamps. (3)
£80-120

339 Stamps Stamps: Commonwealth used and unused. Stanley Gibbons 32-leaf stockbook containing Australian
and Australian State stamps including used and unused sets of SG 196-199, an unused example of Queensland
SG 141 4d Yellow SG 32 leaf A4 stockbook of New Zealand postal Fiscal stamps and postage stamps including
stamps from Aitutaki, Cook Islands, Tokelau Island, Samoa and Western Samoa. (2)
£80-120

340 Stamps Stamps: Commonwealth, Stanley Gibbons 30+ leaf A4 stockbook containing hundreds of unused mint
stamps from almost all the Malaysian States including Straits Settlements, Sungei Llyong, Perak and Selangor.
Victorian Era - George VI, plus a 10-leaf stockbook containing used and mint Burma stamps from Indian issues
to military admin and provisional government and a 16-leaf stockbook containing used and mint issues from
Victoria to Elizabeth Il for Brunei, Labuan, North Borneo, Sabah and Sarawak. (3)
£100-150

341 Stamps Stamps: Commonwealth, used and unused 30+ leaf stockbook containing hundreds of South African
stamps from 1910-1950s, stamps from all pre-1910 states. Plus three 16-leaf stockbooks containing 19th and
20th Century used and unused stamps for Aden, Egypt, Sudan, Morocco, Tangier, Gulf States, Levant, Br
Forces, Kenya, Uganda and Zanzibar. (4)
£80-120

342 Stamps Stamps: Commonwealth used and unused in four 16-leaf Stanley Gibbons stock books containing
hundreds of used and unused 19th and 20th Century stamps from the St Islands, Falkland Islands mint SG 129,
mint SG 146-158a, SG 172- 181 and unused 1944 sets from individual Dependencies, Ascension, Trinidad (and
Tobago), Barbados used SG 282, Bahamas, Bermuda unused SG67, Jamaica and Malta. (4)
£100-150

343 Stamps Stamps: Commonwealth, four 32-leaf Stanley Gibbons stock books containing thousands of used and
unused stamps from many different Commonwealth countries.
£200-300

344 Stamps: Stamps: Red SG stockbook mainly unused NH 20thC Stamps, plus used Victoria, Edward & George V
also a large Abria stockbook of Elizabeth Il mint stamps and a blue SG stockbook of used Commonwealth and a
box folder of loose secured World Stamps and fifteen GB mint presentation packs.
£60-80

345 Stamps: Stamps: Postal history Team GB gold medal winner stamp collection, the official 2012 compendium
forwarded by Sir Steve Redgrave including 29 gold medal winners mini sheets in presentation packed, 29 first
day covers, plus 34 Paralympics mini sheets and FDL's. An excellent collection, rare and intact
£100-150
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Stamps: Stamps: A first day cover commemorating the 70th anniversary of the Titanic launch, later stamped and
signed by BV Dean, a survivor of the disaster. Together with a copy of a photograph of the Dean family on board.

£40-60

Postcards: Postcards: A modern album of early 20th century postcards, to include First World War related cards
and silks.
£80-100

Steam/Railway: Steam/Railway: Rare signed ticket from The Fifteen Guinea Special that was the last main-line
passenger train to be hauled by steam locomotive power on British Rail on 11 August 1968 before the
introduction of a steam ban that started the following day. The railtour started at 09:10 from Liverpool Lime
Street station. The coaches were hauled by LMS Class 5 locomotive 45110, a late replacement for the original
rostered engine, 45305, which had failed the night before with a collapsed firebox brick arch, to Manchester
Victoria, arriving 8 minutes late at 10:42. There, 45110 was replaced with Britannia Class 70013 Oliver Cromwell
- the last steam locomotive to be overhauled by BR - and the train departed for Carlisle at 11:06. The train
arrived at Carlisle, 33 minutes late, at 15:29. 13cms x 7.5cms

The ticket is signed by the following:

Ticket front:
Jack Hart (Driver 45110 Liverpool Lime Street-Earlestown-Manchester Victoria)
Norman Ashton (Driver 44871 Carlisle - Settle - Hellifield - Blackburn)

Ticket reverse:

Harry Bolton (Driver 70013 Man. Vic to Blackburn)

Tony Helm (Fireman 44871 Carlisle - Settle - Hellifield - Blackburn) UNSURE

Fred Smith (Driver 45001 Manchester Victoria - Earlestown - Liverpool Lime Street)

Jack Simpson (Driver 44871 Blackburn- Bolton - Manchester Victoria and then light engine back to Carnforth)

The lot also includes the itinerary and menu from the journey and black and white photograph of 45066.
£300-500

Books: Books: An 1801 Ready Reckoner, by Daniel Fenning, twelfth edition. Inscribed and dated 1810 inside
front cover, together with an early 20th century 'In Memoriam' Ancient Order of Foresters sash brooch for the
West Lavington branch, and another Foresters badge.

£40-60

Postcards: Postcards: French and British a group of Victorian and Edwardian postcards, corner mounted in
canvas album. 250+ in total, portrait, topographical, war silks, boxing, saucy, google eyes, etc.
£100-150

Pop Memorabilia: Pop Memorabilia: The Rolling Stones autographs on a concert programme 1970s signed by
Mick Jagger, Keith Richards, Charlie Watts, Bill Wyman, Mick Taylor.
£200-300

Pop Memorabilia: Pop Memorabilia: The Beatles White Album (double album) complete with inner photograph,
original pressing, Apple Records 1968 YEX 712-3-1 impressed mark and YEX 710-6
£100-150

Music Music: Original manuscript by Josef Vlach-Vruicky. Trio for Violin Viola and piano seventy-three pages of
handwritten music. signed 2nd inside front cover
£100-200

Autographs Autographs: 14" x 11" Signed photograph of Queen Elizabeth the Queens Mother. Signed Elizabeth
R in black ink.
£60-80
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355 Autographs: Autographs: Politicians, artists, authors, etc. Sir William Goscombe John 1860-1952, Sir Frederick
O'Connor 1870-1943, Bill Deedes KBE MC 1913-2007, Lord Hermon le Strange of Huntstanton Hall 1840-1918,
Lord George Bentnick 1802-1848, Fred May 1891-1976, Martyn Van Lenner, Baron Blythswood (Archibald
Campbell) 1835-1908, William Hepworth Dixon 1821-1879, Francis Arnold Foster 1857-1921, Norman Ginsburg
1902-1991, Malcolm MacDonald born 1932.
£100-120

356 Autographs Stage & Screen: Autographs Stage & Screen: Irene Vanbrugh 1876-1949, Mary Moore 1861-1931,
Fay Davis 1872-1945, Harry Rignold 1879-1944, Edward Ferris Edward Smith Willard 1853-1915, Gordon Bailey
born 1876, Roland Cunningham 1872-1958, Stanley Brett 1979-1923, plus four letters believed to be of famous
19th century musicians so far unidentified.
£80-120

357  Autographs: Autographs: A double sided hand written letter from Thomas Hardy, dated January 1904, sent to
WG Lockett as a review of his book of poetry. Hand written Max Gate address at the top, and signed "Yours truly,
Thomas Hardy'.
£800-1,200

357a Autographs: Autographs: For Sir Arthur Conan Doyle- a hand written letter giving permission for the recipient to
reproduce photographs, signed 'Arthur Conan Doyle' AHW. AHW was Conan Doyles secretary, Alfred H. Wood,
who took dictation from the author. He would sign them then add the '"AHW' monogram.
£80-100

358 Literature: Literature: The original manuscript of the presently unpublished 'Alpine Winter Sports', by WG
Lockett, former editor of the Davos Courier. Together with research notes gathered, letters of review from
notaries of the early and mid 20th century, a collection of typed poetry by the same author, and further letters
reviewing the earlier work 'Robert Louis Stevenson At Davos', by Jean Marie Carre, Horatio Brown, etc. Also
present is a first edition of the Robert Louis Stevenson book with an attached recommendation from Lloyd
Osbourne, stepson and co author of Stevenson.
£200-300

359  Autographs: Autographs: An early 20th century document confirming the appointment of William George Lockett
as consul to the Swiss canton of Grisons in 1920. Impressed Royal seal top left, just below the signature of King
George V, and also signed bottom right by George Curzon, Earl of Kedleston. The reverse has the same
information in French and signed by the Swiss authorities.
£80-100

360  Autographs: Autographs: Sir Winston Churchill cutout on Downing Street heading with photograph and COA on
reverse, framed and glazed.
£400-600

361 Records: Records: The Beatles- Sergeant Peppers Lonely Hearts Club Band, PCS 7027, complete with original
cutouts.
£80-120

362 Royal Memorabilia: Royal Memorabilia: Charles and Diana signed Christmas card with registered envelope
dated 18th December 1990, framed under glass. Overall size 62cm x 38cm.
£80-120

363 The Theatre Royal: The Theatre Royal: Richmond advertisement programme poster for 'Macbeth' dated June
29, 1795 framed under glass, overall size 47cm x 63cm.
£200-300

364 Militaria Militaria: WW2 medals a pair to Mrs AD Clark RAF, unmounted + her magnifying glass. 2 RAF
sweetheart broaches, her spotter aircraft guide issue, binoculars with inset compass, Bartholomews maps of the
Scottish area
£60-80

365 Militaria: Militaria: A Queen Mary cigarette tin 1914 Great War (no contents) together with Queen Victoria Boer
War chocolate gift, 1900 complete with contents (wartime Christmas gift).
£80-120
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History and Politics: History and Politics: An archive of Reuters telexes and documents relating to the
assassination of Dr Willhelm Gustloff, principal Nazi agent in Switzerland, and the subsequent arrest of his
alleged killer. Comes with the letter of appointment from Reuters Ltd to Miss Lockett, confirming her appointment
as their Davos correspondent.

£80-100

Autographs: Autographs: A Christmas card sent by Azamjah and Durru Shevar, from the 'Heir Apparent's
Palace, Bella Vista' to Mr and Mrs Lockett. Inside is a photograph of the prince on horseback below which is
hand written 'Heir apparent & C in C, Hyderabad, India' .

£40-60

Militaria: Militaria: General Gordon's Star for the Siege of Khartoum 1884, pewter, as awarded to non-
commissioned officers and other ranks. By family repute once belonging to Brigadier General Thomas Hickman.
£200-300

Militaria: Militaria: A set of five modern court mounted medals, comprising a General Service medal with Cyprus
bar, a British Forces Germany medal with RAF and 1960-1964 bars, a 1953 coronation medal, a National
Service medal and an Imperial Service medal, three named to Cpl Cogdell.

£80-100

Medals: Medals: An Edward VII Volunteer Force long service medal, boxed; a 1925 silver RAOB attendance
medal, boxed; an enamelled Royal Standard belt buckle; a Leicestershire Regiment cap badge and two boxed
'Wedding Keepsakes'.

£60-80

Militaria: Militaria: A George V Long Service & Good Conduct medal, a Victory medal and a 1914-18 medal, all
inscribed for Warrant Officer H.Holloway, RASC.
£60-80

Militaria: Militaria: A cylindrical brass box commemorating the life and death of Admiral Lord Nelson, the lid the
his image, the underside reading "CONQUEROR AT ABOUKIR 1 AUG 1798 COPENHAGEN 2 APRIL 1801
TRAFALGAR 21 OCTR 1805 WHERE HE GLORIOUSLY FELL'. 5.5cm diameter.

£60-80

Ephemera Ephemera: 'In Defence Of Singapore', a series of drawings with brief notes, published 1947; a
manuscript entitled 'l Missed The Boat' by L/Cpl Walter Calvert, Military Police; a collection of prisoner of war
letters, and other related paperwork. Together with a box containing cap badges, etc.

£100-150

Needlework: Needlework: An early 20th century Egyptian needlework depicting the pyramids and temples
around the flags of the allies and the date 1916, a deep blue ground with lacework border, 105cm by 49cm,
together with a small group of WW1 silk postcards.

£80-100

Militaria: Militaria: A Royal Naval officer's gold braided bicorn hat, epaulettes and belt in original Gieves painted
tin box, named to Lt Commander Roger Wake.

Roger Wake was designated trainer for the newly formed Commando brigade in the early 1940s. Their recruits
included volunteers from the Royal Marines, and at his funeral in 1988 a contingent of former Commandos
turned up to pay their last respects.

£400-600

Obijects of Virtu Objects of Virtu: Silver Hallmarked penknife, plated hip flask, cast model of a golfer, galleried
tray etc.
£60-100

Militaria: Militaria: Military cap badges WWI Womens Auxillary Army Corps, Army Cyclist Corps, Royal Ordnance
Corps, Royal Berks Royal Artillery, shoulder titles, ABC, RAOC, RHA, Shropshire, Royal Marines, buttons, WWI
crepe paper banner 'Long Live The King', cloth rank badges, framed photographs of soldiers and wives,
housewife's kit, silk cards x 6 one of the Service Corps, silk handkerchief, Christmas card from the BEF, verses
on the unemployed, discharged soldiers appeal, My Old Comrade leaflet, soldier demobilized by post, a silk
padded keepsake 'To My Dear Mother', 4th Division Christmas card 1917. Most of the lot from a Wiltshire
Regiment soldier.

£70-90
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376 Trench Art: Trench Art: An unusual pocket watch stand, the tripod base and side supports bullets, the tray
enamelled with an image of Hill 60, and the watch hook a lion mask. Overall height 14.5cm. Together with a shell
case spill vase with applied Ypres plaque, upon tripod bullet base.
£60-100

377 Militaria: Militaria: A 1907 pattern bayonet and sheath by Sanderson, with 1958 pattern frog; together with a 19th
century cavalry sword and scabbard (a/f)
£100-150

378 Militaria: Militaria: WWII Air Raid Warden's wood and steel gas alert rattle together with an early 20th-century
brass school bell with ebonised handle.
£60-80

379 Sporting Memorabilia: Sporting Memorabilia: Gray-Nicolls cricket bat signed by the South African team England
and Australia 1961 Tour.
£30-50

380 Militaria: Militaria: A pair of military binoculars French made 'Lemaige Pan' of Paris, crow foot stamp with letter H
below, number S. 3 538 40, housed in a leather case stamped with crow's foot benchmark by Cripps 1918 letter
H above.
£40-60

381 Police Memorabilia Police Memorabilia: A small group of Police Memorabilia, including horse brass for miners, a
box of cap and tunic badges, long service medal, mostly Wiltshire-based
£80-100

382 Militaria: Militaria: Tower of London Remembers 1914-2014 Paul Cummins and Tom Piper ceramic poppies
boxed with paperwork.
£70-90

383 Militaria: Militaria: Embroidered bead cushion early 20th century East Kent Regiment with Battle Honours and
Military Portrait cards of Kitchener, Baden Powell, etc. Maple box framed 13ins. x 13ins.
£80-120

383a Sporting: Sporting: An oversized leather and silver plated hip flask by James Dixon; a cased set of stirrup flasks,
and six riding whips and crops.
£60-80

384 Photograph Album Photograph Album: 19th-century leather-bound album featuring a large number of carte
d'visite of men, women and children.
£60-100

385 Maps Maps: Folio of ordnance Surrey maps from the 1940s 45cm x 38cm
£40-60

386 Ferdinand Misti-Mifloez (1865-1923): Ferdinand Misti-Mifloez (1865-1923): De Dion & Bouton a Puteaux French
Chromolithograph poster Chesney and Pillion Dijon of a lady cycling, see photos for condition, backed on linen,
119cms x 160cms framed and glazed.
£400-600

387 Books Books: Henry Noel Humphreys "Maxing and Precepts of the Saviour". Heavily illustrated throughout with
images of birds and flowers, quotes from the bible, full leaf gilt embossed in pannels with ivy leaves and
inscription on the front. Marks and corners bent inwards.
£100-150

388 Books: Books: The Tale Of Lohengrin, Knight Of The Swan, after the drama of Richard Wagner, by TW
Rolleston, Presented by Willy Pogany, published by GG Harrap. First edition, first printing, limited to 525 copies,
signed by the illustrator Willy Pogany, of which this is number 22. Publisher's original vellum-covered boards with
titles and illustrations in gilt to the spine and upper board. Top edge gilt. lllustrated endpapers.
£200-400

389 Books: Books: Lauren Bacall, 'By Myself', first edition by Jonathan Cape, signed and dedicated, together with a
paperback copy of 'For Adults Only' by Diana Dors, again signed and dedicated.
£40-60
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390 Books: Books: William Burkitt, Expository Notes with Practical Observation of the New Testament, published
1789, 45cm. Leather boards scuffed, rear cover detached.
£100-200

391 Books: Books: The Political Works of Henry Wadsworth Longfellow including translations and notations,
illustrated with Nesly 250 engravings by Birket Foster, John Abolon, etc. Published by Bell & Daldy of London,
leather bound gilt tooling, plus a mahogany book press.
£50-80

392 Catalogues Catalogues: Savernake Estate house sales, Fox and Son (1929) Wiltshire History, Savernake Estate
auction catalogues
£80-120

393 Toys and Games Toys and Games: eight wooden pond yachts, various manufacturers including Bowman, Star
Yacht etc. Size ranges from 50cm to 20cm long. Various conditions, all but one with rigging.
£60-80

394  Toys and Games Toys and Games: Seven wooden electric boat-building kits to include Veron Bermuda, Skipper
and Skeeter all without a motor. Averon skeeter and a billing boat Tina, both with motors. A Hobbies old time
ship model 'Bonaventure' and an unused pond yacht kit by Star Productions all boxed
£60-80

395 Toys and Models Toys and Models: 19th Century zoetrope template with treen base depicting Dog and Monkey
steeplechase. Unsigned, diameter 4 1/4 inches
£50-70

396  Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Collectable diecast models selection of Corgi, Eddie Stobart lorries, vans and
vehicles all boxed in original packaging including model numbers 56502, 56702, 58304, 58112, 58401,
CC82204, CC85801, TY88404, and 66201. Plus two boxed Vanguard Eddie Stobart Ltd vehicles VA01116,
VA06603 (13) and an Atlas Editions Eddie Stobart pocket watch.
£60-80

397 Toys: Toys: A mid century Hornby Dublo electric train set, with British Rail engine numbered 69567, in original
box. Together with power control unit A3 and extra goods wagons, all boxed.
£50-80

398 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Collectable die-cast models, selection of Corgi, Eddie Stobart Ltd, all boxed in
original packaging including model numbers 59502, 59503, 59504, 59508, 59516, 59538, 59601, TY86705 and
TY86805. (9) Plus an Atlas Editions Eddie Stobart pocket watch.
£60-80

399 Toys and Games Toys and Games: Barco, Japan, Tinplate battery powered wheeled tugboat, a meltoy template
HMS Nautilus J.187 clockwork submarine and a made in US-zone Germany clockwork motor MS103 speedboat
all unboxed
£80-100

400 Toys: Toys: 20th century Hawkins Bazaar tinplate repro wind up circus, elephant, rabbit and wheelbarrow, panda
drummer, ice cream seller and penguin, etc.
£120-150

401 Toys and Games Toys and Games: Sutcliffe template unda-wunda, clockwork, driving submarine, boxed, plus
three Sutcliffe sea wolf clockwork submarines in various playworn conditions - one very lightly playworn,
unboxed. Also a mobo "snort" submarine MK11
£60-80

402 Toys Toys: Jolly Chimp performing monkey (Taiwan) plus shaking antique car (Japan) Both battery operated and
boxed plus unboxed tin plate ‘"Moon Express'
£50-70

403 Toys and Games Toys and Games: Template clockwork boats to include two mettoy high-speed motor launch
boxed. Mettoy Cabin Creusier, boxed. a 1950s Jetcraft powerboat, boxed, tri-ang 100 speedboat boxed
£60-80

404 Toys: Toys: A mid century plush teddy bear with articulated limbs, probably English. 78cm high.
£60-80
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405 Toys: Toys: Star pond yacht, white painted hull and keel, named 'Endeavour IV'. 45Cm long, 63cm high.
£40-60

406 Toys and Games Toys and Games: A collection of Sutcliffe models to include; Jupiter Ocean, pilot cruiser, hawk
clockwork speedboat and merlin electric speedboat, all boxed and lightly playworn
£60-80

407 Toys and Games Toys and Games: A collection of 10, 1960s and '70s plastic boats, all boxed except one to
include Tri-ang firefly RIKO flower boat Rutland, speedboat pedigree "Clyde" Cruscer, tri-ang minic Jack in the
boat etc. (Crate not included)
£40-60

408 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Thomas the Tank Engine and Friends 3 x Thomas Engines, 2 x light blue and 1
x dark blue, 1 x Edward Engine, 1 x Gordon, 1 x James, 1 x Duke, 1 x Harvey, 1 x Toby, 1 x Diesel 10 and 5
carriages, 12 x trucks, 1 x bus, 4 x gantries, 5 x buffers, a large quantity of track, turntable, engine sheds,
platforms, overhead cranes, bridges, refuelling sheds, etc.
£80-100

409  Vanguards 1:43: Vanguards 1:43 Limited Edition: VA06303, VA44001, Vanguards 1:43 Precision - VA12602 .
Exclusive The Vanguards Collectors Club (No number). Vanguards 1:43 - Boxed set of Police Panda Cars of the
1960s (Special Limited Edition of 5,000 sets all certificated & numbered). Item No PC1002. Vanguards 1:43
Limited Edition - Whitebread 2 Piece set & Diorama - Austin A40 Van & Ford Anglia Van. Boxed (6).
£70-100

410  Vanguards Limited Edition 1:43: Vanguards Limited Edition 1:43: VA04505, VA5103, VA6704 x 2, VA06200.
European - VA01205, VA08100. 1950s-1960s - VA10003 x 2, VA1011, VA26000, and 10th Anniversary -
VA10002. Boxed. (12).
£70-100

411 Vanguard 1:64 1950s-1960s: Vanguards 1:64 1950s-1960s: VA6002, VA6001, VA6000, VA29000, VA15000,
VA39000, VA31001, VA1600, VA36000 x 2. All Boxed (10)
£70-100

412  Vanguards 1:64 1950s-1960s: Vanguards 1:64 1950s-1960s: Classic Commercial Vehicles - VA9002, VA7001 x
2, VA7000, VA3000, VA20001, VA18000 x 2, VA28000, VA8000, VA24000. All Boxed (11).
£70-100

413 Vanguards 1:43: Vanguards 1.43 1950's-1960's Classic Commercial Vehicles - VA11000, VA11002 x 2,
VA11004, VA11005 x 2, VA11006, VA11007, VA22000. Boxed. (9) .
£50-80

414 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Collectable diecast models, Corgi, Limited Edition presentation set No.
CC86610 commissioned for Queen Elizabeth Il Golden Jubilee including a copy of the book The Eddie Stobart
Story signed by Edward Stobart, six Lledo Stobart trackside models and fifteen Lledo Days Gone Stobart
models, etc. Plus an Atlas Editions pocket watch.
£80-120

415 Gilbow Exclusive First Editions 1:76 Scale: Gilbow Exclusive First Editions 1:76 Scale - 10124 x 2, 11111,
12111, 12112, 13406, 14201, 15624, 15625, 16116, 16206,16306, 16307,16405,18702, 20121, 20302, 20503,
24301 x 2, 24801, 24901, 26301 x 2, 26302, 26303, 26401, 26402, 27202DA, 27205SB. Boxed (30)
£90-120

416 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Collectable diecast toys, Hatchette periodicals, 141 sealed unopened vehicles
from the Tractors & World of Farming issues, all 1:43 scale and with magazines including tractors, crawlers,
diggers and other motorised farm vehicles.
£150-200

417 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Collectable diecast models, selection of more than 40 Atlas Editions Eddie
Stobart lorries, all boxed in original packaging with certificates. Plus a tin of six Stobart metal mug mats and a
copy of The Eddie Stobart Story book.
£70-100
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418  Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Diecast scale 1:50 Sunter Bros. Guy Invincible long platform trailer pipe load
and diamond T ballast Nicholas Bogles vessel. Plus Diecast Corgi, Rail Legends 1:120 scale models of famous
locomotives, six ST97601 Flying Scotsman, ST97501 Mallard, ST97503 Silver Link, ST97605 Prince of Wales,
ST97902 Tornado BR Blue, plus eleven Atlas Edition locomotive models, all seventeen items are in original
packaging.
£60-80

419 Ceramics: Ceramics: Collection of Atlas Edition Eddie Stobart collectors' plates. (31)
£40-70

420 Toys: Toys: Diecast Corgi, Mattel, Cameo Collectables five limited edition sets with certificates, ten vehicles in
each. The Unilever Collection 99727, The D-Day Collection 99728, The Classic Drinks Collection 99729, The
Grocery Store Collection 99730 and The Christmas Collection 99732. Plus Euclid R85B Rigid Dump Truck,
boxed, Corgi Classics Bus 97186, boxed (A/F), Gut Arab Bus 97203 boxed, two Atlas Edition Eddie Stobart
vehicles, Lledo limited edition Co-Op fresh milk with certificate, clockwork tin plate motorcycle with sidecar a
tractor and pull and Go Bus.
£60-80

421 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Diecast Corgi Hauliers of Renown, Scania R Series high roof flat bed scale
1:50, Scania R Series step frame curtain side trailer, Volvo F M Feldbinder Tanker, Volvo F12 three axle low
loader, Mercedes Actros curtain side, Scania R. Nooteboum step frame trailer, heavy haulage Sunter Bros.
Scammell Constructor and two 16 wheel low loader Robert Walker Ltd ERF low loader, all boxed. (8)
£80-120

422 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Diecast Lledo cars, Days Gone Vans, Trucks, Trams, etc. 50 Models.
£50-80

423 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Diecast Lledo, Days Gone Vans, Trucks, Trams etc. plus Oxford Diecast 48
models.
£40-60

424  Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Diecast Cars, Vans, Trucks, Buses etc. Promotional models "Lifeboats" Oxford
Diecast TV Programmes etc. 47 models.
£40-60

425  Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Diecast Motor Bikes 69 Bonneville, Thunder Birds x 2, Speed Triple, Suzuki
RGV-R, Ducati x 2, Honda 500, Suzuki, plus 14 other models. Diecast cards - Silver car x 3, Caroroma x 4, and
3 Solido Century of cars.
£40-60

426 Gilbow Exclusive Editions 1:76 Scale: Gilbow Exclusive Editions 1:76 Scale: 14007, 16517, 23604, 26502,
12802, 21701, 21801, 22301, 23001, 23603, 26001. Grocery Series 22902 x 2, Commercials 31401, 36101. DE
Luxe Series 10806DL, 21701D + three more no numbers on boxes. (1 with broken film top) Boxed (19),
£50-80

427 Toys and Games Toys and Games: Cast metal tri-ang Minic ships and others include three boxed examples, KM
Scharnhorst, KM Bismark and HMS Bulwork. Also unboxed examples of 55 United States, RMS Queen
Elizabeth. plus many smaller examples - all play worn (trays not included)
£50-70

428 Toys and Games Toys and Games: Die Cast mainly Britains large quantity of mounted warriors including a full
set of lifeguards. Other incomplete sets include Medieval kings plus a tray of infantry soldiers including cowboys
and native americans. Various levels of playwork (Trays not included)
£50-70

429 Toys and Games Toys and Games: Die-cast vehicles, matchbox. Serien 30b Maguires-deuty crane lorry 1961,
silver body, orange jib, silver plastic hook, gray plastic wheels in type D box. Superfast MB36C orange American
Airlines, all boxed plus three dinky and 3trade giveaways, and pocket catalogues.
£50-60
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430 Toys and Games Toys and Games: Die cast mainly Britains large quantity of zoo animals, fencing and
landscaping models plus a large quantity of farmers' animals, dogs, farmers' wife and milkmaids. Light to
moderately play-worn
£50-70

431 Horological Collage: Horological Collage: L. Kersh of London, clock part decorative pictures, framed and glazed,
6ins. x 4%ins. (3)

£40-60

432 Toys Toys: Star Wars Episode 1 Jar Jar Binks Wake up system 'Thinking Toy' boxed mounted.
£40-60

433 Furniture Furniture: Early 20th-century brass desk letter, stamp tray plus two chromium desk items.
£50-70

434 Vanguards 1:43 Classics: Vanguards 1:43 Classics: VA10803, VA10709, VA11001, VA11203, VA11302,
VA11400, VA11500, VA11601, VA11701, VA11801, VA11900, VA12000. Boxed (12)
£70-100

435 Vanguards 1:43 Classics: Vanguards 1:43 Classics: VA12102, VA12200, VA12302, VA12400, VA12500,
VA12501. Limited Edition VA05205, VA06305. Vanguards 1:43 VA52000, VA08600, VA08800. Boxed (11).
£70-100

436 Hobbies & Pastimes: Hobbies and Pastimes: Collection of Del Prado painted metal figures of 19th century
Napoleanic era Cavalry. Approx. 34
£40-60

437 Toys and Games Toys and Games: model railways 04/00 gauge, Hornby rolling stock, twelve passengers,
carriages included royal mail rolling PO Pullman three cream brown GWR etc also 20+ mainly metal hornby
goods tanker
£60-80

438 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Model railway controllers, track furniture, buildings and diorama including
fourteen brown lever switches, seven black lever switches, three green lever switches, buffers, lights, etc. (Trays
not included)
£50-70

439 Toys and Games Toys and Games: Model railways OH/00 gauge Hornby dublo, Collection of six middle rail
locomotives in used condition, two with tenders (trays not included)
£60-80

440 Toys and Games Toys and Games: Model railways, 04/00 gauge, Hornby Dublo, breakdown crane with rolling
stock plus Potcher automobile coal plant and two solid metal coal wagons.
£50-70

441 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Mid 20th century German tinplate toys including DBS Baron 540, limousine with
chauffeur and passenger, clockwork in box, a Schylling aluminium Graf Zeppelin airship, clockwork in box and
Lehmann Rigi 900 cablecar.
£80-120

442 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Diecast Timpo toys three petrol pumps red, blue, yellow, four dispensers red,
blue, yellow, green, Dinky red petrol pump, white milk cart, four churns, water trough and pump, ticket office, two
oil/grease dispensers, dog kennel, lawn mower, six gates, five fences, blacksmith's anvil, lift bucket, blue petrol
pump, hay feeder, etc. All playworn.
£70-100

443  Toys: Toys: Tin Schuco Ingenico-Elektro model 5311 red body, white wall tyres made in US zone Germany, with
box (A/F) and most of the accessories.
£100-150

444  Toys & Games: Toys & Games: 1960s reproduction tinplate clockwork toys to include an 'lrving' tank, knife
sharpener, man pushing a box and an aircraft tower.
£50-70
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Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Early Britain's farm animals cows, sheep, ducks, pigs, horses, etc. Zoo animals
lion, kangaroo, elephant, children, farmer's wife, farmer, labourers, etc. Tin plate cars including Gescha racing
car, diecast fire engine, ships, aeroplane, racing car, motorbike and side car, etc.

£60-80

Toys: Toys: Early to mid 20th cent. Diecast Dinky toys, no boxes, playworn in areas to all. (9)
Dinky '4 Ton Lorry' 1952-53 (split front windscreen) model with original box in unused condition.
£100-120

Toys: Toys: A Schuco Studio reproduction clockwork 1936 Mercedes, produced in 1982, together with a
Crescent Toys BRM Mk 2 Grand Prix car, a Dinky Cooper Bristol, two further cars and a Dinky seaplane.
£40-60

Elvis/Music: Elvis/Music: Elvis Presley’s Owned and worn Flared Leather Suede Trousers Accompanied by an
Elvis Presley Museum certificate of authenticity hand signed by Jimmy Velvet who was Elvis' friend of twenty two
years and the Founder and original President and CEO of the world famous Elvis Presley Museum all those
years ago. The COA reads in part: THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following item was the personal property of
ELVIS PRESLEY.

The Elvis Presley Museum opened on June 1, 1978 and is the only museum in the world licensed by Elvis
Presley Enterprises, Inc. and "Graceland" - the estate of Elvis Presley.

Personally owned and well worn brown leather suede pants that Elvis purchased in the 70's during one of his
shopping sprees in Las Vegas, Nevada at a high end boutique, called Suzy Creamcheese. The boutique was
known for selling unique, one-of-a-kind fashions to celebrities and the affluent. These pants have the original
label intact which reads: 'Suzy Cream Cheese Loves You! Sunnyvale Las Vegas.' The front has a zipper closure,
two metal snaps on the waistband and one loose belt loop. The waist measures approx. 34ins and the inseam
approx. 31%ins.

£3,500-4,500

Elvis/Music: Elvis/Music: Vernon Presley Owned and Worn White Trousers Accompanied by an Elvis Presley
Museum Letter with corporate seal hand signed by Daniel Johnson President and CEO, Jimmy Velvet Founder
reading in part: The following information came from Chris Davidson the owner of the Elvis-A-Rama Museum
before he sold to Graceland. "This item belonged to Vernon Presley and was obtained from Holbart and Bonnie
Burnette. During the early 1960s Vernon purchased a home 1266 Dolan Dr, which is adjacent to Graceland
along the southeaston wall. Elvis had a gate installed so that he could walk from his backyard directly into his
father's house. After Elvis's divorce in 1973, Elvis spent more time over there to occasionally escape Graceland
and its inhabitants. Elvis would sometimes stay over late into the night talking with his father about the old days,
his philosophies about life and family. After Elvis's death, Vernon moved into Graceland and sold the Dolan
home and all its contents to Holbart and Bonnie Burnette who owned the Hickory Log Restaurant across the
street from Graceland. The Burnette's delivered food up to the house for the Memphis Mafia and on occasion
Elvis or Vernon. This item was purchased from the Burnette's and was on display at the Elvis-A-Rama Museum
for many years "

£250-350
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Elvis Presley/Music: Elvis Presley/Music: Vernon Presley Owned and Worn Linen Cream/Beige Trousers, the
COA reads in part:

The following information came from Chris Davidson the owner of the Elvis-A-Rama Museum before he sold to
Graceland.

"This item belonged to Vernon Presley and was obtained from Holbart and Bonnie Burnette. During the early
1960s Vernon purchased a home 1266 Dolan Dr, which is adjacent to Graceland along the southeaston wall.
Elvis had a gate installed so that he could walk from his backyard directly into his father's house. After Elvis's
divorce in 1973, Elvis spent more time over there to occasionally escape Graceland and its inhabitants. Elvis
would sometimes stay over late into the night talking with his father about the old days, his philosophies about
life and family. After Elvis's death, Vernon moved into Graceland and sold the Dolan home and all its contents to
Holbart and Bonnie Burnette who owned the Hickory Log Restaurant across the street from Graceland. The
Burnette's delivered food up to the house for the Memphis Mafia and on occasion Elvis or Vernon. This item was
purchased from the Burnette's and was on display at the Elvis-A-Rama Museum for many years."

July 5th 2024 being the 70th anniversary. Accompanied by an Elvis Presley Museum Letter hand signed by
Daniel Johnson President and CEO, Jimmy Velvet Founder.

Sun Record Company Check for "That's All Right"

SUN RECORD CO., INC.

£250-350

Freddie Mercury/Queen: Freddie Mercury/Queen: Freddie Mercury Owned Turnbull & Asser Shirt, Cufflinks &
Studs

A white dress shirt of fine white cotton with stiff wing collar, textured front and cuffs with plastic studs and
cufflinks, labelled "Turnbull & Asser / London (Not video worn)

Freddie Mercury: A World of His Own | On Stage. New Bond Street London Sotheby's Sale L23511 - 7
September 2023, part of Lot 279 - Freddie Mercury Video Worn Outfit - 'I'm Going Slightly Mad' 1991
Accompanied with original Sotheby’s white hanger with FM in red and original tag attached to a protective cover.

£6,000-8,000

Freddie Mercury/Queen/Rock and Roll: Freddie Mercury/Queen/Rock and Roll: Freddie Mercury Owned 'Timney
Fowler' Silk Scarf Freddie wore this silk scarf in the video - 'I'm Going Slightly Mad' 1991. A Large 'Timney
Fowler' silk scarf, worn at different times during the video around Freddie's neck and tucked into his shirt - ivory
and black, featuring a central clock face design, the border incorporating various designs and motifs including
classical columns, ropes, Greek key and flowers, with hand rolled edges, 82cm x 87cm, seen first in the video.
Accompanied with: Sotheby’s original tag.

Ex Freddie Mercury: A World of His Own | On Stage. New Bond Street London Sotheby's Sale L23511 - 7
September 2023, part of Lot 279 - Freddie Mercury Video Worn Ouffit - 'I'm Going Slightly Mad' 1991
£18,000-22,000

Freddie Mercury/Queen/Rock and Roll: Freddie Mercury/Queen/Rock and Roll: Freddie Mercury Owned 'Timney
Fowler' Silk Scarf Freddie wore this silk scarf in the video - 'I'm Going Slightly Mad' 1991. This large 'Timney
Fowler' silk scarf, worn at different times during the video around Freddie's neck and tucked into his shirt - white
and black, featuring central architectural designs surrounded by a border featuring a triangular pattern, with hand
rolled edges, 86cm x 88cm.

Ex Freddie Mercury: A World of His Own | On Stage. New Bond Street London Sotheby's Sale L23511 - 7
September 2023, part of Lot 279 - Freddie Mercury Video Worn Ouiffit - 'I'm Going Slightly Mad' 1991
Accompanied with: Sotheby’s original tag.

£18,000-22,000

Freddie Mercury/Queen: Freddie Mercury/Queen: A black and white silk scarf owned by Freddie in an abstract
design with hand rolled edges, unlabelled (matches the cummerbund which was in the video but this scarf was
not seen in the video) Ex Freddie Mercury: A World of His Own | On Stage. New Bond Street London Sotheby's
Sale L23511 - 7 September 2023, part of Lot 279 - Freddie Mercury Video Worn Ouffit - 'I'm Going Slightly Mad'
1991

Accompanied with: Sotheby’s original tag.

£6,000-8,000
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455  Automobilia: Automobilia: Spirit of Ecstasy Rolls Royce car mascot c1940-60. Ex-Rula Lenska given by Granville
Staxton as they both appeared in A Midsummer Night's Dream.
£200-300

456 Sculpture: Sculpture: A life size plaster cast of Peter Sellers' head made for the movie Soft Beds Hard Battles
1974, a comedy film where Sellers plays a British intelligence agent, consigned by co str Rula Lenska a unique
one-off item decorated and dressed by Rula Lenska. Height 29cm.
£3,000-5,000

457 Hobbies and Pastimes Hand-built scorched cane float rod, 3 piece cork hand grip and a 3 piece split cane fly rod
with a spare section also a scorched cane handled catch net treen handled keep net
£70-100

458 Hobbies and Pastimes Hobbies and Pastimes: Early 20th Century centrepin wood and brass Nottingham reel
and a minor match graphite salmon three-piece rod.
£30-50

458a Fashion: Fashion: A Juno silver coloured leather handbag, together with outer slip bag: two similar multi
coloured Fossil handbags and outer slips; a snakeskin effect Fossil handbag and outer slip, and a Patrick Cox
handbag decorated with fleur de lys. All apparently unused. (5)
£120-150

459 Tribal: Tribal: A Dogon granary door, Mali, simplistically carved with crocodiles and turtles by stylised figures,
30cm; together with a weathered African mask of unknown origin, a single face surrounded by five others, 70cm.

£60-80

460 Travel: Travel: Pan Am agents promotional poster India and the Orient by Clipper circa 1950’s 66cms x 104cms
£200-300

461 Travel: Travel: Pan Am agents promotional poster 50th Anniversary of the China Clipper 66cms x 97cms
£70-120

462 1.JUPP WIERTZ (1881-1939) : JUPP WIERTZ (1881-1939): A PLEASANT TRIP TO GERMANY. Circa 1935.
An eye-catching Art Deco image in which the Hindenburg, a Lufthansa Fokker airplane and one of the ships in
the Hapag Lines (three vessels representing the sophistication and modernity of German transportation
technology), are proudly arrayed before the public. Wiertz has not only depicted the impressive vehicles
themselves, but also a visual travelogue, taking the viewer from the soaring skyscrapers of Manhattan, past the
mountains and palm trees of South America, to the silhouetted sights of Germany. This is the English version.
Airline Artistry p. 31, Affiche de I'Aviation p. 133. 38 3/4x24 inches, 63cms x 100cms Some minor repairs, framed
and glazed.
£3,000-5,000

463 Early Flight: Early Flight: Extremely rare poster for the First Aviation Meeting in England. Doncaster, 15th to 23rd
October 1909. / Alf Cooke, Ltd. Leeds & London. In dominant green and red colouring, an advertisement for this
first air meeting with 'Cody, Delagrange, Farman, Sommer, Leblon, Molon, Prevot, De La Vaux & other aviators
engaged' depicts a monoplane, two biplanes behind, passing over Doncaster racecourse and stands. 100 x
61.5cm. NB: The first aviation meeting in England was held at Doncaster Racecourse in October 1909 between
the 18th and the 23rd of the month. Doncaster Racecourse was chosen to host the air show following the world’s
first air display in Rheims which were held in 1908.
£5,000-6,000

464 Aviation: Aviation: Airship Hindenburg, a 1936 souvenir of the German Zeppelin's flight to New Jersey (one year
before the May 6th 1937 disaster which took place at the same location when it burst into flames killing 36
people. The Red is slightly faded, and the silk-screened design remains strong with very little wear. 29ins.
long/74cm. Framed under glass, overall size 84cm x 40cm
£100-200
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465 Aviation: Aviation: Airship/Zeppelin, a group of aviation airship prints to include a souvenir printed handkerchief
stating souvenir De Sonique showing line drawings of Zeppelin LZ 85 skeletal frame, together with coloured
steel engraving of a crashed airship, framed under glass and a lithograph of an airship flying over a vintage
motor car (Ville de Paris). It is framed under glass, Ernest Montaut Marguerite together with 2 pages from a
paper model construction book, "The Empire Flying Boat" framed under glass. (4)
£100-200

466 Airships and Flight: Airships and Flight: Rare R101 commemorative 'The King's Message', Daily Mirror June 16th
1919 Britain's Magnificent Atlantic Air Triumph plus print of the first trans-Atlantic flight. (3)
£80-120

467 Stamps: Stamps: Postal History, Aviation History Germany. SG MS464a, 1930 International Philatelic Exhibition
miniature sheet. Postally used on cover 31.3.31 Berlin Baumschulenweg cancel and Budapest cancel, flown on
Graf Zeppelin, cancellation, Luftschift, Graf Zeppelin 29.3.1931 on front & back of cover. There is also a banner
cancellation which reads "Luftschift Graf Zeppelin Ungaryfahart 1931" - "Airship Graf Zeppelin Hungary Trip".
Very rare item.
£450-550

468 Stamps: Stamps: Airship Postal History Second World War, Third Reich. An album containing many items
issued by & relating to the German Third Reich for the years 1936 -1944 including Hitler's 48th birthday mini
sheets SGMS635 2 x used, 2 x mint, USA Airmail SGA230 mint 50c, Graf Zeppelin, used Hindenburg disaster
memoriam card, Danzig is Deutsch postcard "It's not you that is the benchmark, it's the front" postcard. Full set
of 1943 used culture fund stamps, an invitation to spend the evening with Adolf Hilter and a "La Brigade D'Aisaut
Walllonie" postcard. Plus many other items.
£350-450

469 Airship/Zeppelin: Airship/Zeppelin: LZ4 Graf Zeppelin metal bottle stopper in the form of an airship, cork base,
mounted on stand, 3%ins.
£60-90

470 Airship/Zeppelin: Airship/Zeppelin: Zeppelin aluminium fragment, shot down at Cuffley, Herts by Capt. Leefe-
Robinson VC September 1916. 5ins. x 3ins.
£100-150

471 Airship/Zepellin Memorabilia: Airship/Zeppelin Memorabilia: Graf Zeppelin papier mache pen box
commemorating the August 1929 Round the World Voyage with coloured panel including three contemporary
fountain pens, length 8ins.
£120-180

472 Zeppelin/Postal History: Zeppelin/Postal History: Zeppelin cover postal cancellation Luftshiff Hindenburg 1.5.37
addressed to Berlin plus orange litho brochure.
£60-100

473 Zeppelin/Postal History: Zeppelin/Postal History: Zeppelin cover postal cancellation Lakehurst 9pm August 31,
1929 plus Sailings and Fares leaflet, framed and glazed.
£70-100

474 Airship/Zeppelin Memorabilia: Airship/Zeppelin Memorabilia: Enamel and white metal Hindenburg Olympic
badge plus a rare LZ129 white metal 'Silver' Passenger pin badge, reverse 'G to GES Gesch', framed and
glazed.
£120-180

474a Airship/Zeppelin: Airship/Zeppelin: Tinplate Paya Hermanus (PH) clockwork miniature 1-929 plus 1960s three
piece plated cocktail shaker.
£100-150

475 Airship/Zeppelin Memorabilia: Airship/Zeppelin Memorabilia: Desk model R101 21ins, lithographed tinplate ball
toy, plus Gaunt aluminium coin promoting R101, a diecast L55 desk model 6ins, and a modern commemorative
show globe.
£80-100
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476 LZ 129/Zeppelin/Hindenburg: LZ 129/Zeppelin/Hindenburg: Memorabilia, white plastic launch souvenir badge
plus a small metal fragment salvaged from Lakehurst crash site, both framed and glazed.
£120-180

477 Airship/Zeppelin: Airship/Zeppelin: 1920-30s opalescent glass flask with plated white metal fittings, length 7%zins.
Plus 21st century racing teapots airship teapot 10%zins.
£80-120

478 Airship/Zeppelin: Airship/Zeppelin: Glass positive plate lantern slides R101 tethered and R101 flying, black and
white 3%ins. x 3%ins. Plus printing block.
£50-80

479 Airships/Disasters: Airships/Disasters: R101 disaster recovered pocket watch and spectacles. Presented in a
shadow box with handwritten note ‘Personal items found after the crash of the R101 airship on her journey from
England to India France 1930’ Also on reverse presented to British Legion Salford Branch 1931. 26cms x 31cms

£300-500

480 Ceramics Ceramics: 20th century Royal Doulton, 'Flights of Fancy' In cups, saucers, four dishes, pot and cover,
patch pot and cover plus patch pot pop up clock.
£40-60

481 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: Royal Flying Corp box presented to Capt. Guy Yelverton Tyrrell on the
occasion of his marriage by the Officers of Baldounell Air Station, 26cm x 10cm x 15cm.
£500-600

482 Balloon Flight: Balloon Flight: Henri Giffard French gilt metal 1878 commemorative medal (no ribbon and poor
condition).
£60-100

483 Ballooning: Ballooning: Breitling Orbiter 3rd March 1999 autographed colour photograph Bertrand Piccard and
Brian Jones, framed and glazed.
£60-100

484 Art: Art: RAF Sir Barnes Wallace signed sketch showing the action of the bouncing bomb trajectory drawn at the
617 Sqdn RAF Scampton 1972 with photograph, framed and glazed. 21ins. x 17ins.
£300-500

485 Aeronautica: Aeronautica: A silver plated model of Concorde on stand, 20cm; another in pewter; two Concorde
pebble boxes; a Concorde cruet set, and other Concorde related items.
£60-80

486 Aviation Aviation: Hawker Hawkfinch 1926 Jupiter propeller hub + two photos.
£100-150

487 Space: Space: Neil Armstrong autographed colour photograph 'Neil Armstrong First Man on the Moon July 20th
1969', framed and glazed.
£500-800

488 Militaria: Militaria: An armoured windscreen from a Supermarine Spitfire, of multilaminated flat form apparently
indicating an earlier model, 32cm. Provenance - Southampton post-war scrapyard.
£300-500

489 Travel: Travel: Concorde, Cunard ephemera including flight documents, wallets, Airbus simulator documents,
QE2, TWA, PanAm, etc. (2 large trays)
£50-70

490 Space Exploration: Space Exploration: A superb collection of embroidered patches including Space Lab, Astro
2, Challenger, Endeavour, etc. Including crew members.
£100-120

491 Space Exploration: Space Exploration: Brass presentation model of a space shuttle presented to George
English, 2003 First Flight Centennial, Kennedy Space Centre 50th Anniversary, etc.
£100-150
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492 Projector: Projector: Tilley floodlight projector with mantel, paraffin power, black stove enamel body and original
Tiley trade label. Height 26ins.
£100-200

493 Toys Toys: Radio-controlled radioshack intertan rally challenge, ecstasy model 2800 Mustang. Japanese high
power dozer corgi Tronics, yorkie truck all boxed
£60-80

494  Toys: Toys: Japanese radio control supercar, chief police patrol car (Son Al Toys) Entex motorcycle, racer all
boxed (3)
£50-80

495 Airship/Zeppelin: Airship/Zeppelin: R101 aluminium girder fragment, 20ins. x 8ins. x 6ins. Crashed October 5th
1930, RAF Stores label sent to Royal Airship Works with lead seals with the addition of a glass surround and top
to make table, R101 section 50cm, note on reverse August 31 Zeppelin Company purchased 5 tons of Duralium.

£400-600

496 Airship/Zeppelin Memorabilia: Airship/Zeppelin Memorabilia: Le Petit Journal 1909-1915 colour front pages all
framed and glazed 18%:ins. x 13ins. (6)
£60-100

497 Airship/Zeppelin/Balloon Memorabilia: Airship/Zeppelin/Balloon Memorabilia: Le Petit Journal 1901-1909
Balloon and Airplane Accidents colour front pages all framed and glazed, 18%ins. x 13ins. (5)
£60-100

498 Space: Space: Yuri Gagarin 1934-1968 (First Human into Space) signed note on Mansion House London
stationery, framed presentation 55cms x 31cms. Plus a bronzed commemorative medal framed and glazed.
£250-350

499 Books: Books: The Complete Flying Course by N. Roy Harben, DFC, a Manual of Flying Tuition. New and
revised edition, published 1941.
£30-50

500 Clocks/Barometers: Clocks/Barometers: 20th cent. Bulkhead ships clock, Negretti & Zambra London, white
enamel dial, brass base, Roman chapter ring, 8ins. dial, overall 11ins.
£150-200

501 Bulk Head Clock & Barometer: Bulk Head Clock & Barometer: Bulkhead clock, Benzie with Roman numerals
with an aneroid barometer, as a pair on oak turned roundels, face 13cm across overall 25cm across.
£80-120

502 Clocks: Clocks: A miniature French four glass carriage timepiece, with domed top, enamel dial and integral key.
8.3cm high.
£100-150

503 Clocks: Clocks: 20th century brass carriage clock white enamel dial Roman numerals, 4%iins. x 3ins. Plus one
other. (2)
£70-90

504 Clocks: Clocks: 20th century Elliott of London black chinoiserie lacquered mantel clock with silvered chapter ring
Arabic and and Roman numerals the case decorated with figures in a landscape, eight day movement. 23.5cm
high.
£80-120

505 Clocks: Clocks: An inlaid oak cased domed chiming mantel clock, with enamel chapter ring and visible

escapement. Movement marked for Swinden & Sons, Paris. 28.5cm high.
£40-60

506 Clocks: Clocks: A 19th century four glass repeater carriage clock and key, with enamel dial and Roman
numerals. Recent cleaning and restoration, 16.5cm including handle.
£150-200
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507 Clocks: Clocks: French regulator ormolu mantel clock stamped Vincents, Paris surmounted by putti playing
violin, multicoloured enamels, keys present. 25cm high.
£300-400

508 Clocks: Clocks: Early 20th century French white metal table clock circular dial with Roman numerals and handle
on four bracket feet, 7ins. x 5ins. Plus brass carriage clock white enamel face Roman numerals in Red Morocco
case. (2)
£50-80

509 Scientific Instruments: Scientific Instruments: A late 19th century boxed brass sextant by Shepherd & Son, of 53
Leadenhall St, London, in a box bearing a retailers label for Hayes Brothers, Marine Opticians of Cardiff. They
were known to operate between 1858 and 1886 from their James St address.
£100-150

510 Scientific Instruments: Scientific Instruments: Late 19th cent. Heath & Co Hezzanith brass sextant, boxed with
certificate.
£100-150

511 Scientific Instruments: Scientific Instruments: A late 19th century gilt cased pocket barometer by Dollond of
London, with leather travel case, 4.9cm diameter; together with second similar, but no makers name.
£80-100

512 Scientific Instruments: Scientific Instruments: An early 20th century compensated pocket barometer/ altimeter by
J.Hicks of London, with magnifier lens for accurate reading, 7.5cm; together with a chrome plate cased London
made pocket barometer in leather travel case.
£80-100

513 Watches: Watches: A Swiss silver cased pocket watch, retailed by Thornhill & Co of New Bond Street, with
unusual winding mechanism, in leather travel case. Together with a Moeris open faced pocket watch with
ordnance arrow to the rear, and an unusual drum style 60 second stopwatch.
£80-100

514 Scientific Instruments: Scientific Instruments: A late Victorian pocket sextant by Spear and co Dublin together
with a table compass.
£100-150

515 Scientific Instruments: Scientific Instruments: 20th cent. Barigo mahogany cased barograph.
£50-80

516 Musical Instruments: Musical instruments: An 'Artley' symphony flute, silver plated body, housed in a black velvet
lined case and a 'Bundy' resonate clarinet in a plush-lined black hard case together with a sheet music stand.
£60-80

517 Music: Music: Early 20th century 'Regal' oak cased table gramophone with pressed tin amplifier horn and a
Dragon Deluxe Amplifier.
£60-100

518  Clocks: Clocks: A WHITE BAKELITE ELECTRIC CLOCK WITH ROCKING SHIP AUTOMATON Vitascope,
No.05631, 1940s The white wedge shaped case with ribbed sides and applied skeletonised chapter ring, set
below the curved glazed aperture revealing the rocking ship and seascape with changing light conditions to
imitate sunrise and sunset 31cms cracks to case corners.
£100-150

519  Advertising: Advertising: Phillips Milk of Magnesia battery powered clock, Pepsi, Green Sands, Whisky clocks,
Sunny Jim doll, Do Not Feed The Bears sign, etc.
£50-80

520 Toys & Games: Toys & Games: Vintage games early 20th century tabletop skittles, mahogany veneered board
with brass fittings and nine varnished and painted oak skittles. Manufactured/retailed by Gamages of Holborn.
£30-50
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Ephemera & Collectables: Ephemera & Collectables: A rare Edwardian ebonised display cabinet with pull out
glazed drawers each showing a different souvenir handkerchief (see below). 43cm x 46cm x 25cm.

A souvenir in commemoration of Bournemouth Centenary Ftes July 1910 published by Mrs S. Burgess 14
Artillery Laner Bishopsgate London E.C, souvenir of The Franco-British Exhibition May 1906 to be opened by the
Prince and Princess of Wales published by Mrs S. Burgess, souvenir of The Franco-British Exhibition May 1906
the visit of the French president published by Mrs S. Burgess, souvenir programme of The March of The
Woolwich Men to London 1970 published by William & Co, souvenir in commemoration of the death of Lord
Nelson 1905, souvenir of The Demonstration Against The Education Bill and programme and souvenir of The
Harvard & Cambridge Boat Race September 1906.

£80-120

Telephones: Telephones: 1930s brass candlestick model STC fast dial No. 5, original cable with adaptor.
Collectors item only.
£70-100

Telephones: Telephones: A 200-series green bakelite telephone, impressed mark 764 57, with exchange listing
drawer and green braided cord - height of the 200-series telephones 9in. (23cm) wide some losses to front
corner see photo. Plus a black GPO listings tray telephone Model 332L FWR58/ZA. (2)

£200-300

Scientific Instruments: Scientific Instruments: Erst Schotte Berlin Terrarium coppered brass with candle and
reflector gearing extended arm to Earth globe, the globe and calendar lithographed paper on a cast stand,
signed, c1870s.

£1,000-1,500

Scientific/Optical Equipment: Scientific/Optical Equipment: Handheld stereoscope ¢c1890 French, unsigned,
bombe shaped body in burr walnut and mahogany with screw focus to large coppered metal binocular
eyepieces.

£80-120

Scientific Instruments: Scientific Instruments: An early 20th century handheld Lothian stereoscope, with wooden
handle and olive cloth nose piece.
£80-100

Sewing Requisites/Advertising: Sewing Requisites/Advertising: Ashworths Machine Cotton Thread novelty
globe.
£50-80

Scientific Instruments/World's Fair 1904: Scientific Instruments/World's Fair 1904: Gyroscope in the form of a
globe labelled World's Fair, Top Co, St Louis, dating from 1904. 22cm circumference.
£120-180

Metalware: Metalware: Archibald Knox Tudric pewter rose bowl decorated with typical Knox floral designs, on
three loop feet, the base stamped 0230, 27cm diameter.
£200-300

Sculptures Sculptures: Early 20th-century bust of Napoleon, after George Omerth. Shooting star, Paris. Traces
of gilding on a marble base. Height 11% inches
£100-150

Furniture: Furniture: 19th cent. Coromandel & mahogany campaign writing box, filled interior with secret and Will
drawer, brass inlay and nameplate to Alexander Mitchell Ross 20ins. x 10%ins. x 9ins.
£200-300

Tribal: Tribal: An early 20th century Ashanti Kente cloth, Ghana, 156cm by 143cm.
£80-100

Maritime: Maritime: Diorama waterline model boat of the auxiliary Steamship "Alexandra", hull from solid timber,
painted black to the waterline, painted superstructure and deck houses. Wooden spars with slate rigging set on a
painted sea, in a period glazed diorama showcase with painted backdrop. 84cm x 19cm x 41cm.

£400-600
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534 Photographic Equipment: Photographic Equipment: A Kalart Press camera and various projectors including a
Leitz Prado with microscope attachment , etc.
£40-60

535 Telephones: Telephones: Mid 20th century models including 7465 DFM red, 768 FRW two tone grey, 706L CWL
cream, BT novelty helicopter telephone, Beta answerphone machine, etc. (13)
£80-120

536  Technology Technology: 20th Century Electronics, Mobile phones - Nokia 1100, Zoho smart android 2.3,
Samsung QTS5240, Nokia 2630, Nuex 800, etc all boxed. (2 boxes)
£50-80

538 Oriental: Oriental: A collection of twelve Chinese heidao carved nuts, each depicting a sage or scholar. 3.2cm
and less in length.
£80-100

538a Oriental: Oriental: A Japanese brass page turner, the handle decorated with a coiled dragon amongst clouds to
one side, the reverse with figures fishing.
£40-60

539 Oriental: Oriental: A miniature carved soapstone mausoleum, the sliding door engraved 'Zhuang Yuan Lang’,
with all over engraving of flowers and hatching, 14.5cm long. Together with a pair of similarly carved soapstone
cannons and wheeled carriages, 10cm.
£60-80

540 Oriental: Oriental: A late 19th century Chinese bronze two handled censer, with spurious six character Ming
reign mark within a border of dragons, 25cm.
£100-150

541 Oriental: Oriental: A pair of Japanese late Meiji bronze bottle style vases, the oval body cast with turtles and
rocks in the sea, above which a three toed dragon is coiled around the stem, one grasping the once flaming
pearl. 28cm high, body 16cm diameter.
£150-200

542 Oriental: Oriental: A Chinese carved white or pale celadon jade plaque carved as a temple bell with border
pierced as a kylin, on dragon head stand, 5.9cm x 3.8cm, together with a late 19th century famille rose plaque
painted with figures in a garden, 18.5cm by 12cm.
£600-800

543 Oriental: Oriental: A Japanese cloisonne silver wired baluster vase, Meiji period, with dark green and goldstone
ground decorated with butterflies and moths. Unmarked, 11cm high.
£80-120

544 Oriental: Oriental: Two early 20th century paste pots, one painted with a mountain scene, one with birds, each
8.8cm diameter; an early to mid 20th century two section tiffin box painted with figures, and a reproduction duck
egg water dropper.
£80-120

545 Ceramics: Ceramics: Nanking Cargo tea bowl and saucer ex-Christies lot 5145 x 3, Pinecone tea bowl and
saucer ex-Christies lot 5537, all with lot labels and paperwork.
£150-250

546 Oriental: Oriental: Three late 19th century Canton celadon plates, painted in typical fashion with birds and
butterflies, largest 25.5cm. Together with three prunus painted ginger jars, largest 19.5cm high.
£60-80

546a Oriental: Oriental: A 19th century Chinese figural painted famille rose round box, lid glued, 10cm, together with a
collection of 18th century Chinese cups, bowls and saucers, largest 26.5cm diameter
£60-80

547 Oriental: Oriental: A Japanese hexagonal Imari charger, painted in traditional colours with flowers and Yin Yang
symbols. 31cm across; together with another Imari plate painted with baskets of flowers and boxes, 31cm.
£60-80
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547a Porcelain Porcelain: Early 19th-century Chinse export tureen with cover and enamel decoration. 29cm across,
20cm high.
£80-120

548 Edged Weapons/Swagger Stick: Edged Weapons/Swagger Stick: An 18k gold topped French-made maple
swagger stick, makers mark stamped, brass ferrule at the foot: length 82cm, property of Colonel Biggs, Conault
Square, London, together with a bone-handled riding crop. (2)
£150-200

549  Walking Sticks: Walking Sticks: Group of three walking sticks, circa 1890-1930, 2 silver pommel tops both late
Victorian, one other 1930-1950 French with trailing vine detail (3)
£80-120

550 Woodenware: Woodenware: An early 20th century silver mounted ebonised walking cane, with horn handle and
brass ferrule, Birmingham 1901, 91cm.
£60-80

551 Edged Weapons: Edged Weapons /Walkingstick/Swagger Sticks: 9k gold topped yew wood swagger stick, circa
1880-1920, inscribed "Colonel Biggs" (Private Secretary to King George) on the belt and buckle detail at the foot
of the pommel, coat of arms to the top. Length 87cm.
£120-180

551a  Walking stick: Walking stick: Amber-handled walking stick with silver collar inscribed "Sir Harry Lauder from
Hillsborough County" 22nd January 1930, American-crafted, Malacca shaft with a distinctive ridge along one
side.
£200-300

552  Walking Canes: Walking Canes: Two walking canes, circa 1880/1920 including a whalebone topped pummel on
a rosewood shaft, terminating with a bone tip to the foot. Length 81cm together with a hickory walking stick with
a 9k gold collar below a later cast metal pommel. Length 98cm. (2)
£80-120

552a Edged Weapons: Edged Weapons: Bone-handled sword stick circa 1850-1880, carved with mask motif, silver
knot, and malacca shaft to conceal blue steel etched diamond-shaped blade, brass and steel-tipped ferrule.
Blade length 69cm, overall length 83cm.
£80-120

553 Treen: Treen: A 19th century Irish carved oak Parish constables truncheon, carved all over in typical fashion with
shamrocks and a harp, 35.5cm.
£70-100

554 Decorative Arts: Decorative Arts:: A pair of stylised Rosewood carved cranes signed W. Lang, 22cm high. Plus
an oak turned urn with cover, pewter shield applied, 19cm, by repute from a Welsh church.
£60-80

555 Smoking Requisites: Smoking Requisites: Burr walnut Claridges humidor, 16cm x 24cm.
£80-120

556 Porcelain: Porcelain: 19th/20th century German figures, two Meissen, one Berlin condiment together with a
small German twin-handled bowl.
£80-120

557 Pottery Pottery: Dresden Potschappel porcelain vase and cover. Painted floral Putto holding a bird, two pierced
handles on a pedestal base. bears blue factory marks on the underside. 10" high.
£100-160

558 Ceramics: Ceramics: Beswick Shetland Pony with original paper label c1960s together with a glazed ceramic
Highland Cow marked Catherine Young, 18cm.
£40-60

559 Ceramics: Ceramics: 19th century Dresden porcelain polychrome enamel decorated with gilt embellishment,
bulbous base with elegant neck Helena Wolfsohn with Augustus Rex monogram, a pair. 12ins.
£100-200
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560 Ceramics: Ceramics: A pair of 19th century French blue ground baluster vases, each painted with a landscape
scene to one side and a courting couple to the reverse. Gilded foot and rim, with further gilt decoration around
each reserve and the neck. Each bearing a Sevres mark, 49cm.
£200-300

561 Ceramics: Ceramics: A Royal Copenhagen baluster vase, numbered 2815, decorated with a maritime scene of
fishing boats, 32.5cm high.
£80-100

562 Pottery: Pottery: An early 20th century double gourd vase by Amphora, with applied enamel flowers and leaves
all over. 21cm high, oval stamp reading 'Czechoslovakia Amphora' to the underside.
£80-100

563 Pottery: Pottery: A 20th century Ottoman style vase with painted fish scale type decoration, three vignettes
painted with either script of flowers, 28.5cm.
£60-80

564 Ceramics: Ceramics: Carlton ware footed bowl circa 1920-30, highlighted with gilt width 25cm and height 12cm.
£60-80

565 Ceramics: Ceramics: A set of six Wedgwood lustre plates, each decorated a galleon under full sail to a blue
ground, with gilt decoration to the rim, 23cm diameter. Coded x4903 to the rear of each, probably by James
Hodgkiss, possibly in conjunction with Daisy Makeig Jones. Untraced pattern, c.1915.
£150-200

566 Glass: Glass: Rene Lalique coupe plate Verrerie d'Alsace, model 3231 signed R. Lalique, acid etched to footrim,
9ins.
£100-200

567 Ceramics: Ceramics: A Royal Dux porcelain horse study, number 1011, modelled standing with saddle and
blanket, in typical ivory and green with gilt embellishment, applied pink triangle, printed blue circular and
impressed marks to underside, 18cm long.
£60-80

568 Ceramics: Ceramics: A set of four yellow glazed Wedgwood tankards by Keith Murray, each with ribbing to the
base and plain sides. Stamped with the Keith Murray signature to the underside of each, 12cm high.
£100-200

569 Ceramics: Ceramics: Herend badgers green, a pair. 13cm. Plus a pair of miniature ducks.
£80-120

570 Ceramics: Ceramics: Herend ducks green with puce and blue wing feathers. 40cm
£250-300

571 Moorcroft: Moorcroft: Sally Tuffin red tulip dish and cover 12.5cm diameter. Plus magnolia pin dish. (2)
£60-80

572 Ceramics: Ceramics: A Moorcroft Pottery Hibiscus pattern bowl on a white ground, impressed marks with green
signature to the underside, together with a Magnolia pattern lidded ginger jar.
£60-80

573 Decorative Arts: Decorative Arts: A 19th century electrotype figural group of a dancing couple, 42.5cm high.
£50-80

574 Charles Bell Birch (1832-1893): Charles Bell Birch (1832-1893): Sculpture of a nymph with fawn and doe dated
1866, 49cm tall
£300-400

575 Ceramics: Ceramics: An Austrian polychromed terracotta figure of a water carrier by Johann
Maresch,monogrammed to the underside with model number 6469. 58cm.
£100-200

576 Metalware: Metalware: 19th cent. Coalbrookdale iron cast figurine of Robert Peel plus another statesman, the
internal treen base signed Thomas Boycott Coalbrookdale. Height 20ins including square base, a pair.
£200-300
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577 Ceramics: Ceramics: Moorcroft pottery Flame of the Forest table lamp by Philip Gibson, 36cms.
£100-150

578 Ceramics: Ceramics: Six pieces of Moorcroft Pottery in the anemone pattern, to include two oval bowls, a small
round bowl, two vases and a lidded pot.
£100-150

579 Ceramics: Ceramics: Moorcroft Leicester vase 1995. One of the designs to celebrate the Centenary of William
Morris designed by Rachel Bishop. 1st Quality. 16cm in height.

£150-250

580 Ceramics: Ceramics: Moorcroft Anemone jardiniere 530/6 circa 2002 16cms, plus an Iris plaque 20cms.
£100-150

581 Ceramics: Ceramics: Moorcroft Flambé Dahlia lamp on stand 25cms including stand.
£150-250

582 Ceramics: Ceramics: . A Walter Moorcroft African Lily bowl and cover, circa 1950s, the cover with WM signature
in blue, impressed marks, 18cms diameter.
£120-180

583 Ceramics: Ceramics: Moorcroft tall elongated vase Kali - Zoe pattern, Emma Bossons 80/300, height 37cm.
£150-250

584 Ceramics: Ceramics: Moorcroft squat vase by W.M 1992 'Silver Jubilee' Sultan of Brunei No. 26/65, 19cm x
25cm
£300-500

585 Ceramics: Ceramics: Moorcroft vase by Rachel Bishop 2015, 24cm high.
£80-120

586 Ceramics: Ceramics: Macintyre Moorcroft Florian ware vases 25cm high in good overall condition. William
Moorcroft (1872-1945) for Macintyre & Co pair of blue-on-blue Florian candlesticks circa 1900. Glazed
earthenware underside printed Florian ware stamp and green painted WM design 25cm high. A pair.
£200-300

587 Ceramics Ceramics: Meissen Marcolini period Paul Meisser, Emblamatic of the Continents 1800/1820 Asia and
Africa ex-Andrew Dando, minor restoration.
£300-500

588 Ceramics Ceramics: Derby - model group Children playing musical instruments on a rocky ground base circa
1780 bare untitled JW John Whittikar. Minor losses, ex Andrew Dando
£300-500

589 Ceramics Ceramics: Derby chamberstick with bocage, - two lambs on a scrolled rococo base. Thumbed handle
to the rear. 23cm high, circa 1765
£300-500

590 Writing Implements: Writing Implements: Over 50 assorted ballpoint pens and propelling pencils, to include
some named examples including Parker.
£40-60

591 Writing Implements: Writing Implements: Over 30 assorted fountain pens, ballpoint pens and propelling pencils,
including Cross, Parker, Sheaffer, etc., together with a large collection of accessories and spare leads and refills.

£50-80

592 Silver: Silver: A German white metal oval vinaigrette, tests as silver, with filigree grille, 3.8cm; a small Swedish
silver bowl with castellated rim, 7.1cm; a continental silver square compact; two pepperettes, and other items.
£120-150

593 Automobilia/Bentley: Automobilia/Bentley: A horizontal winged 'Flying-B' mascot, as fitted to the vintage W.O.
Bentley four and a half litre, Speed Six, six and a half litre, and eight litre cars of the 1920s and early 1930s
period. Apparently unmarked. Mounted on a period hub nut as opposed to a radiator cap.
£500-700
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Collectables: 19th century Chinese mother of pearl games markers, decorated oblong 2 A/F (7), circular 2 A/F
(6), circular plain (4), circular small plain (9), hallmarked silver brooch, compact pipe tamper, three pencils and
three compacts.

£40-60

Medallions: Medallions: A cased white metal medallion bearing the image of Queen Victoria by Fuchs to the
obverse, dated 1900, and Victory to the reverse, 76mm diameter, together with a boxed French silver medallion
with the image of Empress Eugenie to one side and engraved 'Captain Bigge' within a wreath to the reverse,
4.6cm diameter, 51g.

£100-150

Silver: Silver: A silver handled tortoiseshell letter opener, Birmingham 1888; a pair of silver sugar tongs, Exeter
1841; three pillboxes, two decorated with Reynold's angels; a silver covered miniature New Testament: a hinged
bangle, and other items. Weighable silver 91¢g

£70-100

Objects of Veru: Objects of Vertu: A silver mounted match striker, Birmingham 1900; another dated 1906; a
silver topped scent bottle, an extending pencil with tiger eye body; a leather covered whistle, and other items.
£60-80

20th Century Art: 20th Century Art: Salvador Dali bronze reflectors limited editions 'Caster' marked 4/500 and
'Pollux' marked 93/500, both items were originally part of larger works. (2)
£200-400

Medallions: Medallions: A cased bronze medallion commemorating the 300th anniversary of the founding of
Quebec, dated 1908, together with a boxed bronze medallion with the image of Queen Victoria in high relief, the
reverse with two royal standards below a crown, 5.6cm.

£80-100

Medallions: Medallions: An early 19th century bronze uniface medallion after Andrieu, produced to
commemorate the victory of Napoleon Bonaparte at the Battle Of Marengo in 1800. Complete with original red
leather case. Medal 6.6cm diameter.

£60-80

Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A pair of menu holders in the form of artists palettes, Birmingham 1904 by
Martin, Hall & Co, each with a coloured picture of a famous painting and three inset cabochon stones indicating
colours.

£80-100

Miniature Watercolours Miniature Watercolours: Miniature ink watercolours of a sunny day in silhouette signed
Turville, framed.
£50-80

Royal Interest: Royal Interest: A pair of silver cufflinks, hallmarked Birmingham 1969, with gilded centre and
enamelled crest of Prince Charles. Presented to his former equerry, Andrew Lukacs De Lesner, whilst in service.
2.5cm diameter, combined weight 37g. Complete with original box bearing the heraldic badge of the Prince of
Wales.

£600-800

Sculpture Lous Emest Barrias (1841-1905) French 'Jeure Fille De Bon Saada' gold patterned bronze signed with
a foundry mark on the reverse.
£120-150

Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: A gilt metal brooch by Vendome, modelled as a bunch of flowers and
variously set with faux jewels, signed to the rear, 6.3cm; a gilt metal choker by Grosse of Germany, 39cm, and a
pair of faux pearl clip on earrings.

£80-100

Oriental Silver: Oriental Silver: A Chinese white metal coin, attached four chains as a chatelaine each with tools
associated with opium use, 46g.
£90-100
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607 Hat Pin Hat Pin: 19th Century hat pin, the cuboid top bears the crown of Princess Augusta with her name
beneath, includes a portrait miniature of Caroline Von Holstein
£300-500

608 Decorative Arts: Decorative Arts: a 17th century carved mother of pearl portrait of St Charles Borromeo, cardinal,
archbishop of Milan from 1564 to 1584, and beatified in 1602. Carving measures 6.6cm by 5.5cm, the frame
14.6cm by 10.5cm.
£500-600

609 Smoking Requisites: Smoking Requisites: An ST Dupont Ligne 1 gold plated lighter, with associated blue velvet
bag.
£40-60

610 Silver: Silver: White metal stamped Sterling Edwardian ladies cigarette case plique-a-jour lid, a guilloche enamel
back, 88.4g. A/F.
£60-80

611 Objects of Vertu: Objects of Vertu: A 19th century cased meerschaum pipe, carved as a pair of linked hands; a
German porcelain pipe decorated with game birds; two silver vesta cases, one on a silver chain, and a Stratton
combination compact/ lipstick holder.
£60-80

612 Silver and White Metal: Silver and White Metal: A silver vesta case, a round box simulating a stack of Maria
Theresa Thalers, a white metal salt in the form of a fish, and an Eastern white metal scroll holder.
£80-100

613 Objects of Vertu: Objects of Vertu: A 19th century Scottish white metal mounted horn vinaigrette in the form of a
snuff mull, the lid set with a cairngorm stone, 3.2cm long.
£50-80

614 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: Two boxed sterling silver folding mussel shells, a 925 marked miniature
bicycle, a filled silver tortoise, a similar cat and an Indian white metal deity.
£70-100

615 Obijects of Vertu: Objects of Vertu: A silver figure of a Gurkha sergeant in uniform, Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co,
London 1927. Depicted standing in bare feet, his rifle at his side, 12.0cm including plinth. Together with a Dutch
white metal model of a windmill, 16.5cm including sail and plinth.
£80-120

616 Naval Interest: Naval Interest: A silver snuff box, hallmarked Birmingham 1815 by John Shaw. Engraved with the
image of an early 19th century steam boat, and inscribed "The Proprietors Of The Lord Nelson Steam Boat To
Mr John Whyte' as a tribute of their esteem for his great and indefatigable services as clerk to their concern, 1st
March 1816'. 8.7cm wide, 134g. The box comes with a hand written description of the boat, as well as an 1894
receipt from the Glasgow Institute of the Fine Arts when his widow sold the box in 1894.
£400-600

617 Objects of Vertu: Objects of Vertu: A 19th century yellow metal fob seal, testing as high carat gold, the carnelian
intaglio carved with a family crest. 3.7cm high, gross weight 19.1g.
£200-300

618 Objects of Vertu: Objects of Vertu: A 19th century yellow metal fob seal, testing as 15ct gold, the octagonal
carnelian intaglio carved with a family crest and the motto 'Per Vias Rectas'. 4.0cm high, gross weight 18.7g.
£200-300

619 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A pair of wishbone sugar tongs, a set of anvil tongs, a treen handled
candle snuffer, two keyrings, a napkin clip, and other items. Weighable silver 139g
£100-150

620 Watches: Watches: Three Art Deco folding purse watches, one silver cased, hallmarked for Birmingham 1933; a
second by Eterna, in a snakeskin covered case with unusual sliding opening mechanism, and the third also
snakeskin covered, with no makers mark. Each around 3.8cm when closed.
£150-200
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621 Desktop Items: Desktop Items: A Sheaffer silver clad fountain pen with 18ct gold nib, a silver propelling pencil,
two further silver pens, two silver toothpicks, etc.
£70-100

622 Obijects of Vertu: Objects of Vertu: A yellow metal openwork fob seal, tests as gold, set an oval carnelian carved
with the image of a young Greek man, gross weight 8.5g; together with an agate handled desk seal with white
metal mount, 8.6cm.
£100-150

623 Collectables Collectables: Late 19th century 9k gold, fob seal with a carnelian carved with a running fox. Total
weight 7.22¢g
£150-200

624 Jewellery: Jewellery: A late 19th or early 20th century 'nanny' brooch, set a round goldstone to the centre, one
end unscrewing to reveal a needle and thread, 4.7cm; together with a pair of sprung gold plated lorgnettes.

£40-60

625  Jewellery: Jewellery: A quantity of silver/white metal jewellery plus a cigarette case. Total weight approx. 1122g.
£440-460

626  Jewellery: Jewellery: A quantity of silver/white metal jewellery. Total weight approx. 1016g.
£360-380

627 Jewellery: Jewellery: A quantity of silver/white metal jewellery. Total weight approx. 1029g.
£360-380

628 Jewellery: Jewellery: A quantity of silver/white metal jewellery. Total weight approx. 913g.
£340-360

629 Jewellery: Jewellery: A quantity of white metal and low grade silver jewellery.
£150-170

630 Silver Jewellery: Silver Jewellery: Quantity of silver/white metal jewellery - rings, brooches, a bangle and
necklets Total weight 254.7g.
£140-160

631 Jewellery: Jewellery: A quantity of amber jewellery including necklets, rings and pendants.
£60-80

632 Jewellery: Jewellery: A silver and turquoise earring and necklace set, boxed; a white stone set silver gilt cross
necklace, boxed; a pair of enamel card suits earrings, and a selection of 925 marked gem set rings.
£60-80

633 Jewellery: Jewellery: A white metal clasped amber necklace, the flattened graduated beads ranging between
11mm and 17mm diameter. Overall length 49cm.
£80-100

634 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal double sided portrait pendant, an Irish bog oak brooch, a silver and peridot
cross pendant, a jet locket, and other jewellery.
£60-80

635  Jewellery: Jewellery: A pair of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings, other 9ct gold and yellow metal earrings, total
combined weight 11.9¢g, and a pair of silver gilt earrings. Together with a silver locket and other silver jewellery,
combined weight 47g.
£220-250

636 Jewellery: Jewellery: Two Chinese silver gilt and enamel articulated fish pendants, an amethyst set pendant
necklace, other necklaces and silver jewellery.
£60-80

637 Jewellery: Jewellery: Three silver bracelets and two necklaces of varying designs, longest 45cm, combined
weight 153g.
£70-100

638  Jewellery: Jewellery: Pair of 9ct white gold clip on earrings set with a single brilliant cut diamond, estimated
weight of (2) 0.10ct and a 4mm cultured pearl. Weight 3.6g.
£60-80
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Jewellery: Jewellery: A celadon jade bead necklace with gold clasp and spacers, together with a pearl necklace
with gold clasp.
£40-60

Jewellery: Jewellery: A double string cultured pearl necklace by JKa, the clasp marked 925 as well as the
makers name, 42cm, together with a pair of yellow metal mounted pearl earrings.
£60-100

Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct white gold mounted cultured pearl necklace, each of the 53 pearls approximately
7.5mm diameter, approximate length 44cm.
£150-200

Jewellery: Jewellery: Two Gems TV pearl necklaces, each made with no clasp, both with alternating large and
small pearls, 103cm and 99cm. Each has original COA from the TV channel. Together with another graduated
pearl necklace with paste set clasp, 45cm.

£80-100

Jewellery: Jewellery: A freshwater pearl necklace interspersed with turquoise and yellow metal beads, 48cm,
together with another three strand necklace and a button pearl necklace.
£80-100

Jewellery: Jewellery: Necklet single row of (93) graduated cultured pearls, size of pearls 8mm to 3.5mm, length
20ins, with a silver snap set with marcasite.
£100-150

Jewellery: Jewellery: A freshwater pearl necklace with silver clasp, the lower pearls with yellow metal bead
separators, 47cm; another freshwater pearl necklace with yellow metal clasp, and a cultured pearl necklace with
yellow metal clasp marked 585, each pearl separated from the others by a yellow metal bead.

£100-150

Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: An Eastern style white metal necklace set with faux amber and wooden
beads, a Services pocket watch on chain, other watches, and assorted costume jewellery.
£60-80

Jewellery: Jewellery: Silver jewellery including bangles, bracelets, pendants, etc. Total weight 457.6g.
£180-200

Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: A Victorian aesthetic period silver locket, Birmingham 1881, engraved a
rose and leaves, upon a white metal necklace, together with a gold plated long guard chain, cufflinks, a fob
watch, and other items.

£60-80

Jewellery: Jewellery: A silver charm bracelet, a hinged silver bangle, an 800 grade necklace, a silver ingot and a
mounted 1896 silver Liberty dollar on chain, total weight 185g.
£100-150

Jewellery: Jewellery: A silver heart shaped 'Mizpah' brooch; a Victorian silver threepence brooch; other silver
brooches and jewellery together with a small number of costume brooches.
£40-60

Jewellery: Jewellery: Silver/white metal jewellery including rings, necklaces, etc. Total weight 357.9g.
£140-160

Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A two section cigarette box, London 1908, with cedarwood lining and
loaded base, 19.5cm, 640g gross; together with a second smaller twin compartment box, Birmingham 1898,
12.5cm, 326g.

£120-150

Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A Dutch silver peppermint box of trefoil form, decorated with peasants at
work: a small two handled bowl, a French silver beaker: a cigarette case, and other items. Weighable silver
358g.

£150-200
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654 Silver & Objects of Virtu: Silver & Objects of Virtu: Hallmarked Waltham pocket watch, two vestas, WWI medal,
fob watch, plated coin holder, etc.
£80-120

655 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A set of four graduated Armada dishes, various hallmarks, 12.1cm down
to 8.3cm, combined weight 283g.
£120-150

656 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A small silver bowl, Birmingham 1920, with Rennie Maclntosh style
decoration to the rim. 19.5cm diameter, 313g.
£130-150

657 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A pair of trumpet vases, London 1928, with loaded bases, 22cm; a second
pair, 16cm; a third, 11.5cm; a pair of stem vases, Birmingham 1901, and a pair of Eastern vases marked 'St
Silver'.
£120-150

658 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A flying scroll handled sauce boat, Chester 1922, together with another
similar, Sheffield 1915. Each around 18cm long, combined weight 409g.
£180-200

659 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A rose bowl, Birmingham 1926, the body decorated with flowers and a
single continuous swag of leaves.17.5cm diameter, 381g not including the grate.
£160-200

659a Silver: Silver: A Chinese silver three piece tea set, each with all over planished decoration embellished with
dragons chasing a flaming pearl. Bamboo style handles, with ivory insulators on the teapot. Each piece bearing
impressed Chinese marks, one also marked 'NH', an unknown early 20th century Chinese silversmith, teapot
24cm long, combined weight 898g.
Ivory submission reference YS6S68J3
£500-700

660 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A bachelors teapot, London 1921, with ebonised handle and replacement
finial. 16cm long, 195g. Together with a squat teapot with wooden handle and finial, Sheffield 1899, by Walker &
Hall. 21.5cm, 391g.
£220-250

660a Continental Silver: Continental Silver: A German five piece white metal tea set, marked with German post 1886
800 grade silver hallmarks and testing as such, each piece of fluted design with ivory finials and handles. Bears
the marks of Carl Steyl of Konigsberg, along with consecutive numbers from 245399 to 245403, confirming the
original production as a set. Coffee pot stands 23.5cm high, tray measures 51cm by 35.5cm. Gross weight of set
3072g.

Ivory submission reference V2LC1LY2
£1,100-1,300

661 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A flying scroll handled sauce boat, Birmingham 1919; another similar,
Chester 1905, and a small swing basket engraved with flowers to one side, hallmarks rubbed. Combined weight
226g.
£100-150

662 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A cream jug with gilt interior, London 1897, standing upon three lions paw
feet and with applied swags and lion masks around the body, 10.5cm. Together with a matching sugar bowl,
9.5cm diameter. Combined weight 261g.
£100-150

663 Oriental Silver: Oriental Silver: A Thai or Siamese white metal bowl, tests as silver, with four roundels of flowers
within a chased ground of leaves and lotus flowers, 17.5cm, 245g. Together with an Indian white metal bowl
chased with flowers, and a white metal pierced bonbon dish, both testing as lower grade silver, combined weight
265g.
£200-300
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664 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A silver quaich, Birmingham 1931, bearing a presentation inscription from
the Conservative party, 18cm wide; a silver pin dish with an applied Ark Royal plaque, and a quatrefoil box
decorated with the image of a cherub. Weighable silver 292g.
£130-150

665 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A pair of silver bottle coasters with turned oak bases, Birmingham 1977,
each with pierced wall and fern engraving, the upper lip with gadrooned decoration. Together with a third, plain
walls but similar lip decoration. Each 14.5cm diameter, internal diameter 11cm.
£180-200

666 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A small silver pepperette of baluster form, London 1754, together with a
cream jug, London 1735. Pepperette 10.8cm high, combined weight 144g.
£100-150

667 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A George Ill engraved silver helmet shaped cream jug, London 1807,
together with a smaller Victorian jug, London 1874. Combined weight 187g.
£80-100

668 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A boxed set of coffee spoons, Birmingham 1972, together with a single
butter knife. Combined weight 75g.
£40-60

669 Continental Silver: Continental Silver: A German 800 grade tea strainer and stand; an unusual German sifter
spoon with Indian figural terminal; a similar pair of cake tongs, and a set of 800 grade fish servers, combined
weight 412g.
£120-150

670 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A cigarette case, Birmingham 1946, a pair of candlesticks, a pair of silver
backed clothes brushes and hair brushes.
£130-150

671 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A pair of silver backed clothes brushes, another brush, a picture frame,
napkin rings, cruet sets and other silver items, weighable 510g.
£250-300

672 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A boxed three piece cruet set with spoons, Birmingham 1959, together
with a collection of other condiment pieces including a drum mustard, shell salts, and vinegar bottles, together
with a silver clad scent bottle. Weighable silver 555g.
£250-300

673 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: Two fish cutlery sets, boxed, handles removed. Total weight 805¢g
£350-450

674 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: Early 20th cent. silver-handled shoehorn & button hook set in a silk &
velvet lined box and two hallmarked teaspoons. Plus silver plate flatware early 20th cent. Walker & Hall 24-piece
fish set in treen case with W & H two-piece serving set.
£80-100

675 Silver: Silver: Mappin & Webb mixed silver to include a set of six fruit knives and forks (one missing) boxed
Sheffield 1937, together with a set of spoons Birmingham 1932, Deakin & Harris silversmith hairbrush, clothes
brush, cigarette case.
£80-120

676 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A silver pedestal bonbon dish, Sheffield 1894, decorated with shells and
leaves to a multi lobed design, 16cm; a silver ashtray engraved 'Basingstoke Golf Club'; together with four
further silver pierced dishes, total weighable 378g.
£160-200

677 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A hobnail cut glass inkwell with ornate silver hinged lid, partially
hallmarked for London 1877, with silver undertray embossed with scrolls, similarly hallmarked with the makers
mark for Daniel and Charles Houle. 23.5cm diameter, 166g weighable.
£100-150
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678 Silver: Silver: A six section silver toast rack, Sheffield 1924, a George Il silver caster, London 1769 by Jabez
Daniell & James Mince, and a silver topped jam pot, weighable silver 275g.
£120-150

679 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A boxed silver pickle fork, 'a hand forged replica of the oldest silver table
fork'; a boxed set of teaspoons and a similar set of coffee spoons, weighable silver 173g.
£80-100

680 Platedware: Platedware: Continental beaded rat tail cutlery set, consisting of eighteen knives, twenty four forks
of various sizes, and twenty four spoons from table to teaspoons.
£80-100

681 Silver & Plate: Silver & Plate: A set of twelve German 800 grade silver cake forks, combined weight 300g; a set
of six silver handled butter knives, and six plated cake forks by Bruckmann, in a floral pattern cutlery roll.
Together with a plated fish set by Bruckmann, also in a floral cutlery roll.
£120-150

682 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: Two pairs of silver candlesticks, a picture frame, and a silver topped
inkwell.
£60-80

683 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: An American white metal butter dish and matching knife by Birks, marked
'Sterling', and a silver inkstand with matching inkwell. Weighable silver 158g.
£70-100

684 Vanity: Vanity: A globular cut glass scent bottle with silver top, slightly rubbed Birmingham hallmarks, 11.6cm,
together with an unusual red glass Oxford flask painted and gilded with flowers, another similar but clear, and a
third with more traditional gilding.
£60-80

685 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A silver mounted match striker by John Grinsell & sons, Birmingham
marked but date letter rubbed, 10.5cm diameter, 9.7cm high. Together with a second similar, marks rubbed.
£70-100

686 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A Scottish silver cruet stand with reeded handle, Edinburgh 1901, with
silver topped pepperette and mustard, together with a glass vinegar bottle and salt. 12.5cm wide, weighable
silver 143g.
£60-80

687 Silver: Silver: A small Armada dish, an ashtray, a single napkin ring, an American porringer by Fisher, and other
items. Weighable silver 164g.
£70-100

688 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A George lll sugar basket of helmet form, with reeded oval single foot and
rim, continued on to the swing handle, having a gilt interior, and engraved with leaves around the rim and
wrigglework decoration to the foot. Hallmarked for London 1791 with the mark for Benjamin Mountigue,
measures 14.2cm long, 236g.
£120-150

688a  Silver: Silver: A pair of George IV silver coasters, Sheffield 1823-4 by SC Young, each embossed with roses and
leaves around the body, and a gadrooned rim. The button of each engraved with a crest of a tree. Internal
diameter 12cm, combined gross weight 561g.
£200-300

689 Silver: Silver: 20th century silver tray 23cm across, Sheffield 1932, weight 14.970z.
£180-200

689a Silver: Silver: An Indian three piece tea set by Cooke & Kelvey, each piece bearing their hallmarks and testing as
sterling silver. Modelled as elephants, the spouts of the teapot and cream jug as functional trunks, that of the
sugar bowl decorative, and all handles formed from the tails. Teapot 25cm long, gross weight of set 2175g.
£900-1,100

690 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A silver footed bowl of eight section form, Birmingham 1938, with
presentation inscription to the centre. 21cm diameter, 388g.
£160-200
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690a Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A harlequin three piece tea set, London 1895 and Sheffield 1895, with half
fluted decoration to each piece and treen finial and handle to the teapot. 29cm long max, gross weight of set
1086g.
£400-600

691 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A gadrooned silver teapot by Roberts & Belk, Sheffield 1911, wooden
handle and finial, 25cm long, together a smaller similar example. Combined weight 25.9 Troy oz.
£320-350

692 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A silver christening mug, Sheffield 1905; two pairs of silver napkin rings; a
pierced silver drum mustard, with another similar a/f, and a pair of silver pepperettes. Combined weight 16.7
Troy oz.
£250-300

693 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A pair of Georgian dessert spoons, London 1790, together with a set of
sugar tongs and a ladle, combined weight 6.5 Troy oz.
£100-150

694 Silver: Silver: A mixed group of sterling silver flatware late 19th/early 20th century, total weight 2338g.
£800-1,000

695 Hallmarked Siver: Hallmarked Silver: A tea strainer with pierced handles, Sheffield 1920, with matching stand,
combined weight 76g
£60-80

696 Silver: Silver: A late Victorian sifter spoon, Birmingham 1898, another filigree sifter spoon, a naturalistic white
metal caddy spoon modelled as a leaf, and a German white metal caddy spoon.
£40-60

697 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A novelty silver compact in the form of a hand mirror, a silver topped
leather box decorated with Reynolds angels, a matchbook holder, an envelope stamp case, a Tiffany & Co silver
pebble with bag, and a group of 925 marked novelty boxes. Weighable silver 147g.
£100-120

698 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A pair of silver table candlesticks with tapering hexagonal stems,
Birmingham 1926, 15cm, together with a boxed mother of pearl handled silver cake knife, Sheffield 1897.
£80-100

699 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A card case of shaped form, Birmingham 1878 by Frederick Marson, with
all over flower and leaf engraving to both front and rear. 10.1cm, 60g. Complete with original fitted leather box.
£140-160

700 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: Pair of bonbon dishes and three assorted vesta cases. Total weight 97.6

g.
£60-80

701 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A tablespoon, hallmarked for London 1790 and bearing the marks for
Hester Bateman. Engraved initials 'STM' to the handle, 21cm. Together with a pair of engraved sugar tongs by

the same maker, acorn grips, partial hallmarks. Combined weight 100g.
£60-80

701a Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A late 18th century meat skewer, London 1789 with the makers marks for
William Sumner. Crested with the engraved image of a boar’s head. 34.5cm, 92g.
£100-120

702 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A George IV silver christening mug, with flower and leaf decoration in a
Middle Eastern Style frieze. London 1828, maker illegible. 9.2cm high, 155g.
£80-100

703 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A tobacco pebble with gilt interior, Chester 1914, engraved with a crest of
a hippocampus and anchor to the lid, 8.0cm long, 82g.
£80-100

704 Silver: Silver: A shaped silver ashtray, Birmingham 1933, with later applied White Star line burgee.10.3cm, 40g.
£40-60
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705 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A lightly planished bowl, London 1912, inset with five historical silver
sixpence coins, overplated. 11.8cm diameter, 247g.
£100-150

706 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A Queen Anne style cream jug, Sheffield 1900, makers mark for John
Potter. 9.6cm high, 190g.
£80-100

708  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold ring set alternate sapphires and diamond chips, UK size O, a 9ct gold bar
brooch with central garnet, 4.5cm, and a 9ct gold mounted cameo brooch. Together with a square silver cigarette
box.
£170-200

709 Jewellery: Jewellery: An Art Deco white metal bar brooch in Hamilton & Inches box, a yellow metal headed stick
pin modelled as a Staffordshire knot, a silver bangle, and a number of paste set brooches, etc.
£60-80

710 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A set of enamelled silver gilt coffee spoons, import marks for London
1913, with guilloche enamel of various colours to the handles and rear of the bowls, together with a second set
of silver gilt and enamel coffee spoons, Birmingham 1956, just the rear of the bowls enamelled.
£80-100

712 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A charm bracelet with heart shaped clasp, suspended with eight silver and
white metal charms; a 925 marked cross pendant set a central amethyst with marcasites, and another
moonstone necklace, combined weight 100g.
£50-80

713 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A partially gilded silver coin dish, Sheffield 1830, set with a 1697 William
Il crown 9.9cm diameter; a Chinese white metal coin dish set an 1877 US trade dollar, and a small silver pin
dish. Combined weight 176g.
£80-100

714 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A rectangular table snuff box, London 1807, possibly William Ellerby, of
plain form with a line of Greek key engraving to the thumb lip. Piano key hinge, 8.9cm wide, 109g.
£150-200

715 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: A mid 19th century silver lidded butter dish by Hawksworth, Eyre & Co,
Sheffield 1837, together with a George Il silver miniature bucket with blue glass liner, London 1786 by George
Gray.
£150-200

716 Silver: Silver: Two Egyptian white metal torc bangles, with central chain decoration. Both bear early 20th century
800 grade silver marks. Combined weight 220g.
£80-120

717 Silver: Silver: A sugar bowl, London 1838 by William Ker Reid, with lightly gilded interior and embossed and
chased floral decoration around the body, the handles modelled as leaves. 11.3cm diameter not including the
handles, 210g.
£100-150

718 Jewellery: Jewellery: A Charles Horner Art Nouveau silver pendant necklace, Chester 1912, with two colour
enamel decoration and drop.
£60-80

719 Jewellery: Jewellery: A Navajo Indian sterling silver torc bangle by Larry Moses Yazzy, set an oval turquoise; a
turquoise set silver ring only marked 925; a turquoise and silver pendant necklace by Harry Spencer, and a
further pendant just marked 'Sterling'. Combined weight 78g.
£60-80

720 Silver: Silver: A silver Mizpah locket, another locket, a boxed scent bottle and flask, and other white metal and
silver items.
£60-80
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721 Oriental Silver: Oriental Silver: A set of sixteen Indian silver pepperettes, decorated to the body with flowers and
leaves. Testing as low grade silver. Combined weight 378g; together with a silver salt spoon and a group of
plated ladles.
£100-150

722 Silver: Silver: A babies rattle, Birmingham 1905, with figured agate handle, two bells and a working whistle.
Together with two French engraved glass bottles with hinged silver lids, a matching round silver gilt box, a
modern silver topped glass caster by Broadway & Co and a silver topped dressing table box decorated with
Reynolds angels.
£100-150

723 Hallmarked Silver: Hallmarked Silver: An Art Deco tea strainer and bowl, Birmingham 1936, together with a
sauce boat, Sheffield 1937 and a novelty silver lidded Marmite jar, weighable 252g.
£100-150

724 Jewellery: Jewellery: A pair of sterling silver Georg Jensen cufflinks, possibly Moonlight Blossom pattern, with
original Jensen box. Marked '25A" to each as well as bearing post 1945 Jensen marks.
£60-80

725  Jewellery: Jewellery: Two engraved 9ct gold wedding bands, one 6.8mm wide, UK size T, the other 5.7mm wide,
UK size R. Combined weight 7.5g.
£130-150

726 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold cluster ring, a central pale stone within a ring of smaller white stones, size N; a
CZ solitaire ring, size M, and another diamond and white stone set 9ct gold ring, size N. Combined weight 9.4g.
£150-200

727 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold, amethyst and diamond cluster ring, size M, together with a 9ct gold ring set with
multicoloured gemstones, also size M. Combined weight 5.6g.
£100-150

728 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold ring set a single cushion cut mystic quartz, size N, together with another 9ct gold
ring set with light and dark blue stones, size N, combined weight 6.8g.
£120-150

729  Jewellery: Jewellery: A broad 9ct gold wedding band engraved with star patterns, 14.0mm wide. UK size O,
8.8¢g.
£150-200

730  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold ring with central amethyst, further stones to the shoulders (losses), size N; a 9ct
gold ring with a single pale quartz, size N, and a 9ct gold ring set three topaz within a frame of white stones, size
M. Combined weight 15.1g.
£220-250

731 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold and tourmaline ring, accented with white stones, size N, together with another
with central amethyst, size N, combined weight 4.2g.
£80-100

732 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold and platinum Art Deco ring set a single diamond to the hexagonal table, UK size
K, together with a 9ct gold wedding band, another 9ct ring missing the stone, and two gold and silver rings. 9ct
gold weight 4.4g.
£100-120

733 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold, tourmaline and white spinel cluster ring, size N, together with another set two
triangular cut tanzanites, size M. Combined weight 6.9g.
£120-150

734 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold ring set with three oval sapphires, divided by four white stones, size M, together
with a 9ct gold, topaz and citrine cluster ring, size M. Combined weight 5.7g.
£100-150

735 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 14k 585 and testing as such, set a central lapis lazuli
cabochon held by four supports, each topped with two small diamonds. UK size LY., 7.8g.
£200-300
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736  Jewellery: Jewellery: 18ct yellow gold kite shaped diamond cluster ring, size O, 2.9g, together with a 9ct gold
ring set with a blue topaz, ring size O, 4.8g.
£180-200

737 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 750 and testing as 18ct gold, set two rows of brilliant cut
diamonds as a half eternity. Comes with original inner and outer Malabar boxes. UK size M, 5.2g.
£300-500

738  Jewellery: Jewellery: A Neil Lane white metal ring, marked 14k and testing as 14ct gold, with central cushion cut
sapphire to the table within two haloes of diamonds, extending down the bifurcated shank. Total diamond weight
0.63cts. The ring marked with the makers name, and comes complete with original boxes. UK size L, 4.9g.
£300-500

739 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 22ct yellow gold engraved wedding band, London 1959. UK size H, 4.1g.
£150-200

740 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold signet ring, the table set with a white stone to the corner, UK size Q; together
with an engraved 9ct gold wedding band, UK size L, combined weight 5.7g.

£100-150

741 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 22ct yellow gold ring, London 1966, 4.6mm band. UK size M, 3.9g.
£150-200

742 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 22ct gold plain wedding band, Birmingham 1933, 2.5mm wide, 2.7g.
£120-150

743 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold ring of brutalist form, London 1973, set a single cylindrical smoky quartz.
UK size O, 8.8g gross.
£150-200

744  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 22ct yellow gold wedding band, London 1934. UK size Q, 5.8g.
£250-350

745  Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct yellow gold ring set six diamonds, a yellow metal ring (missing stones) marked 750
and testing as 18ct gold, and two 9ct gold rings, one cut. 4.0g 18ct gold, 3.5g 9ct gold.
£180-200

746 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 14ct gold ring set a solitaire CZ, UK size MY, 2.6g.
£70-100

747 Jewellery: Jewellery: A white metal ring, marked 585 and testing as 14ct gold, cage set a single topaz
approximately 1.5cm diameter, with three small diamonds to each shoulder .UK size K, 7.2g.
£100-150

748 Jewellery: Jewellery: An Italian yellow metal ring, bearing Varese Italian 18ct gold marks and testing as such, the
head modelled as an engraved ball within an Etruscan style border. UK size S, 9.5g.
£300-400

749 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 22ct gold and platinum wedding band, 5.9g; an 18ct white gold eternity ring, 2.4g; an
18ct gold and opal ring with broken shank, 2.7g; together with three silver rings.
£400-600

751 Jewellery: Jewellery: A white metal ring, unmarked but testing as 9ct gold, set a central princess cut tanzanite
flanked by two diamonds, UK size N, 3.2g; together with a 585 marked ring, testing as 14ct gold, set a central
sapphire within a ring of four turquoise cabochons, UK size N, 2.2g.
£120-150

753 Jewellery: Jewellery: Ladies yellow metal five stone old cut diamond ring of 0.7ct of diamonds, tests as 9ct gold,
ring size R. 2.2g.
£300-400

754 Jewellery: Jewellery: A white metal ring, unmarked but testing as 14ct gold, set with nine rubies interspersed

with diamonds as a flower head, UK size P, 4.7g.
£150-200

755  Jewellery: Jewellery: Ladies hallmarked 18ct gold three stone diamond gypsy ring, Chester 1896, size L. 3.1g.
£160-200
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756 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold buckle ring, UK size I, together with a 9ct white gold wedding band, UK
size L 72, combined weight 6.2g.
£120-150

757 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 585 and testing as 14ct gold, set a central diamond of
approximately 17 points, flanked to each side by three sapphires in a club shape. UK size W, 4.6g.

£120-150

758  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold and sapphire cluster ring with a pierced bark effect mount, UK size P, 6.0g.
£110-130

759 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold, opal and garnet cluster ring, the head 1.8cm across. UK size N, 4.9g.
£90-110

760 Jewellery: Jewellery: A white metal ring, marked 14K and testing as such, set a solitaire diamond of
approximately 0.25cts within an unusual channel and claw mount. UK size O, 5.3g.
£150-200

761 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, unmarked but testing as 14ct gold, set a solitaire diamond of around
0.25cts, UK size L, 2.3g; together with a white metal ring, again unmarked and testing as silver, set a doublet
opal.
£70-100

762 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold ring set three graduated garnets divided by opals, further set with eight
small white stones, UK size N, together with an opal and garnet cluster ring, missing one stone, UK size Q,
combined weight 8.1g.
£130-150

763 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold ring, set a central oval sapphire within a halo of white metal set diamonds, the
shank with Rolex style decoration. UK size M, 5.0g
£100-150

764 Jewellery: Jewellery: A hand made yellow metal ring, testing as 18ct gold, set an oval sapphire between four
Etruscan style mounted diamonds, each around 4 points. UK size P2, 12.9g.
£450-550

765 Jewellery: Jewellery: An unusual blue quartz ring by Elena Votsi,the central panel in a swivel collet setting
between two cabochon rose quartz. Signed 'Votsi' as well as 750, testing as 18ct gold. UK size M, 10.4g.
£350-450

766  Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked '18C' and testing as such, set with three rows of graduated
diamonds to a bark effect ground. UK size O, 4.0g.
£150-200

767 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold latticework ring set with small diamonds, UK size P, together with a 9ct
gold ring with four emerald cut quartz set as a cross, UK size N, combined weight 6.6g.
£120-150

769 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct white gold ring, set a facet cut pear shaped aquamarine measuring approximately
20.7mm by 9.8mm, around 8cts, within a halo of diamonds extending part way around the split shank. UK size L,
weight 9.0g.
£400-600

770 Jewellery: Jewellery: Ladies 18ct yellow gold amethyst and diamond cluster ring hallmarked Birmingham, ring
size K%. 4.69.
£280-300

771 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold Art Deco style ring, a central marquise cut sapphire with three diamonds top and
bottom, flanked to each side with two rows of calibre cut sapphires mounted in an arc. UK size N, 3.4g.
£70-100

772 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, unmarked but testing as 18ct gold, set a central oval sapphire flanked
to each side with five small diamonds in an Art Deco style mount. UK size M, 3.2g.
£120-150
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773 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct white gold ring, set a cluster of diamonds to the head with three further on each
shoulder, total 0.33cts. UK size L, 3.8g.
£120-150

774 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, indistinctly marked but testing as 18ct gold, designed as three irregular
bands joined as one. UK size J, 6.5g.
£250-350

775  Jewellery: Jewellery: A Chinese yellow metal ring, marked 18k 750 and testing as 18ct gold, set with a
rectangular polished jade panel of good colour, measuring approximately 18.4mm by 6.8mm. UK size L, 5.6g.
£350-450

776 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal and diamond floral spray ring, the band composed of four wires terminated
in diamonds, around a central wire band. Unmarked, tests as 9ct gold. UK size M, 3.7g.
£100-150

777 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 18K and tests as such, set with a single marquise cut citrine,
approximately 7 carats. UK size O, 4.5g.
£120-150

778  Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 'KEMAS 750' and testing as 18ct gold, set a central oval
tanzanite flanked by a single diamond each side. UK size Q, 3.0g.
£120-150

779 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct yellow gold ring, a central 20 point diamond within a frame of 12 small claw set
diamonds. UK size L, 2.6g.
£100-150

780 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 18K and testing as such, with central oval sapphire within an
irregular framework of further calibre cut sapphires and round cut diamonds, UK size M, 6.4g.
£220-250

781 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct white gold ring of latticework form, the table set with several small diamonds, UK size
N, 3.5g; together with a white metal ring of stepped design set with diamonds, marked 10K, 2.1g.
£100-150

782 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 750 and testing as 18ct gold, set with a central 33 point
diamond flanked on each shoulder by three rows of smaller diamonds, each around 1 point, total diamond
weight approximately 67 points. UK size O, 5.69.
£250-350

783 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold ring set with a central heart shaped white stone flanked by two pale
yellow spinels, size N, together with another 9ct gold ring set an oval smoky quartz, size L. Combined weight
6.0g.
£80-120

784 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 18ct and testing as such, set an oval opal flanked to each
shoulder with three diamonds mounted in white metal. UK size M, 2.6g.
£100-150

785 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 18ct and testing as such, gypsy set with two sapphires around
a cluster of four small illusion set diamonds. UK size M2, 2.5¢g
£90-110

786 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 585 and tests as 14ct gold, set a central oval ruby flanked on
each shoulder by three square cut channel set rubies. Central stone approximately 40 points. UK size Q, 4.2g.
£120-150

787 Jewellery: Jewellery: A white metal ring, marked 18k and tests as 18ct gold, set with a central opal within a
border of diamonds. Opal approximately 13.7mm by 9.1mm, and 4.2mm deep (not dismounted). UK size J, 5.0g.
Together with a pair of silver mounted opal earrings for pierced ears, these stones approximately 7.9mm by
5.8mm.
£200-300
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788 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 585 and testing as 14ct gold, rubover set a central sapphire
flanked by 6 diamonds to each shoulder. UK size M, 3.7g.
£100-150

789 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct yellow gold ring of navette form, claw set with a central green stone, possibly a
green sapphire, between two diamonds and two small blue sapphires. UK size M, 2.8g.
£100-150

790  Jewellery: Jewellery: Ladies 18ct gold blue zircon and diamond cluster ring, size L. 3.5g.
£250-300

791 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold ring set three oval topaz, UK size N, 2.5g
£60-80

792 Jewellery Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 9k and testing as such, cluster set with white topaz. UK size 5,
8.7g.
£150-200

793 Jewellery: Jewellery: Two yellow metal rings, one marked 585, the other K14, both testing as 14ct gold, one set
with malachite, the other a single opal. Both UK size J, combined weight 3.2g.
£120-150

794 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ring, marked 585 and testing as 14ct gold, set three lustrous pearls in a row
to a rectangular head. UK size N, 7.3g.
£200-300

795 Jewellery: Jewellery: 18ct white gold ring claw set with a single brilliant cut diamond, estimated weight 1.25ct,
colour I, clarity SI1 with five graduated brilliant cut diamonds in each shoulder, estimated weight of (10) 0.30ct,
ring size N. 3.8g.
£2,500-3,000

796  Jewellery: Jewellery: Platinum and diamond solitaire ring, the stone set in a raised mount with pierced effect
below. The stone approximately 0.6c¢ts, the ring UK size N, 2.8g.
£200-300

797 Jewellery: Jewellery: A Chinese yellow metal ring, unmarked but testing as 18ct gold, set with a single oval jade
panel approximately 17.8mm by 12.7mm. UK size K, 5.4g.
£200-300

798 Jewellery: Jewellery: A white metal ring, marked 18k and testing as such, set with four sapphires each
approximately 0.5 carats, within an Art Deco style framework of small diamonds, UK size M, 6.1g.
£300-350

799 Jewellery: Jewellery: An early 20th century yellow metal ring, testing as 18ct gold, set with five graduated
diamonds in a marquise pattern. UK size M, 4.2g.
£120-150

800 Jewellery: Jewellery: An Italian yellow metal ring, bearing Varese Italian 18ct gold marks and testing as such,
designed in crossover form with one part plain, the other a simulated net. UK size H, 9.5¢.
£300-400

801 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct yellow gold ring, Birmingham 1968, set a central sapphire within a ring of white
metal mounted diamonds as a flower head. UK size O, 3.0g
£120-150

802 Jewellery: Jewellery: Ladies 18ct white gold diamond ring, a central 0.5ct diamond flanked by smaller stones,
ring size P. 2.8g.
£300-350

803 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal ruby and diamond ring, a central oval ruby flanked by a pair of round cut
stones, each shoulder accentuated with a pair of small diamonds. Marked 18K, tests as 18ct gold. UK size N,
2.8g.
£100-150
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804 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold ring, set a central amethyst in a raised mount above a halo of small diamonds.
UK size P, 3.4g.
£80-100

805 Jewellery: Jewellery: A two colour 9ct gold ring of crossover design, rubover set with a single oval sapphire, UK
size MYz, together with a 9ct gold diamond and black stone cluster ring, UK size J. Combined weight 5.7g.
£100-150

806  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold target style ring set with a central enhanced ruby within a ring of diamond chips,
and an outer ring of further rubies. UK size R, 3.9g.
£100-150

807 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold ring, set with four cabochon amethysts around a central seed pearl, UK
size N; a 9ct gold ring with central white topaz flanked by channel set blue topaz, UK size O, and a CZ five stone
wishbone ring, size L, combined weight 8.3g.
£120-150

808  Jewellery: Jewellery: A Russian 14ct gold brooch by Fedor Butz of St Petersburg, modelled as a floral spray of
diamonds, totalling in excess of 1 carat, within a frame of blue enamel. Bears 56 marks, with makers marks to
the clip. 2.6cm across, weighing 6.6g. Comes with original F.Butz fitted box.
£600-800

809 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct yellow gold curb link bracelet with spare bolt ring clasp, 22.0cm, total weight 28.8g.

£900-1,000

810  Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct yellow gold rope twist necklace, 72cm long, 20.2g.
£650-750

812  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold curb link charm bracelet, with heart shaped clasp. Suspended with 11 gold
charms including the Jules Rimet trophy, Blackpool Tower, an old boot, etc. Gross weight 52.8g.
£900-1,000

813 Jewellery: Jewellery: A middle Eastern yellow metal bangle, indistinct marks but testing as at least 22 carat gold,
with regular bright cut engraving around the outside, 27.2g.
£800-1,200

815 Jewellery: Jewellery: A two colour 9ct gold fancy link bracelet, with heart shaped clasp. Approximately 18cm
long, 18.5g.
£320-350

816 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct yellow gold pocket watch chain, 22.5cm, 31.0g.
£1,000-1,200

817 Jewellery: Jewellery: An Italian yellow metal hinged bangle, marked 375 and testing as 9ct gold, together with a
9ct gold open link bracelet measuring 24cm. Combined weight 7.4g.
£120-150

818 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal curb link necklace, marked 750 and lItalian hallmarks, testing as 18ct gold.
40.5cm long, 59.4g.
£2,000-3,000

819 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold five bar gate bracelet, with heart shaped clasp, 11.7g
£220-250

820  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold cross pendant, set all over with small diamonds in white metal, on a 9ct gold box
chain measuring 50cm. Cross 3.1cm including hinged bale. Combined weight 4.7g.
£80-100

821 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 15ct gold bar brooch, a central horseshoe set with alternate diamonds and rubies,
flanked by two further rubies. Marked 15ct and tests as such. 4.6cm wide, 5.0g including the steel pin.
£120-150

Auction of Antiques, Fine Art & Collectables, 13th Dec, 2024 - 14th Dec, 2024 Page 58 of 70



Henry Aldridge
& Son Ltd

Auction of Antiques, Fine Art & Collectables, 13th Dec, 2024 - 14th Dec, 2024

822  Jewellery: Jewellery: A round yellow metal locket, marked '18' to the bale and testing as 18ct gold, decorated
with applied flowers with ruby petals, 2.0cm diameter, 5.0g gross; together with an unmarked yellow metal chain
testing as 9ct gold, 54cm, 3.5g.
£150-200

823  Jewellery: Jewellery: An engraved heart shaped 9ct gold locket on a 48cm 9ct gold chain, combined weight 7.7g.

£120-150

824  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold mesh necklace with bolt clasp, 13.1g, 49.5cm.
£220-250

825 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold oval locket, engraved to the border on one side, on 60cm 9cm gold chain, gross
weight 7.5g
£120-150

826 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct white gold tennis bracelet, over 50 collet set white stones, probably cubic zirconia,
along its length totalling around 3 carats. 19.5cm long, gross weight 9.8g.
£170-200

827  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold cross pendant, 4.3cm high, a pair of 9ct gold earrings, and a 9ct gold ring, total
weight 8.3g; together with a pair of silver gilt earrings.
£150-200

828 Jewellery: Jewellery; A boxed pair of Egyptian revival yellow metal drop earrings, set with diamonds, sapphires
and freshwater pearls. 5.1cm long, combined weight 10.7g.
£300-350

829 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold charm bracelet, suspended with around 20 charms, to include: a 1914 half
sovereign; a pair of silver gilt and enamel filigree shoes; a 14ct gold Viking ship; a 9ct gold Masonic fob; a 15ct
gold fob with glazed panel and the letter 'K' picked out in diamonds; a 22ct gold wedding band attached to a 9ct
gold orb, and other charms of various grades of gold or silver. Gross weight 65.2g.
£1,200-1,500

830 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold fancy link bracelet with heart shaped clasp, ¢c.18cm long, 6.7g.
£120-150

831 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace, 74cm, 7.5g, together with a yellow metal long guard
chain and dolphin bracelet.
£150-200

832 Jewellery: Jewellery: A Victorian yellow metal bar brooch set with two opposing cameo portraits within Etruscan
style frames, each surmounted by leaves. 4.7cm wide, 9.6g. Complete with James Walker brooch box.
£150-200

833 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold Manpower Services lapel pin, boxed, 2.7g, together with a similar silver one and
a base metal example.
£60-80

834 Jewellery: Jewellery: A man's 9ct gold signet ring, the table set a small diamond. UK size U, 6.4g.
£100-120

835 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold hinged bangle with safety chain, an enamelled gold Buddhist pendant, 9ct gold
studs, and other gold items, total weight 18.4g.
£300-500

836 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold charm bracelet, with heart clasp, suspended with thirteen charms including a
Masonic fob, an articulated fish, a St Christopher, etc. Gross weight 61.1g.
£1,000-1,200

837 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold mounted porcelain brooch decorated with the image of a kookaburra. 4.4cm by
3.4cm, gross weight 10.2g.
£30-50
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838 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold and garnet cluster pendant necklace, with matching earrings, together with a 9ct
gold mounted portrait cameo brooch.
£80-100

839 Jewellery: Jewellery: A Victorian gold mounted hardstone cameo brooch, the portrait of a young Roman maiden
facing dexter. Plain oval unmarked (tested) 9ct gold brooch mount with attached safety chain, 3.3cm by 2.5cm.
Complete with Cameo Corner box bearing their Museum Street address.
£150-200

840 Watches: Watches: An 18ct gold ladies cocktail watch by Girard Perregaux, with integral mesh strap. The dial
with hinged bark effect cover set diamonds and rubies. Uncovered head 1.5cm diameter, gross weight 33.8g.
£1,000-1,200

841 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal bracelet, engraved with a repeating scene of birds and flowers. Marked
'585' and 'GW' to the clasp, testing as 14ct gold. 19.5cm long, 2.1cm deep, weighing 27.9g.
£750-850

842  Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal rope twist necklace, marked 9K and testing as such. 51cm long, 5.9g.
£100-150

843  Jewellery: Jewellery: Two 9ct yellow gold open link bracelets, each 17.5cm. Combined weight 9.2g.
£160-200

844 Jewellery: Jewellery: 9ct and gold jewellery including earrings, necklets, etc. Total weight 22.7g.
£390-400

845 Jewellery: Jewellery: A thin 9ct gold bangle, a dolphin brooch, a flexible bracelet and a pair of pearl set earrings,
all either hallmarked or marked 375 and testing as gold. Combined weight 6.7g.
£120-150

846 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold cross on chain, the cross 3.3cm high, the chain 56cm. Together with a 9ct gold
open link bracelet, 16.5cm. Combined weight 11.4g.
£180-200

847 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal (tests 18ct gold) necklace, the ornate butterfly style integral pendant set with
sapphires and diamonds. 48cm overall length, 12.7g.
£400-600

848 Jewellery: Jewellery: Three 19th century yellow metal fob seals, one set a carnelian carved with the image of a
woman, another carnelian set but blank, the third with a blank citrine. Largest 3.0cm, combined weight 23.4g
£100-150

849 Jewellery: Jewellery: A rock crystal ring, set a citrine of around 8cts, mounted in yellow metal testing as 18ct
gold. UK size O, gross weight 21.7g, together with a pair of matching 18ct gold mounted (Birmingham 1999) rock
crystal earrings, each with a central round citrine of around 2.5cts, earring diameter 2.0cm, combined weight
12.8g. Purchased by the vendor from Kiki McDonough in the late 1990s, though unmarked.
£300-500

850 Coins: Coins: A 900 fine gold coin depicting La Gioconda by Leonardo Da Vinci, reading 'Opera Maxima In
Saeculis' to the reverse. 1.5g, original pouch and certificate from the Deutsche Numismatik.
£70-90

851 Jewellery: Jewellery: Boxed 9ct gold mounted facet cut amethyst earrings, each cushion cut stone approx.
12mm across, a pair. Combined weight 5.5g.
£80-120

852 Jewellery: Jewellery: Six bar brooches, all either unmarked or 'Oct’ but testing as 9ct gold, variously set with
amethysts, seed pearls, topaz, etc. Largest 5.2cm wide, combined weight 12.7g.
£160-200

853 Jewellery: Jewellery: A Royal Thames Yacht Club burgee brooch set with calibre cut sapphires, a brilliant cut
diamond cross motif and an applied yellow metal crown. Unmarked, tests as 18ct gold. 3.4cm long, 8.5g.
£300-500
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854 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal propeller brooch, set diamonds and red tourmalines along its length to a
central pearl, within a border of white enamel. Unmarked , tests as 14ct gold. 7.1cm, 5.6g.
£100-150

855 Jewellery Jewellery: Yellow metal oval brooch 44mm x 39.5mm Set with a total of twenty-nine tourmaline or
almandine garnets, nineteen round cuts and eleven oval cuts est weight of 29cts. Brooch weight 15.4g.
£400-500

856 Jewellery: Jewellery: A late 19th century lavalier necklace, the oval yellow and white metal pendant with a
central diamond of approximately 0.25cts, surrounded by diamonds and seed pearls in a two tier segmented
framework. Suspended from an 18ct white gold chain, 50cm, total estimated diamond weight around 1.8cts.
£1,200-1,500

857 Jewellery: Jewellery: Three 9ct gold bar brooches, one a sweetheart brooch for The Essex Regiment, one set
with pearls, peridot and amethyst, and one set with a pearl. Total weight 8.4g.
£100-150

858 Jewellery: Jewellery: An impressive yellow metal eight pointed star pendant, engraved 18k and testing as such,
set a facet cut topaz within a halo of diamonds. The pendant 24mm across, the topaz around 17mm point to
point, gross weight 10.4g. Together with a two colour 9ct gold chain, 49.5cm, 5.5¢.
£300-500

859 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 14ct yellow and white gold pendant with matching earrings, each pierced with a repeating
leaf pattern, the pendant on a 51cm fine box link chain, the earrings with a 5¢cm drop. 8.0g of 14ct gold, 2.3g of
9ct gold.
£250-300

860  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold heart shaped locket, together with a 9ct gold bracelet, 19cm, combined weight
6.1g
£120-180

861 Jewellery: Jewellery: An early 19th century stick pin, the head set with a coiled snake in human hair with gold
terminals, the eyes set with emeralds. The stick unmarked but testing as gold, 7cm.
£200-300

862  Jewellery: Jewellery: A pair of Chinese yellow metal cufflinks, with calligraphy to the head on a planished
ground. Marked 'SC18', testing as slightly below 18ct, 5.0g combined. Together with a pair of Chinese gold studs
testing as 14ct gold, 1.7g, and a group of Japanese Komai jewellery.
£220-250

863 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct rose gold watch fob, Birmingham 1922, given as a football medal for the 1922-23
season, 8.3g. Together with a gold plate mounted swivel watch fob and a boxed Lunesa gents wristwatch.
£120-150

864  Jewellery: Jewellery: An unmarked early 20th century Lavalier pendant, set sapphires and diamonds within a
yellow metal naturalistic framework, testing as 14ct gold, total drop approximately 6.0cm, 4.8g. Together with an
18ct yellow gold chain, 50cm, 3.1g.
£250-300

865 Jewellery: Jewellery: A hand made yellow metal pendant of flattened nugget form, set with a selection of stones
brought back from India including a central amethyst of around 1.8 carats, rubies, diamonds, sapphires and
others. The ring was made by a Bath jeweller from the vendors own gold jewellery of various grades, and as
such is not hallmarked but tests as at least 9ct gold. Weight 28.2g. En suite with a similar ring in this sale.
£500-700

866 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal leaf shaped pendant, probably Indian, set with rubies, sapphires and semi
precious stones of various cuts, around a central pale citrine. 42mm by 22mm, 7.2g.
£180-200

867 Jewellery: Jewellery: A graduated cultured pearl double string necklace with gold clasp, 44.5cm, together with a
baroque pearl necklace, 46cm and a coral and pearl necklace, 146cm.
£60-80
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868 Jewellery: Jewellery: A pair of 9ct gold and diamond cluster earrings, 9ct gold and lapis lazuli drop earrings,
amethyst set earrings, six further pairs, and a group of odd gold earrings and pendants. Combined weight 20.4g.

£270-300

869  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 15ct gold bar brooch set with three diamonds, the rear a glazed panel holding a lock of
hair. 4.2cm wide, 6.0g.
£150-200

870 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal bar brooch with an applied insect decorated with turquoise and seed pearls,
4.4cm; a boxed set of two 9ct gold and pearl studs; a boxed stick pin set with pearls and diamond in the form of a
shamrock, and a silver bar brooch.
£120-150

871 Jewellery: Jewellery: A white metal pendant necklace, marked 375 and testing as 9ct gold, set with small
sapphires and diamonds in a twist design. Overall length 45.5cm, 2.7g.
£100-150

872  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold curb link long guard chain, c.176cm long, 47.99.
£800-1,000

873 Jewellery: Jewellery: A hand made yellow metal ring of flattened nugget form, set with a selection of stones
brought back from India including a central ruby of around 1 carat, amethysts, diamonds, sapphires and others.
The ring was made by a Bath jeweller from the vendors own gold jewellery of various grades, and as such is not
hallmarked but tests as at least 9ct gold. UK size R, 22.5g. En suite with a similar pendant in this sale.
£400-600

874  Jewellery: Jewellery: A pair of yellow metal diamond cut earrings, marked 750 and testing as 18ct gold, 2.2cm
drop, combined weight 4.1g.
£140-160

875 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal (tests 9ct) crescent brooch set a ring of graduated rubies, the largest
approximately 0.2cts, interspersed with diamonds. 2.9cm wide, 4.4g.
£150-200

877  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 15ct yellow gold curb link bracelet, with heart shaped clasp. 19cm, 26.6g.
£750-850

878 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold charm bracelet with box clasp, suspended with twelve charms to include an
articulated fish, the statue of David, an enamelled pocket watch fob and an 18ct gold Winston Churchill
medallion. Gross weight 66.4g.
£1,100-1,300

879 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal necklace, bearing 18ct gold Italian hallmarks and testing as such, a lapis
lazuli cabochon overlaid with flowers central to an integral gold chain. Overall length 42.5g, gross weight 7.7g
£150-200

880  Jewellery: Jewellery: An enamelled gold egg style pendant necklace, the 60cm chain marked 750 and testing as
18ct gold, the red, white and blue enamelled egg with indistinct marks to the bale, testing as 14ct gold. Chain
6.0g, egg 4.1g.
£300-500

881 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal necklace, 18ct gold Italian hallmarks and testing as such, modelled as a
walking tortoise with diamond set legs and head upon a flat link integral chain, overall length 40.5cm, weight
8.1g.
£300-500

882  Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct yellow gold solitaire ring, set a single white stone. UK size R, 2.1g; an Egyptian
yellow metal cross pendant, tests as 18ct gold, 2.4cm, 1.8g, and an unmarked 9ct gold stick pin modelled as a

coiled snake around a goldstone ball, gross weight 6.1g.
£200-300

883 Jewellery: Jewellery: Jadeite pendant with 14Kt marked mount and Continental white metal chain.
£80-120
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884 Militaria Militaria: Three 9ct rose gold fob medals presented to NO779 Sergent WE. Moore 1909. 1st GB rifle
1908, 1st CBRF 1906-1907. Total weight 22.0g.
£300-400

885 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct rose gold 7 bar gate bracelet, with heart clasp. 18cm, 16.7g.
£300-400

886 Jewellery: Jewellery: An Edwardian 9ct gold Lavalier necklace set with three turquoise cabochons, upon a base
metal chain. Pendant weight 0.9g.
£60-80

887 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 19th century European cross pendant set with freshwater pearls and pink tourmalines,
unmarked but testing as 14ct gold. In two parts, 3.7cm wide, gross weight 13.5g.
£180-200

888 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold belcher chain necklace, 47cm, 6.9g
£120-150

889 Silver: Silver: A silver cream jug, London hallmarked, together with a small castellated pedestal bowl, a pair of
knife rests made from spoon handles, a caddy spoon, two silver overlaid glass vases, an Italian white metal
brandy bowl warmer, and other silver plated items. Weighable silver 226g.
£100-150

890 Jewellery: Jewellery: A late 19th century novelty yellow and white metal brooch, a monkey seated on a bar, a
second hanging from a chain below. Both monkeys with red paste eyes and white pastes all over the bodies. Bar
3.7cm wide, gross weight 9.2g.
£120-150

891 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal mounted jadeite or nephrite pendant, one side carved with a hoho bird, the
other a coiled dragon, 5.0cm diameter.
£80-100

892 Costume Jewellery: Costume Jewellery: A Thomas Mott enamelled brooch set a porcelain panel decorated a
sailing ship; an oval figured agate brooch; two silver bar brooches, and other items.
£60-80

893 Jewellery: Jewellery: An Italian carved shell cameo of a young maiden with flowers in her hair, mounted as a
brooch in yellow metal testing as 14ct gold, 5.7cm by 4.4cm.
£100-150

894 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold bar brooch set a central amethyst within a ring of four seed pearls, another set
turquoise and pearls, two stick pins, a 9ct gold stud, an 18ct gold stud, and other items.
£160-200

895 Jewellery: Jewellery: An unmarked yellow metal ring, testing as 22ct gold, UK size K, 3.4g; a round 9ct gold
brooch, missing rear glazed panel, 3.0g, and a George Il mourning brooch dated 1820.
£200-300

896 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct yellow gold ring, set a single red coral cabochon measuring 23mm by 17mm. UK
size P, 13.5g. Together with a matching pair of 18ct gold and coral clip on earrings, 18mm diameter, and an en
suite pendant drop, 42mm including bale.
£600-800

897 Jewellery: Jewellery: A late 19th century yellow metal brooch in the form of a bee, the wings and abdomen set
with rose cut diamonds, the eyes as rubies, and the thorax a blue stone. Bearing French marks and testing as
gold, 4.5cm wide, 10.0g.
£300-500

898 Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal Art Deco ring, testing as 18ct gold, set two central transverse mounted
sapphires within four diamonds, each around 11 points, and two further sapphires, UK size R, 3.0g.
£300-500

899 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold belcher chain, 61cm, 14.6g.
£250-350
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900  Watches: Watches: An 18ct yellow gold trench watch on 18ct gold strap, London 1919, with enamelled dial and
red '12'. Measures 28mm across including crown, gross weight 23.1g.
£250-350

901 Jewellery: Jewellery: An early 20th century Lavalier pendant set a central seed pearl within a ring of turquoise, a
drop set a single pearl and turquoise cabochon, on a modern 9ct gold chain 47cm long.
£80-120

902  Jewellery: Jewellery: A yellow metal oval locket, marked 9ct and testing as such, engraved with flowers and
scrolls.3.0cm including bale, gross weight 6.1g.
£80-100

903 Watches: Watches: A ladies yellow metal fob watch on chain, the watch testing as high carat gold, the chain
marked 9ct. The yellow dial with engraved flowers centrally, and enamelled flowers to the rear of the case,
3.5cm diameter. Gross weight 32.1g. The chain 60cm long, 4.4g.
£350-400

904  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold ring set with three garnets, UK size O, together with a 9ct three colour
gold twist effect ring, UK size J, combined weight 4.6g.
£80-120

905 Jewellery: Jewellery: A five section yellow metal ring, each piece set with either one, two or three sapphires to
enable the wearer to choose the style. Marked 14K, testing as 14ct gold. UK size L, 4.49.
£120-150

906 Jewellery: Jewellery: An early 20th century 18ct yellow gold ring set a central ruby flanked by two smaller pink
tourmalines, the three stones divided by white stones. UK size P2, 2.5g.
£80-120

907  Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold gate bracelet with heart clasp, approximately 16cm long, 5.0g.
£80-100

908 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold open link necklace, 60cm, 11.5g.
£200-250

909 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold dragon pendant, depicted walking on all fours, 5.4g, on a gold plated chain.
£100-150

910 Jewellery: Jewellery: A pair of 9ct gold chain cufflinks, engraved with a family crest of a rampant stag over a
crown. Combined weight 8.7g
£150-200

911 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct yellow gold harvest ring, UK size P, 3.1g
£60-80

912 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 15ct yellow gold bar brooch, set a central diamond within a stirrup. 4.6cm wide, 3.3g,
boxed.
£80-120

913 Coins: Coins: A 1910 Edward VII gold half sovereign.
£180-200

914 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold charm bracelet, hung with six charms including a miniature pack of playing
cards, an emergency one pound note, a similar 10 shilling note, and others. Together with a gold coin mount.
Combined gross weight 29.8g.
£400-600

915 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct yellow gold round Celtic style pendant on 50cm 9ct gold chain, pendant 4.9cm
across. 18ct weight 16.4g, 9ct weight 2.3g.
£650-750

916 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct gold buckle style ring, 4.4g; a 22ct gold wedding band, 1.9g , and a platinum band,
3.69.
£280-350

917  Jewellery: Jewellery: Four 9ct gold rings of varying designs, either marked or tested. Combined weight 17.0g
£300-350

Auction of Antiques, Fine Art & Collectables, 13th Dec, 2024 - 14th Dec, 2024 Page 64 of 70



Henry Aldridge
& Son Ltd

Auction of Antiques, Fine Art & Collectables, 13th Dec, 2024 - 14th Dec, 2024

918  Jewellery: Jewellery: A pair of 18ct yellow gold cufflinks, each enamelled with the crest of a rampant stag above
a crown. Each plaque 18mm by 13mm, combined weight 16.0g.
£550-650

919 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 18ct yellow gold man's signet ring with stylised 'eye' decoration. UK size L, 6.8g.
£240-300

930 Watches: Watches: A Rotary ladies 9ct gold cocktail watch, London 1961, 1.9cm across including crown. Gross
weight 16.8g.
£200-250

931 Watches: Watches: A ladies gold plated Omega Deville quartz wristwatch with integral mesh strap, the head
2.0cm diameter with recess button for adjustment.
£80-120

932 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct gold cased octagonal watch, an 18ct gold ring set with sapphires and diamonds, a 9ct
gold brooch, and other items. 7.5g 9ct weighable, 2.2g 18ct.
£200-300

933 Watches: Watches: A Benrus model CK2 square headed Art Deco style watch in 10k gold filled case, with 17
jewel movement and date aperture below the 12. 2.7cm across including crown.
£150-200

934 Watches: Watches: An 800 grade silver cased full hunter pocket watch, the case marked for JB Dent & Sons.
Together with a silver double curb link Albert chain and silver Queen Victoria fob.
£70-100

935 Jewellery: Jewellery: 9ct teardrop earrings each set with two opals, 4.4g. Plus a ladies 9ct gold rectangular
cased wristwatch on a gold plated expanding bracelet.
£120-140

936 Watches: Watches: A French yellow metal open faced pocket watch, rubbed marks but testing as gold. 4.4cm
diameter, gross weight 49.4g without crystal; a Victorian silver cased pedometer in watch case, 4.2cm diameter,
and a Continental white metal pocket watch, together with a number of assorted keys.
£200-300

937 Watches: Watches: A quantity of ladies and gents quartz watches, assorted makers. (10)
£80-100

938 Watches: Watches: A gold plated half hunter pocket watch, with Tegra 15 jewel movement and enamel dial with
subsidiary second hand.
£60-80

939 Watches: Watches: A ladies 9ct gold Excalibur watch on expanding plated strap; an 18ct gold ladies watch with
Incabloc movement on plated link strap; a ladies Tissot Seastar watch, and two men's watches.
£120-150

940 Watches: Watches: A gentleman's Mido Multifort Superautomatic Powerwind wristwatch, with black dial and 3
o'clock date aperture. Measures 3.6cm diameter including crown.
£100-150

941 Watches: Watches: A 9ct yellow gold ladies watch, the Swiss movement marked with a winged wheel, the dial
reading 'Federal', upon a gold plated strap. Together with a boxed Klaus Kobec diamond set tank style watch.
£60-80

943 Watches: Watches: A gold plated half hunter pocket watch with keyless wind, 5.0cm, on base metal Albert chain,
together with an Art Deco silver and enamel pendant watch.
£60-80

944 Watches: Watches: An American Waltham Watch Company ladies full hunter pocket watch, in yellow metal
testing as gold. Bears the oval 'AW Co' mark indicative of 10ct gold. Engraved with birds and flowers to the rear,
engraved initials within a cartouche to the cover. Measures 40mm diameter, gross weight 55.4g.
£300-500
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945  Watches: Watches: A ladies Rolex Oyster Perpetual Datejust wristwatch, serial number Y634470 (2002), with
champagne dial and gold and steel bimetal case and strap. 28.7mm diameter including crown. Comes with
original box, papers and outer box.
£3,500-4,500

946  Watches: Watches: Rolex Oyster Perpetual Date Submariner stainless steel and gold gentleman's bracelet
watch, circa 2000, serial. no. P42xxxx, blue dial, blue and gold rotating bezel, screw down crown with quick set
date, Oyster 93253 stainless steel and gold bracelet, 44mm including crown. Complete with Rolex inner and
outer boxes, guarantee stamped for Ernest Jones/ Leslie Davis of Peterborough, and a service guarantee for a
complete overhaul by Rolex in March 2009.
£7,000-9,000

947  Watches: Watches: A Cartier Baignoire ladies wristwatch in 18ct gold, the oval dial set a double halo of
diamonds. Reference number 2368, with a folding clasp. Head dimensions 24.6mm by 18mm, gross weight
74.6g. Complete with original Cartier boxes and papers.
£3,000-5,000

948 Watches: Watches: A ladies Tissot Stylist cocktail watch, in 9ct gold case with integral gold mesh strap. Head
diameter 1.7cm including crown, gross weight 16.3g
£200-250

949  Watches: Watches: A ladies 9ct gold cased Omega watch, 620 cal movement, with integral gold mesh strap.
Head 2.0cm including crown, gross weight 23.8g.
£300-500

950 Watches: Watches: A man's Omega Automatic Constellation Chronometer, ¢.1970s, with 751 cal automatic
movement in steel case with integral strap. 36.8mm across including crown. Together with Omega certificate and
instruction booklet.
£450-550

951 Watches: Watches: A gents 1970s Omega Automatic day date watch, in round gold plated case on expanding
steel strap, 37mm diameter including crown.
£250-350

952 Watches: Watches: A 9ct gold open faced keyless wind pocket watch, with enamel dial and subsidiary second
hand. Pilot 15 jewel movement,with two adjustments. 43.5mm diameter, gross weight 79.5g.
£400-600

953 Watches: Watches: A ladies 9ct gold keyless wind fob watch, import marks for London 1909, engraved inside for
Aldred & Son, Great Yarmouth, floral decorated yellow metal face with Roman numerals. Missing minute hand,
3.2cm diameter. Complete with Allen and Davis watch box.
£100-150

954  Watches: Watches: A ladies 18ct gold cocktail watch, the dial marked Tiffany & Co, containing a Driva Watch Co
17 jewel movement, the case set with six rubies around the dial. Together with a ladies Gruen cocktail watch, in
white 14ct gold case set with six small diamonds.
£180-200

955 Watches: Watches: A ladies 9ct gold cocktail watch by Rotary, with integral gold strap. Dial 12.3mm across
including crown, gross weight 11.0g.
£100-120

956  Watches: Watches: An 18ct yellow gold half hunter fob watch by Straub & Hebting of London. Enamel dial with
Roman numerals, the keyless with movement numbered 02229. Watch diameter 3.6cm, gross weight 53.4g.
£800-1,200

957 Watches: Watches: Ladies Rolex trench style watch in 9ct gold case, London 1916.
£250-300

958 Watches: Watches: A ladies 14ct gold Omega Ladymatic watch, Cal 661 movement, with 14ct gold mesh strap.
19mm diameter head including crown, gross weight 26.2g.
£500-700
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958a Watches: Watches: A gentleman's Omega Seamaster Professional wristwatch, with black dial, stainless steel
case and strap, movement Cal 1538. 40.2mm diameter including crown.
£400-600

960 Watches: Watches: A ladies Rolex Oyster Perpetual Datejust, 69278, with diamond set black dial in an 18ct
yellow gold case. Replacement black leather strap, 28.5mm diameter including crown.
£1,400-1,600

961 Watches: Watches: A ladies Rolex 18ct yellow gold bracelet strap, code 9235F, en suite with the Oyster
Perpetual Datejust in this sale, lot xxx. Weight 35.5¢.
£1,400-1,600

962 Watches: Watches: A gentleman's Longines wristwatch with two colour dial, an outer chapter ring marked for
seconds, 35mm diameter including crown; together with a second Longines watch with black dial, also 35mm
diameter including crown.
£100-150

963  Watches: Watches: A gentleman's Longines Admiral automatic wristwatch, in 10K gold filled case. Diameter
36mm including crown.
£100-150

964 Watches: Watches: A gentleman's Longines Dolce Vita L5.657.4 automatic wristwatch in tank style stainless
steel case, with date aperture at 6 o'clock. Case measures 39mm by 28mm including lugs and crown.
£100-150

965 Watches: Watches: A 9ct gold ladies Avia cocktail watch, on gold open link bracelet. Head 1.7cm diameter
including crown, gross weight 10.0g.
£120-150

966  Watches: Watches: An early 20th century trench style silver and enamel wristwatch, import marks for London
1913, a purple guilloche enamelled chapter ring with gold letters to the applied cover. Pin adjuster at 4 o'clock,
30mm diameter including winder.
£60-80

967 Watches: Watches: A 1940s ladies Rolex Precision watch, in 18ct gold case with integral bracelet. Head
17.5mm across including crown, gross weight 45.4g.
£3,000-4,000

968 Watches: Watches: An extremely rare, oversized stainless steel 'Staybrite' and chromium plated wristwatch with
two tone silvered sector dial. Signed Omega, reference CMK 2039, movement cal 37.6 S, manual wind, number
8.896.480. Case chromium plated with a steel bezel and snap on back, 47mm including crown, humbered
8.896.196. Production date January 11, 1939, delivered to Poland. Includes an extract from the Omega archives
signed by Loic Voumard, head of Brand Heritage.
£9,700-10,000

969 Watches: Watches: A ladies Omega De Ville Prestige wristwatch, on gold and steel bimetal brick link bracelet
with 1456 calibre movement. Complete with original box and papers dated 2005, apparently unworn.
£1,200-1,500

970 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 1898 half sovereign in ornate 9ct gold mount, upon a 64cm 9ct gold chain, total weight
13.6g
£300-350

971 Jewellery: Jewellery: An 1892 half sovereign, mounted in a 9ct bark effect ring, UK size P, 11.4g total weight.
£300-350

972 Coins: Coins: A 1915 George V full gold sovereign.
£350-400

973 Coins: Coins: A Royal Mint issued 2005 Queen Elizabeth Il full sovereign, encapsulated, in hard case.
£350-400

974 Coins: Coins: A King George V full sovereign dated 1930, circulated, in hard display case.
£350-380
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975 Coins: Coins: An Isle of Man British Isles proof gold angel 1/100z sovereign, dated 1987. COA, encapsulated, in
a Royal Mint box.
£120-150

976 Coins: Coins: A Royal Mint issued limited edition encapsulated and boxed proof full sovereign, dated 1989 and
commemorating the 500th anniversary of the first gold sovereign. Number 990 out of 12,500 produced.

£350-400

977 Coins: Coins: A Queen Elizabeth Il half sovereign, sealed in plastic and in hard case, dated 2000
£150-200

978 Coins: Coins: An 1882 Queen Victoria full sovereign, circulated, in hard case.
£350-400

979 Coins: Coins: A Royal Mint issued limited edition encapsulated proof Britannia 1/100z gold sovereign, dated
1990, numbered 0206 of 2,500 produced.
£120-150

980 Coins: Coins: A Royal Mint issued limited edition encapsulated proof Britannia 1/100z gold sovereign, dated
1997, numbered 0620 of 5,000 produced.
£120-150

981 Coins: Coins: A Royal Mint issued limited edition encapsulated proof Britannia 1/100z gold sovereign, dated
1987, numbered 01129 of 3,500 produced.
£120-150

982 Coins: Coins: A 2016 'Datestamp' Queen Elizabeth Il full gold sovereign, limited to 995 sets issued.
Encapsulated, boxed, COA.
£350-400

983 Coins: Coins: A Royal Mint issued half sovereign dated 2005, COA, originally proof but removed from capsule.
Numbered 626 of 7,500 produced.
£150-200

984 Coins: Coins: A 2016 Queen Elizabeth Il proof gold full sovereign, boxed, COA numbered 4502.
£350-400

985 Coins: Coins: A 2014 Queen Elizabeth Il brilliant uncirculated full sovereign, encapsulated, boxed.
£350-400

986 Coins: Coins: A Pobjoy Mint 1/10 noble coin, issued in platinum as a limited edition. Encapsulated, hard case
and COA.
£80-120

987 Coins: Coins: A Pobjoy Mint limited edition gold proof sovereign issued to commemorate the wedding of Prince
Charles and Princess Diana in 1981, boxed, COA.

£350-400

988 Coins: Coins: An encapsulated 2014 Queen Elizabeth Il uncirculated full sovereign.
£350-400

989 Coins Coins: A Queen Elizabeth Il full gold sovereign, encapsulated and boxed.
£350-400

990 Jewellery: Jewellery: A 9ct rose gold pocket watch chain with mounted 1/10 Krugerrand fob, maximum length
38cm, total weight 50.6g.
£1,000-1,100

991 Coins: Coins: An 1877 Queen Victoria full sovereign, in ornate 9ct gold cage mount and suspended on a 65cm
9ct gold chain. Combined weight 17.2g.
£500-700

992 Coins: Coins: An Edward VII gold full sovereign, with attached yellow metal mount (testing as 9ct). Gross weight
8.4¢.
£350-400
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993 Coins: Coins: A 1914 George V full gold sovereign, in a plain pendant mount. Gross weight 9.1g.
£370-400

994 Numismatics: Numismatics: Collection of the late Francis Bigge died 1915 and given to the vendor's family by
Lord Stanfordham 1916. Phillip Il Spain and England 1558 and Duke of Brabant silver Escude 32g. Portrait
facing left shield reverso.
£200-250

995 Numismatics: Numismatics: Collection of the late Francis Bigge died 1915 and given to the vendor's family by
Lord Stanfordham 1916. Tokens copper XV Century Abbey token inscription Ave Maria, etc. Provenance found
in Kew Gardens Orchard 1805.
£40-60

996 Numismatics: Numismatics: Collection of the late Francis Bigge died 1915 and given to the vendor's family by
Lord Stanfordham 1916. Charles VIl France Gold Ecu shield with fleur de lys reverse - slight crease to centre.
3.44q.
£600-800

997 Numismatics: Numismatics: Collection of the late Francis Bigge died 1915 and given to the vendor's family by
Lord Stanfordham 1916. Roman Augustus silver denarius 63 B.C-14 A.D Caesar Augustus, REV Comet-DIVVS
IULIUS fine toned RIC 37A BMC 323 SEAR 484.
£300-400

998 Numismatics: Numismatics: Collection of the late Francis Bigge died 1915 and given to the vendor's family by
Lord Stanfordham 1916. Roman Julia Domna 193-211 silver denarius obj Julia Augusta REV Pietas sacrifisius
fine toned BMC 62 RIC 572 Sear 1848
£100-150

999 Numismatics: Numismatics: Collection of the late Francis Bigge died 1915 and given to the vendor's family by
Lord Stanfordham 1916. Mary Queen of Scots silver testoon 1542-1567 double stark portrait Widowhood shield
reverse initials MM. 6.11g.
£1,200-1,500

1000 Coins: Coins: An 1891 silver 5 peseta coin, an 1848 French Republic 5 Franc coin, an 1860 Papal States 2 Lire
coin, a number of other silver coins, together with white metal lower grade coins, primarily European.
£80-120

1001 Coins and Banknotes: Coins and Banknotes: 19th and 20th century coins, primarily European, to include over 10
oz of silver coinage, of sterling and lower grades. Together with two JS Fforde 10 shilling notes and a DHF
Somerset pound note.
£100-150

1002 Coins: Coins: A 2016 silver proof 50z coin, commemorating the Battle Of The Somme. Limited to only 450 coins
issued. Together with a 1 oz silver Britannia coin dated 2014, brilliant uncirculated, limited to 995 issued. Both
encapsulated and boxed with COA.
£80-120

1003 Coins and Banknotes: Coins and Banknotes: A Royal Mint limited edition ten pound and silver crown set,
together with a 1992 Scottish one pound note commemorating the European Community summit in Edinburgh,
and an album of banknotes including an 1878 Isle Of Man Bank cheque and a selection of British Armed Forces
canteen notes.
£80-100

1004 Coins: Coins: George VI 1946 sixpence 50% silver, near uncirculated. 79 coins.
£200-300

1005 Coins: Coins: A cased Queen's 80th Birthday Collection 13 silver coin set, including 2006 Maundy set, together
with a cased Philadelphia Morgan silver dollar with COA, and an 'Archival Quality' Fifty State Commemorative
Quarters' set.
£150-200

1006 Coins Coins: Proof sets of UK coins, Royal Mint 1977 to 1987 plus a good quantity of cupro copper and brass
coins from the UK, America and commonwealth countries
£50-80
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1007 Coins: Coins: John Pinches Mint 'The Kings and Queens of England' first edition sterling silver proof set,
containing forty three silver proof medallions, 28.28g each, in a red leather binder with certificates.
£500-800

1008 Coins Coins: Silverproof Prince Of Wales and Lady Diana Spencer 1981, Queen Mother 1980, and Piedfort 20P
silver proof and a United States Bicentennial silver proof set. All boxed
£50-80

1009 Coins: Coins: A 2009 Royal Mint BU coin set, another 'Emblems Of Britain; a Henry VIII BU £5 coin; a number of
Whitman coin part sets including silver threepences; a box of 'Britain's First Decimal Coin' sets, and other
coinage.
£60-80

1010 Coins: Coins: A Westminster Mint silver proof Guernsey one pound coin with COA; a cased 1972 Edward, Duke
Of Windsor, commemorative coin; an enamelled 1821 crown as a brooch; another brooch made from a 1918
Indian 2 Annas coin; a 25th anniversary of the liberation of Jersey medallion dated 1970, and a collection of

modern coinage and stamps.
£60-80

1011 Coins: Coins: A 1974 Panama 20 balboas silver coin, minimum 2000 grains of silver. Encapsulated, boxed, COA

£60-80
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